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A TEREX COMPANY
Model: S-40
Serial number:  S4008-12345
Model year: 2008 Manufacture date: 01/05/08

Electrical schematic number: ES(0274
Machine unladen weight:

Rated work load (including occupants): 500 Ib / 227 kg

Maximum number of platfrm occupants: 2

Maximum allowable side force: 1501b/670 N

Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:
0 deg

Maximum wind speed : 28 mph/ 12.5 m/s

Maximum platform height: 60 ft6in/18.3 m

Maximum platform reach : 34 ft3in/10.4m

Gradeability: N/A

Country of manufacture: USA

This machine complies with:

ANSI A92.5
CAN B.354.4

Genie Industries

18340 NE 76th Street
Redmond, WA 98052

USA

T
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How to Read Your Serial Number
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M . 1
Model Sequence
number
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(located under cover)

Sequence humber
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Required Parts

The following parts are required to perform
maintenance procedures as outlined in the
Genie 5-40 and §-45 Service Manual.

Perkins 704-30 Models

Description Part No.
Air Filter Element ............ocoiiiii 62420
Fuel Filter Element ...........ccoo oot 62421
Fuel/water Separator Filter ...........cccocooviiiinnnnn 65853
Engine Oil Filter ..o 62422
VBl 62423
Deutz F3L-1011F Models

Description Part No.
Air Filter Element..........cocco i e 62420
Fuel/water Separator Filter ............ccocoo v riinnnnnn, 29560
Engine Oil Filter .......cccooiiiicie e 49924
V-Belt o 32698
Ford LRG-425 Models

Description Part No.
Fuel Pre-Filter ... 52179
Fuel Pressure Regulator Filter ..............ccccooveveen, 58967
Engine Oil Fiter........cccooiiicie e 28656
Air Filter Element ... 62420
Serpentine Belt ... 52580
PCVValve ... 33957
Spark PIUg ... e 28647
Recommended Parts

Description Part No
Genie Blue Paint, 1 Gallon ..............o oo vvvnien 32150
Genie Blue Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol.............cccvuee. 1484
Genie Gray Paint, 1 Gallon...........coccoovvi e, 32151
Genie Gray Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol ...................... 1268

Part No. 52090

Genie
S-40,S-45

Parts Stocking List

Manuals
Genie Industries offers the following support
documents for these models:

Title Part No.
Genie $-40, S-45 Operator's Manual

(to serial number 7189) ..o 43645
Genie S-40 Service Manual

(to serial number 3803) ........cooeviiiini 32222
Genie S-40 Service Manual

(from serial number 3804 to 4728) ..............ccouve 52271
Genie S-40, S-45 Service Manual

(from serial number 4728 10 7000) .............ccevvvene 72136
EMI Safety Manual .............cc oot 27581
Manual of Responsibilities ANSI A92.5................. 31779
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| How To Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information
when ordering replacement parts for your Genie
product:

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Genie part number

Part description and quantity

Purchase order number

"Ship to" address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized

Genie Distributor in your area

EREEENEHEA

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently serviced
by an authorized distributor, please call Genie
Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

Genie North America
Telephone (425) 556-6551

Toll Free (877) 367-5606 in U.S.A. and Canada

Fax (425) 556-8659

Genie UK
Parts Telephone (44) (0) 1476 584352
Parts Fax (44) (0) 1476 584340

Genie Australia
Parts Telephone (617) 03375 1660
Parts Fax (617) 03375 1002

Genie France
Parts Telephone (33) (0) 237 26 09 99
Parts Fax (33) (0) 237 31 50 10

Genie Germany
Parts Telephone (49) (0) 4202 885223
Parts Fax (49) (0) 4202 885225

Genie Scandinavia
Parts Telephone (46) (31) 3409612
Parts Fax (46) (31) 3409613

Genie lberica
Parts Telephone (34) (93) 5795042

Genie Brazil
Parts Telephone (55) (114) 1665755
Parts Fax (565) (114) 1665754

Genie Japan
Parts Telephone (81) (33) 4536082
Parts Fax {81) (33) 4536083

Genie China
Parts Telephone (86) (215) 3852570
Parts Fax (86) (215) 3852569

S-40,S-45

Part No. 52090
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A TEREX COMPANY

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form

Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192
International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely

Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number

Bill To Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment

Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order

unless noted below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

For GEeNIE INDusTRIES Use ONLY
Order Number

Date Scheduled

Order Total

Origin Code
Ship Condition

Comments

Terms Code

Part No. 52090

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

S-40,S-45
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101.1 Decals - View 1

(1) (3)(2)(s) () (7) Ground Controls Side (&)

rimm T ]

@

Shading indicates decal is hidden from view, i.e. . .
under covers Englne Side

sy () @@ @

i |
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August 2010 100 Decals |
101.1 Decals - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 46198 DECAL KIT,INSTRUCT,S40 DIESEL 18 28164 DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS
Diesel models; kit does not include, MAT'LS* ..
from this figure, index numbers 3, 4, 19 28175 DECAL WARNING-COMPART
5,7,and 15 ACCESlS
1 28157 DECAL,USE DEXRON*** ---------------- 1 20 49741 DECAL]NOT'CE’FORD EFI ENG
to SN 6456 SPEC oo
- 82366 DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON - 53037 DECAL,NOTICE,DEUTZ ENG
RANDO......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 SPEC
from SN easy T SPEC
- 63461 DECAL, ENGINE SPEC,
2 28158 DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS PERKINS
ONLY oo 7
21 35599 DECAL,NOTICE,AIR INLET***........
-- 28159 DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL........ 2 Deutz Diesel models
3 43647 D R TICE.OPER L | 22 62072 DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-40.....
Lo 22 62074 DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-45.....
4 72160 DECAL,GND CONT
PNL,S45/S60/80..........cocovvrrrrreen. 1 - 52055 DECAL KITINSTR,S40 GAS
Gasoline/LPG models; kit does not
5 25994 DECAL,NOTICE,SHUTOFF include, from this figure, index
VALVES ........................................... 1 numbers 3’ 4, 5’ 7, and 15
6 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
CLR ottt 2
7 52639 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE - S45......1
7 77046 SERIAL # LABEL,MYLAR 4X8***_....1
8 33503 DECAL, GENIE LOGO 14" LONG....1
9 28177 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
PLAT .ottt 2
10 32719 DECAL,NOTICE, TIRE
PRESSURE.....cooeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 4
- 43595 DECAL,DANGER, TIP-OVER, TIRES**.4
Deluxe Hostile Environment models
11 43663 DECAL,NOTICE, FUNCTION
ENABLEX......covtioeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
12 97890 DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY
RULES. ..ot 1
13 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
HAND .ottt 2
14 28171 DECAL,DANGER,NO
SMOKING ..ot 2
15 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
LA5V ittt 1
- 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
230V e 1
16 28181 DECAL,WARN,NO STEP OR
RIDE ..ottt 1
17 28160 DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID
PROPANE.......ccoot oottt 1
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 11
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102.1 Decals - View 2
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hading indicates decal is hidden from view, i. e @
A under covers
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August 2010 100 Decals |
102.1 Decals - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 46198 DECAL KIT,INSTRUCT,S40 DIESEL -- 44986 DECAL,INSTR,SIDE
Diesel models; kit excludes, index FRC/WIND,AUS.........eeeveveeeeeis 1
numbers 1, 3, 4, 8, 9, and 15 CE Models
1 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 16 62073 DECAL,COSMETIC,S40................. 1
115V ------------------------------------------------ 1 16 62075 DECAL,COSMET'C,S45 ................. 1
- 28174 ZDEOCVA'-'POWER TO PLATFORM . 17 62959 DECAL,COSMETIC,S40,10".......... 1
................................................ 17 62960 DECAL,COSMETIC,S45,10"...........1
2 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
HAND ..o 1 18 27207 DECAL,TRIANGLE,YELLOW.......... 2
3 44981 DECAL,LABEL AIRLINE 110 PSI.....2 19 27205 QDI"ECA'-:ARROW YELLOWLRG )
4 43595 DECALDANGERTIP-OVERTRES™1 | Ol
Deluxe Hostile Envirnoment models 20 27206 DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE............... 2
33952 DECAL,DANGER’T”_T ALARM***l 21 27204 DECAL,ARROW BLUE .................... l
40434 DECAL.LANYARD ANCHORAGE 22 31060 DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER
POINT vt 4 SWTC i 1
7 43647 DECAL,NOTICE,OPER 23 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
|NST.|C*** ........................................ 1 CLR ................................................. 1
8 72164 DECAL,PLATFORM CTRL 24 52967 DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 4............... 1
PANEL,S40......cooeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeereens 1 - 52966 DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 2.ovoonr.... 1
from SN 4508 . 52055 DECAL KIT,INSTR,S40 GAS
- 52155 DECAL,PLATFORM Gasoline/LPG models; kit excludes,
CTRL,S40/S45.....ccccoovviiii. 1 index numbers 1, 3, 4, 8, 9, and 15
to SN 4507
- 52250 DECAL,PROTCTR,CLEAR,PLATE,S40.1
- 82242 DECAL,LABEL,FUEL SELECT
PATCH...cooviii e 1
9 32726 DECAL,OPTION GLOW
PLUGS* ™ i, 1
- 133518 DECAL,PATCH,GEN,ALC500......... 1
- 44769 DECAL,LABEL,LFT/DRV
SELECT .. 1
-- 72867 DECAL,LABEL,LIGHTS***.............. 1
10 97890 DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY
RULES.....co o 1
11 30080 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500
LBS. 1
12 28165 DECAL,INSTRUCT,FOOTSWITCH
OPER. ..o 1
13 28236 DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER
OPERATION.....iiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaas 1
14 28176 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT
HERE.....coi e, 1
15 97887 DECAL,INSTR,MAX SIDE
FRC,ANSI...coiiieieiee e 1
ANSI and CSA Models
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 13
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‘ 201.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Oscillating Models
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
201.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Oscillating Models
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 8 20 65515 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
2 6021 WASHER'LOCK,.375 ...................... 9 LEFT ................ '. ............................... 1
includes 2 each index numbers 16 and
3 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** ............... 8 19
4 30737 PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG,1HOLE.......... 2 21 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4evovvro 4
5 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8........ccvvvvieerirnnnnns 1 22 6086 NUT.LP NYLOCK,1/2-13...oorove...... 4
6 23154'8 WELDMENT,ROD END ................... l 23 30190 PlN’lZSDIAX725LG,1HOLE __________ 2
7 30370 BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....2 24 6708 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25............ 2
8 89099 OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45......2 25 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..........o..eoreeen.. 2
includes 2 each index number 9
26 45074 WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
- 31106 VALVE CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**.2 187 2
- 59050 SEAL KIT,2.5" BORE,1.5" ROD*** 27 36603 WASHER,FLAT,1.56 X 3.5 X .061....4
for hydraulic cylinder number 59102
28 102192-S  WELDMENT,FRT AXLE
- 89100 SEAL KIT,OSC.CYL. OSCLASSY ..o, 1
9 59266 BEARING, POLYGON P2055 includes 2 each index numbers 16 and
(59105)...cciiieieeiiieiee e 19
10 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 29 65516 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
RIGHT ..o 1
11 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69.......ccccceueuee. 3 includes 2 each index numbers 16 and
12 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1 19
13 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2 30 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
to SN 5453 31 53613 PIN, 3.50" X 1.00".......coiieiieeiiennneen 2
-- 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25 LG...cccevvvrvrnnnn. 2 to SN 5453
from SN 5454 32399 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 3 LGr.ovvvvvvvrveeeeeeeen 2
14 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** ............... 4 from SN 5454
to SN 5453 32 30747 TIE ROD, WELDMENT......ccccceveenn 1
-- 74389 RUE RING 1.00......cccccoevirvienriennneen 4
from SN 5454 - 63155 WELDMENT,TIE ROD.........ccccuevee. 1
15 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***........c.ccvvenne. 2
- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)
for hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 59076 SEAL KIT,2.0" BORE CYLINDERS**
for hydraulic cylinder number 59036
-- 59169 SEAL KIT,2" BORE,1" ROD***
for hydraulic cylinder number 59297
and 59303
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)
for hydraulic cylinder number 89065
16 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
17 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
18 53081 PIN,1.50DIAX4.76LG,2HOLE.......... 4
19 119619 BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L....6
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 15
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
202.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Non-oscillating Models
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 1 18 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25...............
2 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....ccccceeeeeeeeenn 7 19 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75..............
3 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69.......cccccevvunnnn. 1 20 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** ... ............
4 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1 21 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE..........
5 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2 22 53613 PIN, 3.50" X 1.00"........ccovrrrrrrrrnnnnnnn.
to SN 5453 to SN 5453
-- 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25 LG.....cccccevuunn.en 2 -- 32399 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X3 LG......coeeeevrvrnnnnnn
from SN 5454 from SN 5454
6 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** .............. 4 23 30747 TIE ROD, WELDMENT.......c............
to SN 5453 ~ 63155 WELDMENT,TIE ROD.......ovvvver.
- 74389 RUE RING 1-00 ............................... 4 24 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM’l_S
from SN 5454
25 23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END...................
7 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***...........cc........ 2
-- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)
for hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 59076 SEAL KIT,2.0" BORE CYLINDERS**
for hydraulic cylinder number 59036
-- 59169 SEAL KIT,2" BORE,1" ROD***
for hydraulic cylinder number 59297
and 59303
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)
for hydraulic cylinder number 89065
25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
53081 PIN,1.50DIAX4.76LG,2HOLE.......... 4
10 119619 BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L....6
11 65515 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
LEFT . e 1
includes 2 each index numbers 8 and
10
12 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4................. 4
13 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
14 45074 WASHER, THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
187, 2
15 36603 WASHER,FLAT,1.56 X 3.5 X .061....4
16  32652-S Steer Axle Assembly -
Non-oscillating.........ccccovvveeeniieennen. 1
includes 2 each index numbers 8 and
10
17 65516 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
RIGHT e, 1
includes 2 each index numbers 8 and
10
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 17
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203.1 2WD Steer Axle - Wheels and Hubs
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200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

1 6090
2 6356
3 6638
4 32676
- 102278

56912
73199

- 73198
- 73764
7 54627
8 33413
-~ 73200
9 45111

10 45113

11 45114

12 45112

13 45108

14 45043
- 21166
- 40145
- 40146

15 45107

16 45110
- 45873

Description Qty.
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.....cccvvuvee. 4
WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccceeenvninins 4
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 4
COVR

W/DECLS,DR.CHAS.STR.END......1
to SN 2872

CVR ASSY W/DECALS,DRV CHASS

from SN 2873
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....4

WHEEL, 16X10.....eovereeeeeererrnenen. 2
TIRE & WHEEL ASSY
(COMMENTS!)..vvoeeeveeeeeeeene. 2
(8 HOLES)

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY. FOAM......... 2
NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90

DEGREE,Z45.........ccooiiii 16
TIRE,12.5L-16 SL,12 PLY............... 2
TIRE,IMPLEMENT,12.5-16SL,14PR.2
CAPDUST,45873 HUB KIT............. 2
NUT,SPINDLE,1-14........c.ccovvvrnnnn. 2
PIN,COTTER,.219 X 1.75................ 2
WASHER,SPINDLE..........cc.cc.oeonis 2

OUTER CONE - MODEL 60-8........ 2

HUB ASSEMBLY MODEL#60-8...... 2
includes index numbers 9, 13, 15, 16
and races

LUG BOLT,5/8-18, WHEEL HUB......2
BEARING RACE (LARGE)

1= <) T 2
BEARING RACE (SMALL)
CT: 1<) T 2

INNER CONE - MODEL 60-8.......... 2
SEAL-GREASE,MODEL 60-8......... 2

SEAL/BEARING KIT
(45043,54840).....ccccccireiiiieeiienene 2
includes index numbers 9 through 13,
15, 16 and races

Part No. 52090

Ganie
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August 2010

200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

- 28750
- 49612
- 49613
A
B
Cc
D
E

43597
2 52726
3 33520
4 27761
5 48880
6 48997
- 20224
- 33994
-- 34448

Description Qty.

O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD
O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*

Relief Valve
Charge Pressure Circuit

Flow Divider/Combiner
Controls Flow to Drive Motors in
Forward and Reverse

Orifice Plug
Drive Circuit

Shuttle Valve, 3 position 3 way
Charge Pressure, Hot Oil Shuttle

Diagnostic Fitting

Testing

VALVE,RELIEF210 PSI................... 1
VALVE,FLOW
DIVIDER/COMBINER.......c.c.cc........ 1
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070..........ccce...... 1
VALVE,SHUTTLE.......ccccoeeeiiiieees 1
CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4

PORT* ™ i, 1
DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE

Q-DSCNT ..o 1

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**

TRACTION MANIFOLD,2WD***
includes index numbers 1 through 4

Part No. 52090

Genie
S-40,S-45

204.1 2WD Drive Manifold
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Oscillation Manifold and Control -- 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
Valve (refer to Figure 2-F)................ 1 TQ.HUB ..o, 2
2 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5......... 4 - 21146 COVER CAP,TORQUE HUB***.......2
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....coeeverrrrennn. 5 - 21148 WASHER, THRUST, TORQUE
4 34448 TRACT'ON MAN”:OLD,ZWD*** ...... 1 HUB ................................................. 2
5 73634 SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-24X1.5 - 21149 LUG,WHEEL
ZING 3 STUD,5/8-18,WL/4HB**................... 2
6 6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y................ 3 - 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB.................. 2
included in Seal Kit part number 21142
77026 LEVEL,BUBBLE,2 DEGREE........... 1
European madels -- 58438 KIT,COVER, TORQUE HUB,45553***
8 77027 SPRING 1X.31 - 58448 KIT,TORQUE HUB COVER
ODX.04OW|RE,SS ........................... 3 (45553)** ......................................... 2
9 73575 SPRING CLIP10-24,ZINC................ 3 - 58459 THRUST CAP (20193)
10 8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.....oooo.. 5 21 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA......cocovrenee.. 2
11 6033 WASHER LOCK 0.5" 2 22 41912 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***........... 2
' T includes 1 each of index number 21;
12 32653 NON-STEER AXLE ASSY,S40........ 1 to SN 5456
includes index number 13
- 41918 LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE............... 2
13 18396 BEARING,1.5ID X 1.750D X 1.0L....2
- 41921 SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO.................. 2
14 36603 WASHER,FLAT,1.56 X 3.5 X .061....4
1 - 41922 BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO........... 2
- 72319 SPRING (RED) MICO
15 73196 WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40................ 2 For 41912; 8 required per brake
16 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90 22A 41912 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***........... 2
DEGREE,Z45.........ccoeivvvieeeeennn, 18 includes 1 each of index number 21;
17 33412 TIRE,12X16.5,8 PLY,SGL................ 2 from SN 5457
- 81008 TIRE/WHEEL -~ 65608 BEARING KIT, AUSCO**............... 2
ASSY,RH,12-16.5/8PR.................... 2 - 77239 LINING KIT,AUSCO BRAKE***.......2
-- 81009 TIRE/WHEEL - 77240 SEAL KIT, AUSCO BRAKE***......... 2
ASSYLH,12-16.5/8PR........oovvvvvv 2 23 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE........... 2
- 81489 TIRE,12-16.5/8PR S40 HAULER.....2 o4 41398 MOTOR HYDRAULIC,AXIAL
- 81492 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH FOAM.....2 PORTS ™ ™ ..o 2
- 81493 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH FOAM.....2 includes 1 each index number 23
18 45495 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X -- 32680 SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND............uue... 2
3.00,A574 oo, 12 25 7261 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....8
to SN 5369 to SN 5369
- 13004 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3 GRD.8....12 - 73858 SCREW,SHC,1/2-13X5.0 GR 5
from SN 5370 ZINC ..o 8
19 56911 WASHER,FLAT,.688X1.160X.09....12 from SN 5370
20 20193 TORQUE HUB,35:1%** ... 5 26 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.......8
21142 SEAL KIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS....2 27 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....8
- 21143 BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE 28 30802P-S COVER,NON-STEER AXLE
(LU= J 2 "BLUE ..o 2
-~ 21144 CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE 29 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7...ccccc........ 8
HUB ..., 2 30 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.....cccvveeeeeen.. 8
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,5-45 23



I 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

August 2010

205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle

(continued)

Iltem

31
32

33

34

35
36
37
38

Part No.

6638
30690

30691

30808

30809

30735
45226
6175

32682

89803

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.

Description Qty.

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............

BAR,AXLE ROTATION

STOPOSC......ociiiiiiiiiiiiciieies

oscillating models
BAR,AXLE ROTATION

STOPNON-OSC........ccovevviiieiinnn,

non-oscillating models

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP......

1

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOPR,22

PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE......
ROD END,.375 X 3.69...................
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1...............

COVR

W/DECL,DR.CHAS.NONSTEER..

to SN 2872
COVER, CHASSIS ASSY

WI/DECALS......ccooiieeiee e

from SN 2873
Footnotes

24

Genie
S-40,S-45
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205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)
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206.1 2WD Oscillation Manifold and Control Valve
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
206.1 2WD Oscillation Manifold and Control Valve
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD 16 30797 MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.............. 1
— 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) includes index numbers 11 through
13, 15,17,18 and 21
-- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KlT_SERVlCE,ORFS* 17 32724 PISTON (30797) .............................. 1
A Orifice Plug 18 32723 VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797)............... 1
Differential Sensing Circuit 19 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
B Differential Sensing Valve Q-DSCNT ..o 1
Differential Sensing 19 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4
C Check Valve PORT* ™ ™ i, 1
Oscillate, Left 20 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
D Valve, Unloader Pilot Operated 21 29737 PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH........... 1
Sequencing -~ 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**
E Shuttle Valve, 2 position 3 way
Pilot
F Piston
Check Valve Circuit
G Check Valve
Oscillate, Right
H Shuttle Valve, 2 position 3 way
Unloading
| Diagnostic Fitting
Testing
1 30884 OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE......... 2
2 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2......cccvevnnee 2
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cceeereuereen.. 4
4 30558 Valve - Manual, 3 position 4 way.....1
32681
-- 32681 SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE........... 1
5 20980 WASHER,NYLON,.410
X.257X.045. .. 1
6 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 4
7 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.......ccccvvvvrrrrrnnn. 4
8 30885 LINKAGE ROD
9 21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28.....ccovvvvvviiiiieaaaaenn. 1
10 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
WIPIN ... 1
includes clevis pin and cotter pin
11 27532 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING.....cooiiciieeeeeeee, 1
12 32725 VALVE,CHECK (30797)....ccevveeennns 2
13 37050 VALVE,UNLOADER,P.O.................. 1
14 11413 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 4.........c........ 2
15 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE***.....ccccoevviiirnnnnn 1
16 25375 SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS)......... 1
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 27
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207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Drive and Steer Systems
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Drive and Steer Systems
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD 22 48946 CONN,520120-8-10........coovvrerern. 1
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°*
49613 PLUG AND CAP Footnotes
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
48915 ELBOW,90D,520220-6..........0cn..... 4 No. 1‘]C43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
48919 TEE,BRANCH,520429-6................. 2 | ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6), and Hose, 3/8
49130-2332 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/8"........cccooveene. 2 | inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
! 2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
4 49128-5909 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"............c....... 2 | No.1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
2 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6), and Hose,
5 48920 ELBOW,45D,520320-6................. 1 | 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
6 48911 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6%** ............ 1 | 3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
7 48963 FITTING ELBOW,45D,520320-12++2 | NO. 1JC71-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
8 48960 FITTING.CONN 520120-12++..12 | 90°» ORFS (Parker No. 1J971-12) and Hose,
9 49156-2606 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR 3/4 inch (Parker No. 772-12)
==Y TR 1 | 4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
3 No. 1JC43-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
10  49149-1826 HOSE ASSY,3/4,45 FEM,STR 45°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-12) and Hose,
== O 1 | 3/4inch (Parker No. 481-12)
4 5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
11  94374-2930 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR (Parker No. 1J943-8), Hose End - Female,
FEM i 1 | Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-10-8) and
4 Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
12 49172-7388 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2"........ccooee..... 1 | 6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
S No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
13 49117-7641 HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose,
= OSSN 1 | 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
6 7: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
14  49157-4335 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4".........cccoooo.. 1 | No.1JC71-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
7 ORFS (Parker No. 1JC71-12) and Hose, 3/4
15 89871-3948 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR...1 | inch (Parker No. 772-12)
7 8: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
. No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
16 89871-3848 ?OSEASSEMBLY,3/4 STR-STR....1 455, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-10-8) and Hose,
1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
17  89871-3348 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR....1
7
18 48906 TEE,RUN,520428-4...........coocvvne.. 1
19 48904 ELBOW,90D,520220-44.................. 1
20 48953 TEE,RUN,520428-10.........coovvuer.... 1
21 49139-4518 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2"........ccooo....... 1
8
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 29
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208.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillation System
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August 2010 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
208.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillation System
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD Footnotes
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
49613 PLUG AND CAP No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6) and Hose, 3/8
1 49130-2357 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......c.ccccoumn. 4 | inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
1 2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
2 48896 CONN,TEE,UNION,520401-6,0RFS.2 | No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
3 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6........... 10 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose,
4 4910410809 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......ooovvvvvo... 2 | 3/8inch (Parker No. 381-6)
2 3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
5 491255970 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".................... 1 | No.1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
3 90°, Med., ORFS (Parker No. 1J543-6) and
Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
22222 féii\ﬁﬁgﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ """""""""" 1 4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
49117.7641 HOSE ASSY1/490 FEMSTR No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
_ (==Y oo 1 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose,
4 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
9  49141-6063 HOSE ASSY,1/2,45 FEM,STR :
FEM..oovoeeeeeeeeeeeressesseeeeeeessessseseeeee 1 | No.1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
5 45°, Long, ORFS (Parker No.1J743-8) and
10  49143-1204 HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
FEM. oo 1 | 6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
6 No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
11 48930 FITTING,CONN,520120-6-8++.....1 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8) and Hose,
12 48936 TEE,BRANCH,520429-8................. 1 | L/2inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
13 48943 FITTING,CONN,520120-8-6............. 1 | 7 Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (_Parker
14  49124-1453 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".................... 1 | No.1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
7 90°, Long, ORFS (Parker No. 1J143-6) and
Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
.1 | 8 Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
8 No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE, 37° 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose,

Part No. 52090
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3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
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August 2010 300 4WD Drive Chassis Components |
301.1 4WD Steer Axle Linkage
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 8 25 45074 WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
2 6021 WASHER’LOCK,.375 ...................... 9 187 .................................................. 2
3 25284 ROD END,375 X 2.25*** ................. 8 26 36603 WASHER,FLAT,:L.SG X 3.5 x .061....4
4 30737 PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG,1HOLE........... 2 27  32651-S _Steer Axle Assgmbly ....................... 1
includes 2 each index numbers 15 and
5 53386 GUARD, HOSE PROTECTOR......... 2 18
5 53387 GUARD, HOSE PROTECTOR.........2 28 32284-S  Yoke Assembly - Right Side............. 1
6 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.....ccocvrrarrrrrernnns 1 includes 2 each index numbers 15 and
7 23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END................... 1 18
8 30370 BEARING, 1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....2 29 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
9 89099 OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45.....2 30 53613 PIN, 3.50" X 1.00".......coiveiiieieenneen 2
. : to SN 5453
includes 2 each index number 10
- 32399 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 3LG.....cccvverreneen 2
-- 31106 VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**.2 from SN 5454
. " " *kk
59050 SEAL KIT,2.5" BORE,1.5" ROD™*...2 31 30747-S TIE ROD, WELDMENT......cccccecvenn 1
10 25683 BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12........ 4 - 63155 WELDMENT,TIE ROD.........cccecuevnee. 1
11 6175 SCREWHHC,3/8-16 X L.cossvov 1 32 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
12 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69.......cccceeernee. 3 to SN 5453
13 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1 -- 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25LG.....cccuvrennee. 2
14 89065 CYLINDER,STEER**.......cccovvunnn. 2 from SN 5454
- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585) 33 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** .............. 4
for hydraulic cylinder number 30585 to SN 5453
- 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45 -- 74389 RUE RING 1.00......cccccoovvvviiiiininnnnnn. 4
must use for first time replacement of from SN 5454
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 59076 SEAL KIT,2.0" BORE CYLINDERS**
for hydraulic cylinder number 59036
-- 59169 SEAL KIT,2" BORE,1" ROD***
for hydraulic cylinder number 59297
and 59303
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)
for hydraulic cylinder number 89065
15 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
16 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
17 53081 PIN,1.50DIAX4.76LG,2HOLE.......... 4
18 119619 BEARING,1.51D X 1.75 ODX1.5L....6
19 32285-S Yoke Assembly - Left Side............... 1
includes 2 each index numbers 15 and
18
20 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.......ccc...... 4
21 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
22 30190 PIN,1.25DIAX7.25LG,1HOLE.......... 2
23 6708 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25............ 2
24 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........c.ccevrnnne.. 2
Genie
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August 2010 300 4WD Drive Chassis Components |
302.1 4WD Steer Axle - Wheels and Hubs
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 53386 GUARD, HOSE PROTECTOR......... 2 14 45495 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X
_— 53387 GUARD' HOSE PROTECTOR ......... 2 3.00,A574 ...................................... 12
to SN 5369
1 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.cvvvrenr... 4
- 73455 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 2.25
2 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25....ooiiinn 4 GRSttt 12
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............. 4 from SN 5370
4 32676 COVR 15 42191 WASHER,FLAT,.640X1.160X.09....12
W/DECLS,DR.CHAS.STR.END......1 16 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 4
to SN 2872
17 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....cocveeeeeeennn. 4
- 102278 CVR ASSY W/DECALS,DRV CHASS
LS} 1 18  30889P-S  BRACKET,YOKE HOSE
from SN 2873 MOUNT,PAINTD.....voveeeeeeeeeeeeennn 2
56912 SPRING CLIP1/4-20 MAGNI 565.....4 19 36858 CLAMP PAIR,DUAL HOSE.............. 2
73196 WHEEL, 16-5 X 9.75 840 ................ 2 20 36859 TOP PLATE,CLAMP ------------------------ 2
54627 NUT.LUG,5/8-18 X 90 21 45454 CLéMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X
DEGREE.Z45..oooooooooooooooo 18 B18% e 2
8 Ref. Tire & Wheel assemblies (refer 22 18505 5/16-18 X 2.25
0 304.1) LG.FLG.LCK.SCRW......covveererren. 2
8 33412 TIRE,12X16.5,8 PLY,SGL................ 2 23 6002 NUTLP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 2
-- 81489 TIRE,12-16.5/8PR S40 HAULER.....2
9 45553 TORQUE HUB SERIES 1-18.25:1...2
- 21142 SEALKIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS....2
- 21143 BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE
HUB e 2
- 21144 CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE
HUB ottt eeneneeen 2
- 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
TQ.HUB. ottt 2
- 21146 COVER CAPTORQUE HUB***.......2
- 21148 WASHER, THRUST, TORQUE
HUB oottt neneeen 2
- 21149 LUG,WHEEL
STUD,5/8-18,W1/4HB**................... 2
-- 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB.................. 2
included in Seal Kit part number 21142
-~ 58438 KIT,COVER, TORQUE
HUB,45553% % ..\ \oooeeeeeen, 2
-~ 58448 KIT,TORQUE HUB COVER
(A5553)% ..., 2
10 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA......coeveeeen.. 2
11 33432 MOTOR,HYD,25CC FIXED***......... 2
includes index number 10
- 32675 SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND.................. 2
12 8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.............. 4
13 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.......4
Genie
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Iltem Part No.

- 28750

-~ 49612

- 49613

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

|

1 33521
31406
29737
52726

5 33520

6 27761

7 48880

8 20224

8 48997

-~ 33994

-~ 34447

Description Qty.

O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD
O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*

Flow Divider/Combiner Valve
Controls Flow to Flow
Divider/Combiners, items D and E

Relief Valve
Charge Pressure Circuit

Orifice Plug
Front Drive Motor Circuit

Flow Divider/Combiner Valve
Controls Flow to Steer End Drive
Motors in Forward/Reverse

Flow Divider/Combiner Valve
Controls Flow to Non-steer End Drive
Motors in Forward/Reverse

Orifice Plug
Rear Drive Motor Circuit

COrifice Plug
Equalizes Pressure on both sides of
Flow Divider/Combiner Valve, item A

Shuttle Valve,3 position 3 way
Charge Pressure, Hot Oil Shuttle

Diagnostic fitting

Testing

VALVE,FLOW
DIVIDER/COMBINER...........cccc...... 1
VALVE,RELIEF 250 PSl.................. 1
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH........... 1
VALVE,FLOW

DIVIDER/COMBINER...........cccccouee.
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070
VALVE,SHUTTLE.......c.coiiiiis

CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE

Q-DSCNT .o 1
NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC #4

PORT* ™ .o, 1

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**

MANIFOLD, TRACTN,4WD,(S)SERIES*
includes index numbers 1 through 6

Part No. 52090

Genie
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304.1 4AWD Non-steer Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Oscillation Manifold and Control -- 73925 TIRE,33/16LL500,10PLY LITEFOOT
Valve (refer to Figure 305.1) - 81008 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,RH,12-16.5/8PR
2 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5......... 4 air-filled
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....coeeverrrrennn. 5 -~ 81009 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LH,12-16.5/8PR
4 34447 MANIFOLD,TRACTN,AWD,(S)SERIES*. 1 air-filled
5 73634 SCREW PHIL PHM.10-24X1.5 - 81492 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH FOAM
ZINC oo i, 3 foam-filled
' T foam-filled
77026 LEVEL,BUBBLE,2 DEGREE........... 1
European madels 18 45495 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X
3.00,A574 oo, 12
8 77027 SPRING,1X.31 to SN 5369
ODX.040WIRE,SS....oovoveeeeererereen. 3
- 13004 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3 GRD.8....12
9 73575 SPRING CLIP,10-24,ZINC............... 3 from SN 5370
10 8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.........uve. 2 19 56911 WASHER, FLAT,.688X1.160X.09....12
11 6033 WASHER,LOCK,O.E)" ....................... 2 20 20193 TORQUE HUB,35:1*** _____________________ 2
12 32653 NON'STEER AXLE ASSY,S4O ........ 1 _— 21142 SEAL KlT (WlB) TORQUE HUBSZ
includes index number 13
- 21143 BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE
13 18396 BEARING,1.5ID X 1.750D X 1.0L....2 HUB ettt 2
14 36603 WASHER,FLAT,1.56 X 3.5 X .061....4 -~ 21144 CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE
1 [ (U] J 2
15 73196 WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40................ 2 - 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
TQHUB oot 2
16 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90
DEGREE,Z45......coveveveveveverererennns 18 - 21146 COVER CAPTORQUE HUB***.......2
17 81489 TIRE,12-16.5/8PR S40 HAULER.....1 - 21148 \QVSEHER,THRUSTTORQUE ,
102802 SIONMRTTRERH | HUBe
foam-filled -- 21149 LUG,WHEEL
STUD,5/8-18,WL/4HB**................... 2
-~ 102803 S40 NM RT TIRE,LH
foam-filled - 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB.................. 2
included in Seal Kit part number 21142
- 111453 ASSY, TIREMWHEEL,RH,RT,NM,W/SEA
non-marking, air-filled, sealant -- 58438 KIT,COVER,TORQUE
HUB,45553%*.......o.ovieeeeeeeeerereeens 2
- 111454 ASSY,TIRE/WHEEL,LH,RT,NM,W/SEA
non-marking, air-filled, sealant - 58448 KIT, TORQUE HUB COVER
(A5553)% ... 2
- 73204 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH
non-marking, air-filled -- 58589 THRUST CAP (20193)
-~ 73205 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH 21 52087 0O-RING,2-044 BUNA.........cccvueveeee. 2
non-marking, air-filled 22 41912 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***.......... 2
-~ 73212 TIRE,12-16.5, 12PR,NON-MARKING includes 1 each of index number 21;
to SN 5456
- 73490 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.-RH
foam-filled, flotation -- 41912 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***........... 2
includes 1 each of index number 21;
- 73491 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.-LH trom SN 5457
foam-filled, flotation
- 41918 LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE............... 2
- 73493 TIRE,31X15.50-15,8PR 23DEG FLO
- 41922 BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO........... 2
- 73923 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.,FLOTATION
air-filled, flotation -- 65608 BEARING KIT, AUSCO***,.............. 2
Genie
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304.1 4WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)

Iltem

26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33

34

35
36
37
38

Part No.

72319

77239
77240
22811
101587

32680

7261

73858

13066

56912
30802P-S

6090
6356
6638
30690

30691

30808

30809

30735
45226
6175

32682

89803

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.

Description Qty.
SPRING (RED) MICO

For 41912; 8 required per brake
LINING KIT, AUSCO BRAKE***....... 2
SEAL KIT, AUSCO BRAKE***......... 2

O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE........... 2
MOTOR,PISTON,LC30,10
DEG,13T* ... 2
includes 1 each index number 23
SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND.................. 2

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....8
to SN 5369

SCREW,SHC,1/2-13X5.0 GR 5

from SN 5370

WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED....... 8
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....8
COVER,NON-STEER AXLE

BLUE"......ccii, 2
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7................ 8
WASHER,LOCK,.25..........cccciiens 8
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 8
BAR,AXLE ROTATION
STOROSC....ccoeiiiiiiiiiciieis 2

oscillating models

BAR,AXLE ROTATION
STOPNON-OSC......ccovevvririenieenaneen 2
non-oscillating models

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STORP........ 2
1

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP,22

PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1

ROD END,.375 X 3.69.........cc0eennee. 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 1
COVR

W/DECL,DR.CHAS.NONSTEER.....1
to SN 2872

COVER, CHASSIS ASSY
WIDECALS........oooiiivieee e, 1
from SN 2873

Footnotes

40
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304.1 4WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)
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305.1 4WD Oscillation Manifold and Control Valve
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305.1 4WD Oscillation Manifold and Control Valve
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD 16 30797 MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.............. 1
— 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) includes index numbers 11 through
13, 15,17,18 and 21
-- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* -- 25375 SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS)......... 1
A Orifice Plug 17 32724 PISTON (30797)...cceveiiiiiiieieeiiiinen. 1
Differential Sensing Circuit 18 32723 VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797)............... 1
B Differential Sensing Valve 19 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4
Differential Sensing PORT* ™ . . 1
C Check Valve -- 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
Oscillate, Left Q-DSCNT...ccciirreeeeee e 1
D Valve, Unloader Pilot Operated 20 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
Sequencing 21 29737 PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH........... 1
E Shuttle Valve, 2 position 3 way 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°*
Pilot '
F Piston
Check Valve Circuit.
G Check Valve
Oscillate, Right
H Shuttle Valve, 2 position 3 way
Unloading
| Diagnostic Fitting
Testing
1 30884 OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE......... 2
2 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.....cccuenu... 2
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cceeereuereen.. 4
4 30558 VLV,MAN,3 POS/4 WAY,OPEN
CTR e 1
-- 32681 SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE........... 1
5 20980 WASHER,NYLON,.410
X.257X.045....co e 1
6 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 4
7 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.......ccccvvvvrrrrrnnn. 4
8 30885 LINKAGE ROD
9 21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28.....ccovvvvvviiiiieaaaaenn. 1
10 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
WIPIN ... 1
includes clevis pin and cotter pin
11 27532 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING.....cooiiciieeeeeeee, 1
12 32725 VALVE,CHECK (30797)....ccevveeennns 2
13 37050 VALVE,UNLOADER,P.O.................. 1
14 11413 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 4.........c........ 2
15 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE***.....ccccoevviiirnnnnn 1
Genie
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306.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Drive and Steer Systems
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD 22  89871-3348 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR....1
- 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 9
- 49613 PLUG AND CAP 23 48904 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4................. 1
~ *
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS 24 48906 TEE,RUN,520428-4..........cccovenn.... 1
48915 ELBOW,90D,520220-6.................... 4 25  49139-4518 HOSE ASSEMBLY.1/2".
48919 TEE,BRANCH,520429-6................. 2 10
49130-2332 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/8"........ccccu...... 2
1 26  49119-6078 HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR
FEM oot 1
4 49128-5909 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......ccccvvec... 2 11
2
- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**
48948 CONN,520120-8-12........cccc0evrerennae 4
4910710213S  Hose Assembly - Components: @ 100
inches (253 cM)....coovveevieeeiiieene, 4
3
48937 ELBOW,45D,520320-8.................... 2
49141-7813-S Hose Assembly - Components: @ 76
inches (192 CM).....cooevviiiieeeeeniiiaeee. 2
4
9 48935 TEE,RUN,520428-8.........cocoovueueren 2
10 48911 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6%*............. 1
11 48963 FITTING,ELBOW,45D,520320-12*** 2
12 48960 FITTING,CONN,520120-12%**.......12
13 49156-2606 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR
FEM oo 1
5
14  49149-1826 HOSE ASSY,3/4,45 FEM,STR
FEM oo 1
6
15 49172-7388 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".........ccccu....... 1
7
16 48946 CONN,520120-8-10......c.cccevevreeenee. 5
17  49117-7641 HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR
FEM oo 1
8
18 48953 TEE,RUN,520428-10..........ccccueue...... 1
19  49157-4335 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4".................... 1
9
20 89871-3848 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR....1
9
21 89871-3948 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR....1
9
Genie
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306.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Drive and Steer Systems
(continued)
Item Part No. Description Qty. | ltem Part No. Description Qty.
Genie
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306.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Drive and Steer Systems
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
Footnotes 11: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker

1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6) and Hose, 3/8
inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)

2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°,
ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose, 3/8 inch
(Parker No. 451TC-6)

3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel, 45°,
ORFS (Parker N0.1J743-8) and Hose, 1/2 inch
(Parker No. 381-8)

4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel, 45°,
ORFS (Parker N0.1J743-8) and Hose, 1/2 inch
(Parker No. 451TC-8)

5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC71-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J971-12) and Hose,
3/4 inch (Parker No. 772-12)

6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
45°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-12) and Hose,
3/4 inch (Parker No. 481-12)

7: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
(Parker No. 1J943-8), Hose End - Female,
Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-10-8) and
Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)

8: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°,
ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose, 1/4 inch
(Parker No. 451TC-4)

9: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC71-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC71-12) and Hose, 3/4
inch (Parker No. 772-12)

10: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
Straight, ORFS (Parker N0.1J743-10-8) and
Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)

Part No. 52090

Genie
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No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-4) and Hose, 1/4
inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
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307.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillation System
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD Footnotes
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
49613 PLUG AND CAP No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6) and Hose, 3/8
1 49130-2357 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......c.ccccoumn. 4 | inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
1 2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
2 48896 CONN,TEE,UNION,520401-6,0RFS.2 | No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
3 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............. 10 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose,
4 4910410809 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......ooovvvvvo... 2 | 3/8inch (Parker No. 381-6)
2 3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
5 491255970 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".................... 1 | No.1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
3 90°, Med., ORFS (Parker No. 1J543-6) and
Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
sz TERmUN S, | 4 HOS® ENd - Female, Sivel, ORFS (Parker
49117-7641 HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
(==Y oo 1 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose,
4 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
_ 5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
S e (a7 e @7 | No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
5 45°, Long, ORFS (Parker No.1J743-8) and
10  491431204S Hose Assembly - Components: @ 10 Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
iNChes (25 CM).....ovververeeeeseerereenenes 1 | 6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
6 No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
11 48930 FITTING,CONN,520120-6-8+.....1 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8) and Hose,
12 48936 TEE,BRANCH,520429-8................. 1 | L/2inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
13 48943 FITTING,CONN,520120-8-6............. 1 | 7:Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
14  491241453S Hose Assembly - Components: @ 12 No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
inches (31 CM)......cvueverveereeeeeeeeen. 1 | 90° Long, ORFS (Parker No. 1J143-6) and
7 Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
15  4912811090S Hose Assembly - Components: @ 9 | 8: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
iNCNES (23 CM)..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1 | No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
8 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose,
33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37° | 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
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401.1 Ford LRG-425 EFI Engine - View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.........o....... 2 -
27010 VALVE,LOCK OFF,BEAM 27

HEL-A18. oo 1
3 27507 THREADED ROD,1/4-20,4.5"......... 1 28
to SN 3339
4 24552 VENTURI,BEAM (FORD) **........... 1 29
5 46131 CLAMPHOSE,.63.......ovorveeoveeerrn, 2
6 53832 HOSE,FIRE RES.,5/8 ID,BULK 30
7 53125 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.5 ID X 6.5......1 a1
8 45435 CLAMPHOSE,2.50"** _._............... 2 -
9 65455 GASKET-VENTURI BEAM
(=)31) T 1 33
10 48471 ADAPTER,LP VENTURI.......ooov....... 1 34
to SN 3339 35
11 48477 GASKET,LP ADAPTER........ccovve..... 1 | 36A
to SN 3339 368
12 49386 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 40......oooooovoo.. 2 37
to SN 3339
13 94922 KIT,FORD EFI UPDATE,BASE***.....1 38
to SN 3339 2o
14 52577 GASKET - THROTTLE BODY,
W 1= = T 1
to SN 3339 40
15 88455 ADAPTER,THROTTLE 41
ACTUATOR® ™ ...\ 1 42
to SN 3339
16 52579 GASKET,ADAPTER -
PLATE, 425EF ™% ...\ oo, 1
to SN 3339 43
17 27507 THREADED ROD,1/4-20,4.5".......... 1
from SN 3342 24
18 63258 ACTUATOR, FORD EFI
PRECISION....ovoooveooeeoeeeeoeeoeeeosr, 1 45
from SN 3342
19 23057 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM............. 2 46
20 49408 WASHER,LOCK,M8......rvorrorrnn 7 47
21 49817 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 48
XL.25 oo, 2
22 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....eeoeorreorrn, 6 49
23 49898 MAP SENSOR, EFl....vvovooooeorrn, 1 -
24  53821P BRACKET,MAP
SENSOR,PAINTED........ooveooveeorn, 1 51
25 52570 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET,
LRGA25EF |....vooooeooeoeeoseeoeeeern, 1 5
26 28647 SPARK PLUG,FORD........ooveoovo., 4
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45

Part No. Description Qty.
52656 FUEL INJECTOR, LRG-425 EFI.....4
52566 DIPSTICK, OIL LEVEL,LRG425

= RN 1
30810 SENDING UNIT,OIL

PRESSURE™ ™*.......cvviviiiiiiiieiieeeeeenn. 1
34058 SENDING

UNIT,TMP,FRD,GM,PRK704........... 1
52652 SENSOR,AIR TEMP,LRG-425

BRI e 1
28656 FILTER,OIL,FORD.......c0vvvvrrrrereennn.. 1
33957 VALVE,PCV-FORD LRG***.............. 1
8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25............ 3
6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 3
6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccccvvveve...... 3
81941 FUEL PUMP RELOCATION KIT.....1
77219 PUMP, FUEL, LRG425, WALBRO....1
25929 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 30MM,GRD

8.8 1
65453 BRACKET-FUEL FILTER (52567)....1
58967 FUEL PRESSURE

REG,425EFI***....cuvveeeeieieiiieeeeeeeee 1
58900 SENSOR,CAM,EFI***.........ccvvvvveneee 1
33968 SENSOR, CRANK POSITION......... 1
52580 BELT,SERPENTINE,LRG425

ot ek 1
65770 BELT, TIMING,FORD

LRG423/425EFl...cccuvvveeeeeeeeenineaann... 1
52078 PULLEY,FORD

ENGINE,LRG-423***......cccccvvvveeeen. 1
52077 SPACER,FAN TO WATERPUMP

LRGA423..eeeeiiieeeeeieeeeeeeee, 1
52076 FAN, LSG423/LRGA425.................... 1
32309 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 60MM X 1.25....4
33963 PUMP, WATER, WITH GASKET......1

includes index number 48
33964 GASKET, WATER PUMP................. 1
33960 ALTERNATOR,LRG-423

RE-BUILT* oo 1
65454 BOLT-FLANGE,M6 X

22MM(52573)cccciieeeiiieeiiieeeieee e 2
52573 THERMOSTAT HOUSING, LRG425

o N 1
36208 CLAMPHOSE,1.25*** ........covvnveee 1
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(continued)

Iltem

53

54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61
62

Part No.

52762

22672
33965
33972
65456

33966
52575
49881

33970
30469

Description Qty.
HOSE,WATER INLET,LRG425
EFL e 1
CLAMPHOSE,1.75......cccccvvivinvninnns 1
HOSE, UPPER RADIATOR............. 1
SENSOR,COOLANT TEMP*........... 1
SENDING UNIT-H20TMP
LRGA25EFI* ..., 1
THERMOSTAT, FORD LRG............. 1
GASKET,THERM.HSNG O-RING....1
OIL FILLER CAP FOR LRG
ENGINE......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 1
COIL, ELECTRONIC IGN., FORD...1
SCREW,FHM,10-32 X 1.5............... 4
Genie
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 94922 KIT,FORD EFI UPDATE,BASE***.....1 29
from SN 3341
-- 94922 KIT,FORD EFI UPDATE,BASE***.....1 30
to SN 3340
2 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1......c..c..... 9 31
3 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccccvvnrnnnns 13 32
4 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............ 14
5 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....7
6 52592 RELAY - LRG425 EFl.....ccccevvveeeennn. 3
7 8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25............ 2
8 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccccevruernee.. 5 --
9 54071 COOLANT RETURN
SYSTEM,ZA5*** ... ccovorririniries 1
includes cap 33
10 27142 GASKET,EXHAUST .....ccoiiiiiieeeis 1 34
11 77885 MUFFLER,FORD LRG 35
S40-60-80%**......covuiiiiieniieiieeee e 1 36
12 35818 NUT,EXHAUST 37
MANIFOLD-FORD,LRG.................. 4
13 52564 SENSOR,02,LRG 425 EFI***......... 1 38
14 28717 VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD..1 39
15 29616 STARTER,ENGINE,FORD
LSGILRG**.......oooovoovooeereereeeeeeereoee 1 40
16 34619 BUMPER,RUBBER***.................... 1
17 63426 PLUG,070109-8......cuvviiiiiieieieieaeeennn. 1
18 21618 CLAMP1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB --
CUSH....iiiiiiiiiiie, 1 -
19 63427 HOSE ASSY,FORD OIL DRAIN 1/2" -
20 53910 GASKET, FORD OIL DRAIN........... 1
21 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2......cccccu. 2 --
22 30369 SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS. -
BWAY e 1
includes index numbers 23 through 25 41
23 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 2 42
24 27814 COIL,SOLENOID,10V.......cevvveveereen. 2
25 29066 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS 43
BWAY e 2
includes index numbers 23 and 24 44
26 33024 FLYWHEEL FLANGE,GREEN 45
PLASTIC.....iiiiiiieieieeeeeeee e 1
27 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 46
D 10
47
28 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......cccccuvvinnns 20
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45

Part No. Description Qty.
37002 COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH
TIL6BOLT™ ... 1
25571P-S  PLATE,PUMP
MOUNT,FORD,PAINTED................. 1
7339 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 5.....cccuueee. 4
77139 FILTER ASY,M
PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*.............un.... 1
from SN 6091
20880 FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***,........ 1
component of filter assy p/n 20879 (no
longer sold); to SN 6090
60857 FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000
component of filter assy p/n 77139;
from SN 6091
30230P-S  FILTER MOUNT BRACKET............. 1
6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 3
8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.............. 2
6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....ccccceevirrenene 2
53959 PUMPLIFT 1.403 C.I.*** ..o, 1
58228 SEAL KIT** e 1
33988 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X l........cccuu.e. 2
29436 O-RING* ™. .t 1
53964 PUMP ASSY, M46+1.0 CU IN
I I 1
includes 2 each index number 34 and
index numbers 37 through 39
22965 EDC ASSY,SAUER,M46***............. 1
27067 SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDSTRAND***,....1
29739 SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS
MAB*** i 1
32611 SHAFT,M46 15 TOOTH..........ceeeee 1
46674 PUMPVAR.PISTON M46 2.8
CIQVPX ..o 1
6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1l................. 8
53024 SCR,M 10X40 LG HEX FLG.
SERR...coii 2
37017 HOSE END,90DEG,.63 HS X.25
MPT ., 2
46131 CLAMPHOSE,.63........coovviiiiieeeeens 2
52762 HOSE,WATER INLET,LRG425
EFL e 1
53832 HOSE,FIRE RES.,5/8 ID,BULK
36203 ELBOW,90DEG.3/8MPT-5/8
BARB.....ooi i 1
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Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
48 27010 VALVE,LOCK OFF,BEAM
HFEL-418...iiiiiiiieeeee e 1
49 22279 REGULATOR,LPG BEAM 60***......1
-- 24470 REGULATOR DIAPH.KIT BEAM
50/B0....ccciiiiiieee it 1
50 48473P-S BRACKETAIR FILTER,FORD GAS
P e 1
51 18503 NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18.4
52 48498 ISOLATOR,AIR FILTER MOUNT.....2
53 58917 END CAPAIR
FILTER-27915&49740.........ccovenne... 1
54 52658 NUT - WING, AIR FILTER,
A25EF ..ot 1
55 27916 FILTER,AIR,ELEMENT*** . ............ 1
56 49740 AIR CLEANER,FORD EFI***.......... 1
includes index numbers 53 through 55
- 49740 AIR CLEANER,FORD EFI***.......... 1
57 30971 CLAMPHOSE,3.00"........oeeeiirrennne 1
58 53124 HOSE,AIR INT.2.5 IDX12" W/450....1
59 77296 MOUNTING BAND,NOLFF
AIRCLEANR* ..ot 1
Genie
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403.1 Ford LRG-425 EFI Engine - View 3
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 77170 HOSE,LOWER RADIATOR,Z45......1 32 28234P-S  PLATE,ENGINE
2 13014 CLAMPHOSE,2.25" DIA................. 2 MOUNT.PAINTED. .....ooooiivirininane. 1
3 33965 HOSE, UPPER RADlATOR ............. l 33 8170 NUT,W'NG,1/4_20 ---------------------------- 2
4 45171 CLAMPHOSE. 1.75.LINED........... 9 34 30784-975 THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75.......2
5 27943 CAP,RADIATOR,FORD***................ 1 35 27034 SCSREW’HHC'WO X 25MM,GR ,
6 33969 RADIATOR,FORD,LRG......c.c.oo...... 1 S
36 22700 WASHER,LOCK,M10.......oevrvrerrnn. 7
- 28717 VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD..1
37 32339 CLAMP,1.75,#28 X 3/8,RUB
7 53425-S  WELDMENT,RH,ENGINE CUSH ..o 2
MOUNT oot 1
38 53290-S  WELDMENT,RH,ENGINE
8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50............ 4 MOUNT oo, 1
6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y............. 4 39 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13......cvvermrernnee. 2
10 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........eevvvrernrnnn 4 40 6095 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2" Y ..oou....... 2
11 24038 SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL................. 2 41 10598 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3...coovvvennne.. 2
12 34929-S  WELDMENT,RADIATOR MOUNT 42 73612 SCREW,PHM,10-24X.50 SELF
LRGAZ3..oiiins 1 TAP oo 6
13 48425 NUTLOCKING-LRG.FLANGE,3/8-16.2 43 73613 WASHER,STAR,#10,PLTD.............. 6
14 60790 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 44  34942P-S  STRUT,RH,FORD
Xl50,G5 ......................................... 2 RADIATOR’PAINT ........................... l
15 53909 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GRS......4 45 48498 ISOLATOR,AIR FILTER MOUNT.....2
16 6035 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y............. 4 46  34927P-S  SHROUD,RADIATOR LRG 423
17 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.....oververrrerenn. 4 BLUE e+ 1
18 28076 ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,LG,RD&WH***.4 47  34943P-S MOUNT,RAD.SUPPT,LH,BLUE....... 1
19 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.8..eoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 3
20 6036 WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD............ 2
21 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....3
22 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7..ovevveven. 8
23 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......ooverererren. 8
24 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............ 10
25 30679-S  WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
=T T 1
— 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***.... 4
27 30143 BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP
B 1
28 30891 BATT.CABLE,00,POS.,RED,50"......1
29 122058 BATTERY CABLE,1/0 GA,BLK
10 L 1
30 18189 BOOT,BATTERY
TERMINAL,RED.....ooovooeeeeeeee, 1
31 30144 BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP
<3 DO 1
Genie
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404.1 Deutz F3L 1011F Engine - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 49914 GUARD-FAN, DEUTZ 22 32748 WELMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
ENG,FAL1011F ... 1 MOUNT ..o, 1
29555 COVER,FRONT DEUTZ ENGINE....1 23 32749 WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
32698 BELT’V, DEUTZ DlESEL ENG'NE“-.l MOUNT ........................................... 1
4 35586 ALTERNATOR, DEUTZ
F3L10/FAL10*.....uveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeiinn, 1
5 37950 STARTER,DEUTZ,FAL1011F/F3L1011.1
includes index number 6
6 49915 SOLENOID-STARTR
DEUTZF4L1011F*.....ccccoviiieeeeinnnes 1
34265 SCREW,HHC,M14 X 55.................. 8
37505 WASHER,LOCK,M14...................... 8
29550 WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
MOUNT ..., 1
10 53909 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GRS...... 4
11 33418 WASHER,FLAT,.625 X 2.25 X.15.....4
12 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.......ccoevvvvrnnnnn.. 4
13 28076 ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,LG,RD&WH***.4
14 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 1
15 81043 COIL,SOLENOID,8 DSD
1OV, WIDIO.....cooviieieieeeeeeeenn, 1
from SN 5642
-- 27814 COIL,SOLENOID,10V.........ccevvunnnnen 1
to SN 5641
16 62249 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V
WI/DIODE............ccoeieeeecviiririveeeens 1
includes index numbers 14 and 15;
from SN 5642
-- 65766 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V
WIDIODE***.......coovveviieeeeeeeeeeeeeiia, 1
includes index numbers 14 and 15; to
SN 5641
17 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2................. 2
18 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 4
19 30369 SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS.
BWAY e 1
includes index numbers 14 and 15; to
SN 5641
-- 81196 MANIFOLD,S40/45 BRAKE,NC
2POS... 1
includes index 14 through 16; from
5642
20 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................. 2
21 30679-S WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
PLATE.....o e 1
Genie
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
30660 EXHAUST,TAILPIPE, DEUTZ,S40....1 32 29436 O-RING* ¥ _....ooooooooveeooeseeeeeee. 1
2 44064 SCREW,HHC,M10 X 33 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X L......oooovoo.. 2
SOMMARSE...covvivineinisineiees 26 34 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......rrveere.. 2
3 22700 WASHER LOCKMI0......occnvvvrnven. 26 35 53959 PUMPLIFT 1.403 C.L** ... 1
4 6097 WASHER,FLAT.USS,3/8"Y........... 16 . 58228 SEAL KIT*™..oooooovveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
5 6037 NUT,HEX,5/16-18.vvvvcoorrrerrveeroe. 2 36 53964 PUMP ASSY, MA46+1.0 CU IN
6 6886 WASHER,LOCK,.313. .. ovvecrreee. 2 W= Lo 1
7 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y........... 2 includes index numbers 32 through 35
8 16584 U-BOLT, KIT 5/16-18 X 2.5.............. 1 - 22965 EDC ASSY,SAUER,M46***............ 1
includes index number 5 - 27067 SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDSTRAND***,....1
9 30674-S  WELDMENTEXHAUST ~ 29739 SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS
SUPPORT oovvvceeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseene 1 MAB* % ..oooooooooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
10 30438 CLAMPMUFFLER,2 1/4" ID.......... 2 ~ 32611 SHAFT,M46 15 TOOTH........oooso.. 1
11 32695 MUFFLER,DEUTZ.oovvocooeeeevee. 1 46674 PUMP,VAR.PISTON M46 2.8
12 29559 GASKET,EXHAUST ..o 3 CIQVP . 1
13 52353 COVER,ENGINE SIDE Footnotes
(F30-1011F ). 1 | 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
14 49919 INJECTOR - DEUTZ F4L1011F.....3 | NO. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
15 49921 FUEL LINE INJ. DEUTZ 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-8-6) and Hose,
FALL0LLF oo 3 | 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
16 49929 INJECTOR PUMP - DEUTZ
FALLOLLF v 3
17 109802  PLUG,STEEL
SOCKET,SAE090109B-6................ 1
18  491353389S HOSE ASSY 3/8"..ovveccroerrrrreerren. 1
1
19 48884 FITTING, M18 X 8, 52MO187.........1
20 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***.....4
21 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 7.vvcorvvro. 8
22 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......ovvvocresrseeeee 8
23 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.8.cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4
24 6036 WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD.......... 4
25 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....4
26 49917 RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 &
FALLOLLF oo 1
27 33024 FLYWHEEL FLANGE,GREEN
PLASTIC oo 1
28 37003 COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH
TIL6BOLT oo 1
29 30806 FLYWHEEL COVER,CASTING**....1
30 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5.........2
31 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5" ...vvveerrereee 2
Genie
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406.1 Deutz F3L 1011F Engine - View 3
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
34162-3150 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.5" I.D............. 1 24 49407 WASHER,LOCK,MB........ooveorrrornnn, 2
53945 CLAMPHOSE 2 5/16-3 1/4............. 5 25 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625............... 1
34164 ELBOW,90 26 5365 NUT.NYLOCK,10-24.....voooroer. 1
DEGR,RUBBER,2.5".D.*................ 1 97 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
4 27915 AIR CLEANER ... oo 1 WIPIN oo 1
does NOT include mounting bands 28 21496 NUT HEX.1/4-28 2
== 27916 FILTER,A'R,ELEMENT*** uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu 1 29 30785_1000 THREADED ROD’1/4_28 X 10
- 52658 NUT - WING, AIR FILTER, INS e, 1
Y311 I 1 30 6090 SCREWHHC.1/4-20 X Fooooo 4
- 98917 END CAPAIR 31 6638 WASHER, FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .....o....... 6
FILTER-27915849740........oooooo...... 1
32 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................. 4
-~ 77296 MOUNTING BAND,NOLFF
AIRCLEANRY 33 60521 RELAY,SEALED 30/40 AMP............ 1
from SN 5629
5 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GRS.......4
-~ 73993 HARNESS,RPM SOLENOID
6 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 4 RELAY 1
[ NUT.LP NYLOCK,5/16-18.....oo0.oo. 41 34 20073 SOLENOID, THROTTLE, ....occccve 1
8 77296 MOUNTING BAND,NOLFF -~ 52537 BOOT,SOLENOID,29073 1
AIRCLEANR .....ooooooooeoeoooeoe 2 ’ VTS
35 33241P-S BRACKET,SOLENOID
9 30966 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.25" I.D.......... 1 VTG PAINTED 1
10 30967 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.75" I.D.......... 1 36 77139 FILTER ASY M
11 30769P-S BRACKET,AIR CLEANER PRESS,SAE8,WOIND................... 1
MTG.PAINT ..o 1 20880 FILTER ELEMENT10 MIC.% . 1
12 29557 CAPOIL 37 30230P-S  FILTER MOUNT BRACKET............. 1
FILLER,DEUTZ,DIESEL**............ 2 10 SN 5384
13 29565 SWITCH]OIL PRESSURE --------------- 1 _— 73840P BRACKET,HYDRAULIC FlLTER
- 30805 SENDING UNIT,OIL SIN S 1
PRESS.,DEUTZ. oo 1 from SN 5385
dual terminal 38 44064 SCREW,HHC,M10 X
14 52352 DIPSTICK-F3L1011F (DEUTZ)......1 BOMM,ARSE ..o 4
15 32752 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT OFF 39 22700 WASHER,LOCK,M10......rvrorrrre.., 4
SWlTCH* ----------------------------------------- 1 40 8914 SCREW’HHC’1/4_20 X .625 ............ 4
-~ 72255 CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL to SN 5384
SHUTOFF oo 1 6090 SCREWHHC.1/4-20 X Fovvoooo 4
16 34059 SENDING UNIT,0IL TEMP............ 1 from SN 5385
17 49923 PUMP, FUEL LIFT, FAL1011F........1 41 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25... oo 4
18 49924 FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ FAL1011F.....1 42 30143 BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP
19 29560 FILTER FUELATR SEP, DTZ B 1
100 T 1 43 122058 BATTERY CABLE,1/0 GA,BLK
20 23057 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM .............. 2 B0 1
21 49408 WASHER,LOCK,M8.......ooveoorreorrnn! 2 44 30891 BATT.CABLE,00,POS.,RED,50"......1
22 33240P-S BRACKET,ACTUATOR ARM 45 18189 BOOT,BATTERY
MTG,PTD.eooveooeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer 1 TERMINALRED.....coooiiiiiiiiis 1
23 22578 SCREW,HHC,M6 X 20MM,GR8.8....2 46 30144 ngTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP )
Genie
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Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
47 30784-975 THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75....... 2
48 8170 NUT,WING,1/4-20........ccccovveirnannnnn. 2
49 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y............. 2
Genie
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407.1 Perkins 704-30 Engine - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
65499 CAP, SIDE OIL FILL, PERKINS.......1 26 65487 ALTERNATOR, PERKINS
2 65503 GASKET MUFFLER (53883)...ceceeeeceerceeeeee e, 1
PERKINS(53883)........ccccoevevreannne. 1
3 65504 NUT,MUFFLER PERKINS 10MM.....3
4 63313 MUFFLER, PERKINS.........cccc........ 1
5 16584 U-BOLT, KIT 5/16-18 X 2.5.............. 2
6 63326P MUFFLER BRACKET, PAINTED.....1
7 6037 NUT,HEX,5/16-18.........cc.ccoerrrrernnn.. 4
8 6886 WASHER,LOCK,.313.......cccc0cevrnnens 6
9 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 4
10 23057 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM.............. 2
11 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 2
12 44064 SCREW,HHC,M10 X
B0MM,ARSE.......cccooiuereererereennan. 26
13 22700 WASHER,LOCK,M10.................... 26
14 45454 CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X
BBt 1
15 53964 PUMP ASSY, M46+1.0 CU IN
LIFT oo, 1
includes index numbers 16 through 19
- 22965 EDC ASSY,SAUER,M46***............. 1
- 27067 SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDSTRAND***.....1
- 29739 SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS
MAB % oo 1
- 32611 SHAFT,M46 15 TOOTH................... 1
- 46674 PUMP,VAR.PISTON M46 2.8
CIQVP* ..., 1
16 53959 PUMP,LIFT 1.403 C.I*** ............... 1
-- 58228 SEAL KIT* ¥ o 1
17 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1............... 10
18 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 2
19 29436 O-RING* ¥ .\, 1
20 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5......... 2
21 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5".......cocoererrnnes 2
22 63464P PLATE, PUMP MOUNT,
PAINTED. ..o, 1
23 37002 COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH
TIL6BOLT™ ..., 1
24 33024 FLYWHEEL FLANGE,GREEN
PLASTIC ..o, 1
25 65495 STARTER MOTOR, PERKINS
(53883)...c.cecrrecircieeeee e, 1
Genie
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408.1 Perkins 704-30 Engine - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 109802 PLUG,STEEL 23 77139 FILTER ASY,M
SOCKET,SAE090109B-6................ 1 PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*..........c.......... 1
62421 FILTER,FUEL,PERKINS........ccco..... 1 -- 20880 FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***......... 1
65500 PUMP, LIFT INLET PORT 24  63399P AIR CLEANER BRACKET,
(53883)...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 [N N = o 1
-- 53948 ADPTR,STR FEM INV 45D 25 48498 ISOLATOR,AIR FILTER MOUNT.....2
LIAXL A 1 26 62420 FILTERAIR oo 1
- 65501 FITTINGS, LIFT PUMP INLET 27  34162-3150 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.5" I.D............. 1
[210] =3 RSO RT 1
4 65497 DIPSTICK (53883).....ccvveeuerrennn. 1
5 62422 FILTER,OIL,PERKINS 704-30
(1) DO 1
65498 CAPOIL FILLER, PERKINS............ 1
30810 SENDING UNIT,OIL
PRESSURE**........coeieereeeenn 1
8 53951 ADPTR,ST. THR 3/4-16 FEM
(=TT = 1
9 53945 CLAMPHOSE 2 5/16-3 1/4............. 5
10 34164 ELBOW,90
DEGR,RUBBER,2.5".D.*................ 2
11 63463 AIR CLEANER,NELSON***__........... 1
includes index number 26
12 54535 BRACKET,AIR CLEANER
PERKINS....cooveteeeeeeeeeeeere e 1
includes mounting fasteners
13 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 1
14 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24....c.covrvrrrnnnn. 1
15 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
WIPIN oottt 1
16 21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28.....coveeeeeeeeeenens 2
17 30785-1000 THREADED ROD,1/4-28 X 10
1 T 1
18 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L...ccocevnnn.. 4
19 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............. 11
20 29073 SOLENOID,THROTTLE,......ccco....... 1
- 52537 BOOT,SOLENOID,29073..........c....... 1
- 73993 HARNESS,RPM SOLENOID
=3 I\ 1
21 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7..evcveee.... 7
22 42766 SEPARATOR/FILTER,FUEL
DIESEL...eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 1
- 22942 FILTER FOR FUEL/WTR
SEP,22290. ..o, 1
Genie
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August 2010 400 Engine Components |
409.1 Perkins 704-30 Engine - View 3
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 65505 GASKET, THERMOSTAT (53883)....1
2 65506 CLAMP, HOSE (53883).......c.cccunvn. 2
3 65507 HOSE, WATER PUMP (53383).......1
4 65493 THERMOSTAT, PERKINS
(53883)..euvviriiiieie s 1
5 34058 SENDING
UNIT,TMP,FRD,GM,PRK704........... 1
6 65488 LEVER ALTERNATOR, (53883)......1
7 49381 SCREW,HHC,M12 X 30........cccoo..... 2
8 65355 WASHER,LOCK,M12.........ccovvunnnn. 2
9 65494 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
(53883)...ccerieiieieieeeeeieene 1
10 67349 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 50.......cc.cecoun..n. 4
11 49408 WASHER,LOCK,M8..........cocorrvrmnn. 4
12 65490 FAN, PERKINS (53883).................. 1
13 62423 BELT,V KIT, PERKINS 704-30......... 1
14 77482 PULLEY, WATER PUMP.................. 1
15 65496 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT (53883).....1
16 65491 WATER PUMP, PERKINS
(53883)..cuveieiieiiie s 1
17 65492 GASKET,WATER
PUMP,PERKINS.......coovvuriirirnrinns 1
Genie
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410.1 Perkins 704-30 Engine - View 4
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 53909 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GRS......4
2 33418 WASHER,FLAT,.625 X 2.25 X.15.....4
3 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.....coorerrrennn. 4
4 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63.......4
5 63413 RADIATOR HOSE, UPPER............. 1
6 63418 WELDMENT,ENGINE
MOUNT,INBOARD...........coorrrrrnnnn. 2
7 49384 SCREW,HHC,M14 X 30.......cccnuene.. 8
37505 WASHER,LOCK,M14........cc.cocrrnnne 8
63364P FAN SHROUD, PAINTED................ 1
10 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....cccneenee. 6
11 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375........cccovvrnnn. 4
12 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y......... 10
13 63400P BAFFLE, PERKINS, S40,
PAINTED ..o 1
14 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GRS.......6
15 63362P RADIATOR MOUNT, LH,
PAINTED ... 1
16 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............. 26
17 7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 6
18 65473 CAPRADIATOR,PERKINS/FORD....1
19 63462 RADIATOR,PERKINS,GM............... 1
includes index number 18
20 30679-S  WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
PLATE ... 1
21  63363P RADIATOR MOUNT, RH
PAINTED ... 1
22 54071 COOLANT RETURN
SYSTEM,Z45*** ..o, 1
-~ 72327 CAP, COOLANT RET
SYS(B407L) oo, 1
23 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7...ccceeuuvne. 4
24 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................. 4
25 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.....cccou..n. 6
26 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cocoverunne. 6
27 63414 RADIATOR HOSE, LOWER............ 1
28 28076 ISOLATOR VIBRATION,LG RD&WH*+.4
29 63419 WELDMENT,ENGINE
MOUNT,OUTBOARD.........cocevuennen. 2
Genie
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August 2010 400 Engine Components |
411.1 Perkins 704-30 Engine - View 5
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.............. 11
2 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............ 15
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..........cooerennn. 3
4  63457P AIR INTAKE BRACKET,
PAINTED ... 1
5 29066 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS
BWAYS e 1
- 27814 COIL,SOLENOID,10V............cccn..... 1
-~ 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 1
6 30369 SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS.
BWAY e 1
includes index number 5
6115 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5.............. 2
6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................. 3
45455 CLAMP,2.75,#44 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH ot 1
10 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.8 ..o
11 6036 WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD............
12 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....1
13 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.........coorirrnnes 8
14 30679-S  WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
PLATE ..o 1
15 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***....4
16 21175 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574........2
17 33418 WASHER,FLAT,.625 X 2.25 X.15.....2
18 65502 CONTROLLER,GLOW PLUG
(53883)...cuiriieirieiienene 1
19 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1...ccccocuuenee. 1
20 30143 BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP
3Lt 1
21 30891 BATT.CABLE,00,POS.,RED,50"......1
22 122058 BATTERY CABLE,1/0 GA,BLK
30" e 1
23 18189 BOOT,BATTERY
TERMINAL,RED.....coooviriiniinrieinnes 1
24 30144 BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP
Bl 1
25 8170 NUT,WING,1/4-20.........ovrrenrerrinnn. 2
26 30784-975 THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75.......2
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
501.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 31524 STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH......... 2 25 19487 VALVE,FUEL LOCK.......ceeveeerrrrennnee
-- 31658 EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER 26 53023 FITTING,1/4 MPT 5/16 BARB.........
STR'P .............................................. 2 27 30584 GAUGE’FUEL,SIDE MOUNT ..........
2 21141 GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***......... 1 28 30179 TANK STRAPBOLT STYLE.62"
includes mounting fasteners ’ o
-- 31658 EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER
31506 STRAINER,FILLER NECK.............. 1 STRIP
MICRON® ..., 1 ‘ ’
30 30546P-S  TANK,30 GALLON,PAINTED**........
5 58211 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,SA0/80%**.........oooeveerreerrnnenn. 1 31 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
includes index numbers 2 - 4,7, 8 and
19; to SN 4392
-- 58210 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,SA0/80***........coourericrienens 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4, 7, 8 and
19; from SN 4393
6 48470 FILTER ASSEMBLY W/IND
L,PAPER.....cooiiin 1
-- 46014 FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(6)=200.....1
48922 CONN,520102-6-6.....cccvvvvvviiirreaannn 1
45161 STRAINER ASSEMBLY,1.5" NPT.....2
25967 HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86"
LNG* i, 1
10 30711 LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,TALL........ 1
to SN 2021
--  53120-S LP.TANK BRACKET TALL
WLDMNT ..o 1
from SN 2022
11 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1l................. 2
12 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccceveiiininns 2
13 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.......... 11
14 Ref. Turntable Rotator (refer to Figure
Y045 ) TR 11
15 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......c.c.cee...... 11
16 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 1
17 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 1
18 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5....... 1
19 31507 PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....1
20 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
21 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 4
22 52179 FILTER, FUEL LRG 425/423 EFI.....1
23 45455 CLAMP,2.75#44 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH..coiiiiiie e 1
24 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
Genie
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
502.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 31524 STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH......... 2 25 19487 VALVE,FUEL LOCK.......ceeveeerrrrennnee 1
-- 31658 EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER 26 53023 FITTING,1/4 MPT 5/16 BARB......... 2
STR'P .............................................. 2 27 8178 SCREW’HHC’3/8_16 X 2.5 .............. 4
2 21141 GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***......... 1 28 73593 FUEL TANK_ H/D PLASTIC
includes mounting fasteners W/DECAL*.., ..................................... 1
31506 STRAINER,FILLER NECK.............. 1 29 101727 CAPFUEL,GAS,1/8"VENT(RED).....1
53527 CAPFILLER BREATHER,3 30 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
MICRON .. o 1
5 58211 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80%**.......ccovvevieeirieereane 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4,7, 8 and
19; to SN 4392
-- 58210 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80***........ccceciiiiiiaieaes 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4, 7, 8 and
19; from SN 4393
6 48470 FILTER ASSEMBLY W/IND
L,PAPER.....cooiiin 1
-- 46014 FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(6)=200.....1
48922 CONN,520102-6-6.....cccvvvvvviiirreaannn 1
45161 STRAINER ASSEMBLY,1.5" NPT.....2
25967 HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86"
LNG* i, 1
10 30711 LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,TALL........ 1
to SN 2021
--  53120-S LP.TANK BRACKET TALL
WLDMNT ..o 1
from SN 2022
11 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1l................. 2
12 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccceveiiininns 2
13 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 7
14 Ref. Turntable Rotator (refer to Figure
YO %) TO RO 7
15 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......cccccvvvevenn... 7
16 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 1
17 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 1
18 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5....... 1
19 31507 PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....1
20 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
21 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 4
22 52179 FILTER, FUEL LRG 425/423 EFI.....1
23 45455 CLAMP,2.75#44 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH..coiiiiiie e 1
24 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
Genie
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
503.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 31524 STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH......... 2
-- 31658 EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER
STRIP ..o 2
2 21141 GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***......... 1
includes mounting fasteners
31506 STRAINER,FILLER NECK.............. 1
53527 CAPFILLER BREATHER,3
MICRON .. o 1
5 58211 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80%**,......ccceiieeeiieeeiieennn 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4,7, 8 and
19; to SN 4392
-- 58210 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80***........ccceciiiiiiaieaes 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4, 7, 8 and
19; from SN 4393
6 48470 FILTER ASSEMBLY W/IND
L,PAPER.....cooiiin 1
-- 46014 FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(6)=200.....1
48922 CONN,520102-6-6.....cccvvvvvviiirreaannn 1
45161 STRAINER ASSEMBLY,1.5" NPT.....2
Ref. Turntable Rotator (refer to Figure
YO %) TO RO 2
10 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......ccccccvvvreenn... 8
11 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 8
12 31507 PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....1
13 30490 HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE 30R7
14 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 2
15 29137 HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....1
16 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
17 53023 FITTING,1/4 MPT 5/16 BARB......... 1
18 19487 VALVE,FUEL LOCK.......ceeeeverrerenne 1
19 30584 GAUGE,FUEL,SIDE MOUNT.......... 1
20 30179 TANK STRAPBOLT STYLE,62"...... 2
-- 31658 EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER
STRIP ..o 2
21 25567 CAPFUEL,GREEN*........ccvvvveennnn. 1
22  30546P-S  TANK,30 GALLON,PAINTED**........ 1
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
504.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
31524 STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH......... 2
21141 GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***......... 1
includes mounting fasteners
3 31506 STRAINER,FILLER NECK.............. 1
4 53527 CAPFILLER BREATHER,3
MICRON® ... oo 1
5 58211 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80%**.......ccveeiieiiieneeennes 1
includes index numbers 2 -4, 7, 8 and
12;to SN 4392
-- 58210 HYDRAULIC TANK
ASSY,S40/80%**.......cccvveiieeireeireenne 1
includes index numbers 2 - 4,7, 8 and
12; from SN 4393
6 48470 FILTER ASSEMBLY W/IND
L,PAPER.....cooreii e, 1
-- 46014 FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(6)=200.....1
48922 CONN,520102-6-6.....ccc0vvvvviiieeaaanns 1
45161 STRAINER ASSEMBLY,1.5"NPT.....2
Ref. Turntable Rotator (refer to Figure
507.1) oo 2
10 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......cccccvvveennn.... 8
11 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y........... 8
12 31507 PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....1
13 30490 HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE 30R7
14 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 2
15 29137 HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....1
16 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
17 53023 FITTING,1/4 MPT 5/16 BARB......... 1
18 19487 VALVE,FUEL LOCK........cccouvvrvrrinnnns 1
19 8178 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5.............. 4
20 73593 FUEL TANK,H/D PLASTIC
WIDECAL*.......ccooiiieieeciviiiiieees 1
21 101726 CAPFUEL,DIESEL,1/8"VENT(GRN).1
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
505.1 Function Manifold
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD S Proportional Solenoid Valve
- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°%* Tuntable Rotate
~ 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) T Solenoid Valve
Platform Level Up
-- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE ORFS* U Flow Regulator, Q.6 gpm
Platform Level Circuit
A D03 Valve )
Turntable Rotate Left/Right v Solenoid Valve
Platform Level Down
B D03 Valve . . .
Boom Up/Down W Differential Sensing \{alve
Meters Flow to Functions
C D03 Valve i
Boom Extend/Retract X Relief Valve_
System Relief
D Check Valve i -
Boom Extend/Retract Circuit Y Diagnostic Nipple
Testing
E Relief Valve
Boom Extend z Checkvalve
] Differential Sensing Circuit, Platform
F Relief Valve Rotate Left
Boom Down
) ) . AA Check Valve
G Differental. Sensing, 150 psi Differential Sensing Circuit, Platform
Boom Extend/Retract Circuit Rotate Right
H Differental Sensing, 150 psi BB Flow Regulator, 2.0 gpm (without
Boom Up/Down Circuit oscillating axle OR 3.5 gpm with
| Differental Sensing, 150 psi oscillating axle)
Turntable Rotate Left/Right Steer Circuit
J Flow Regulator, 0.1 gpm CC Solenoid Valve
Bleeds off Differential Sensing Valve Platform Rotate Left
to Tank DD Solenoid Valve
K Check Valve Platform Rotate Right
Differential Sensing Circuit, Boom EE Flow Regulator, 0.6 gpm
Extend/Retract Platform Rotate Circuit
L Plug - Orifice 0.140 inch FF Counterbalance Valve
Boom Extend/Retract Circuit Platform Level Up
M Proportional Solenoid Valve GG Counterbalance Valve
Boom Extend/Retract Platform Level Down
N Checkvale HH Check Valve
Differential Sensing Circuit, Boom Boom Extend/Retract Circuit
Up/Down
1 146165 VALVE,DO3.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 3
o Check valve o includes 2 each index numbers 4, 5
Differential Sensing Circuit, Turntable and 6
Rotate
) ) 2 43255 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 2........cuuueeee 12
P Proportional Solenoid Valve
Boom Up/Down 3 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD........... 12
Q Check Valve 4 41771 COIL,10V SPADE,DOQS............cuvvuee 6
Differential Sensing Circuit, Platform 5 48648 O-RING, DO3 COlL....ccevvveeeeevieene 6
Level Up 6 48649 NUT-DO3 COIL......rooorrrrrrererrreeeee 6
R Checkvalve 7 33511 VALVE,CHECK,PILOT
Differential Sensing Circuit, Platform OPERATED 1
LevelDown | OPERATED.nninis
Genie
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505.1 Function Manifold
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty. | ltem Part No. Description Qty.
52416 VALVE,RELIEF, 1950 PSI,S540......... 1 22 30968 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2.0
52415 VALVE,RELIEF,2200 PSI*** ............. 1 GPM ...................................... 1

non-oscillating models
10 27802 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING™ ..o 3 - 111705 \(/;?II\)/E'FLOW REGULATOR 3.5 .
11 32975 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR,.1 osci”ati},'é models T
[ = N 1
23 48647 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE,3500
12 27807 VALVE,CHECK*** ... .cccoiiurrrrrnrnnnns 7 PSSl
13 52417 ORIFICE PLUG, .140.........cvvvvveeeee 1 24 32725 VALVE,CHECK (30797)
14 27832 _VALVE,SOLEN_OID,V2470DRT ........ 1 -~ 146176 MANIFOLD,MULTI-FUNCTION S40
includes the coil and nut; to SN 5641 to SN 5641
-- 22813 COIL,12V.19970,19971.....eevvnvennn. 1 . 146177 MANIFOLD,MLTI-FUNCTION,S40/45
to SN 5641 from SN 5642
-- 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 1
-- 65518 VALVE,SOLENOID,V2470DRT........ 1
includes the coil and nut; from SN
5642
-- 81044 COIL,SOLENOID,10DSD
10V,W/DIOD....covvvveviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieienn, 1
from SN 5642
15 27801 VALVE,PROPORTIONAL
SOLENOID* .. ..ccoeeccerivvvevrveveeieees 2
-- 21935 COIL, 12V, 19972/21623/29069......2
-- 45914 O-RING, DO1 VALVE........ccccvvvvrnee. 2
-- 45921 RETAINER-N.C.PROPOR.SOLENOID.2
16 48642 VALVE-SOLENOID,
2POS,3WAY,10V....cccvvvvevvvvrreenenennn. 4
includes the coil and nut; to SN 5641
-- 27814 COIL,SOLENOID,10V......ccccvvvvveen... 4
to SN 5641
-- 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 4
-- 81043 COIL,SOLENOID,8 DSD
1OV,W/DIO.....uuurirvirieiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeenn, 4
from SN 5642
-- 84128 SOLENOID VALVE, GS-3384.......... 4
includes the coil and nut
17 31100 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR
0.6GPM...ceeieiiiiieieieieieeeeieeee e 2
18 27804 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING* ... ..iriviririrreeeeeeeee e 1
19 35000 VALVE,RELIEF 2900 PSI***,........... 1
20 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
21 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC, #4
PORT* ™ oo, 1
-- 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
Q-DSCNT ..o 1
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
506.1 Function Manifold and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 146176 MANIFOLD,MULTI-FUNCTION 29 94077 SENSOR,LEVEL,4.5 DEG.............. 1
S40 .................................................. l 30 30718P_S BRACKET’AUX-PUMP
to SN 5641 MNT.PAINTED......rveereerreeeesseeeree 1
-~ 146177 MANIFOLD,MLTI-FUNCTION,S40/45.1 | 315 89617 POWER UNITAUX PUMP
from SN 5642 L2VDCeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
2 53122-S WELDMENT,FUNCTION MANIFOLD complete, replaced older 32811,
MNT o 1 53236 and 81071
3 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD -~ 147289 SEAL KIT, APU
L TSR 8 use with 89617
4 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......c.ccocvveeen.. 8 -~ 147290 SHAFT SEAL, APU
5 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y ............ 6 use with 89617
6 29868 SPRING CLIP3/8-16........rvvee. 6 - 58489 ggﬁ'\f;’ ASSY,AUX.POWER UNIT
7 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2....cccvvvrreee. 4 use with 89617
8 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25. ..o 4 - 37187 SEAL KIT, 37185 PUMP.................. 1
9 45916 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1.250 use with 81071; from SN 5973
(DOL)..iieeee e 4 — 37192 COUPLER, PUMP / MOTOR (36179)
10 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD............. 4 use with 81071; from SN 5973
11 146160 VALVE KIT,DO3.....cooveeereeeerereen. 1 —- 62268 PUMP, AUX. POWER UNIT
includes index numbers 12 through use with 81071; from SN 5973
14; non-oscillating models -~ 62414 SEAL, SHAFT, 60511 APU
12 41771 COIL,10V SPADE,DO3.................... 1 use with 81071; from SN 5973
non-oscillating models -~ 77069 MOTOR,12VDC, 77066
13 48649 NUT-DO3 COIL....ocvovvrrirrerrernenn 1 use with 81071 and 89617
non-oscillating models _ 77071 SOLENOID,77066
14 48648 O-RING, DO3 COIL.....ooovverrerereen. 1 use with 81071 and 89617
non-oscillating models - 62080 MOTOR,12V DC,APU (53236)
15 30444 SCREW,SHC,1/4-20 X 2................. 4 single terminal motor, use with 53236;
16 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............ 14 to SN 5972
17 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cc.cccvuvee.. 6 - 32948 éggl%ER’PUMP TO MOTOR
18 24675 SUB PLATE (SPOOL VALVE).......... 1 use with 53236 and 32811 to 5972
non-oscillating models ~ 32949 MOTOR, 12V DC (32810/32811)APU
19 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75 dual terminal motor, use with 32811;
GRD.8.....co oo 3 to SN 5972
20 6036 WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD............ 1 - 32955 END HEAD, 32810 POWER UNIT
21 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....5 use with 53236 and 32811; to 5972
22 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.........ceune.. 2 - 32959 BALL,ChHECK (32810)
ith 532 2811; 72
23 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L...o........... 4 use with 53236 and 32811, to 59
o4 30677 WELDMENT HYD TANK -~ 32962 GASKET,0.0005,SILVER (32810)
! use with 53236 and 32811; to 5972
MODULE........ovioeoeeeeeeeeesereee 1 ( )
- 32963 GASKET,0.001,AMBER (32810
25 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 4 use with 53236 and 32811 to 5972
26 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y............ 8 . 32064 GASKET,0.00075,GOLD (32810)
27 Ref. Ground Controls (refer to Figure use with 53236 and 32811; to 5972
5O8.1) oo 8 . 32967 GASKET PUMP TO DC MTR.(32810)
28 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................ 2 use with 53236 and 32811; to 5972
Genie
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506.1 Function Manifold and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 33455 PUMP, AUX. POWER UNIT
use with 53236 and 32811; to 5972
32 49468 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 3.25.......... 2
33 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.........cccc....... 2
34 45543 VALVE,CHECK, 50 PSl................... 1
oscillating models
35 32669 ORIFICE PLUG,.025 (30551).......... 1
oscillating models
36 33946 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2
GPM..oiii e 1
oscillating models
37 49036 MANIFOLD,STR/OSC. S40............. 1
includes index numbers 34 through 36
and 38 through 40; oscillating models;
Complete to SN 5641
-- 81030 MANIFOLD,STR/OSC, S40............. 1
includes index numbers 34 through 36
and 38 through 40; oscillating models;
Complete from SN 5642
38 48684 VALVE, SOLENOID, 10V................. 1
includes index numbers 39 and 40;
oscillating models; to SN 5641
- 43609 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V
W/DOIDE........cccceiiiiieiiieeeiee e 1
includes index numbers 39 and 40;
oscillating models; from SN 5642
39 29744 COIL, A0V oot 2
oscillating models; to SN 5641
- 81044 COIL,SOLENOID,10DSD
10V,W/DIOD.....ccccveiirereiiireeiireene 2
oscillating models; from SN 5642
40 52943 NUT-SOLENOID VALVE (52885).....1

oscillating models
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506.1 Function Manifold and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation
(continued)
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507.1 Turntable Rotator and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 102680 MANIFOLD, TURNTABLE -~ 49529 SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (48542)
ROTATION** ..o, 1 to SN 5993
includes index numbers 2 and 3 73895 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL,9 PORT***....1
2 40983 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE,1500 from SN 5994
PSI ------ : -------------------------------------------- 2 _— 75466 SEAL KIT’SWIVEL (73895)
for manifold 81366 from SN 5994
3 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE** ...\ 1 21 45495 SCREW.SHC.5/8-11 X
for manifold 81366 3.00,A57 oo 20
4 58958 MOTOR,SWING DRIVE (53147).....1 22 13064 WASHER FLAT 625
— 62081 SEAL KIT, 58958 SWING HARDENED......... oo, 40
MOTOR. coss v 1| 23 7339 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 5.......cc..... 1
-~ 75684 MOTOR, TURNTABLE ROTATION*** to SN 5489
for TT swing drive 89885 ~ 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 7.ovvoooo..... 1
- 75685 SEAL KIT,MOTOR TURNTABLE*** from SN 5490
for TT swing drive 89885 24 73894 PLATE,PIN RETAINER.........ooov....... 1
5 7261 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....2 from SN 5490 to 6207
6 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5" ..o 2 -~ 89064 PLATE,PIN RETAINER..........coo....... 1
7 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.......6 from SN 6208
8 27541 SCREW.RHM.10-32 X 1.5...orrrro. 9 25 11637 PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS 1 &1I......1
9 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD........... 2 26 32731 PIN ASSEMBLY, TURNTBLE
ROTATION ..o 1
10 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....oovvrrreereen.. 2 includes one each index numbers 14.
11 34961 SWITCH,LIMIT W/ROLLER ARM.....1 15, 23, and 25
— 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH.......... 1 -~ 73841 PIN,ROTATION STOP.......covevver... 1
- 27643 ROLLER ARM-LIMIT SWITCH........1 from SN 5490 to 6207
1> 29382 CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT -~ 89059 EQ%%TZ\;B%N STOP.ooooeeeeeen, 1
:38-.50,90DEG........ooooeoeerereerris 1
13 6090 SCREWHHC.1/4-20 X Toowooo ) 27 111648 BEARING,SERIES 3000................ 1
14 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......oovererrreenn. 3 28 49457-S  WLDMT.HYD.,,SWIVEL MNT.,S40....1
15 6638 WASHER FLAT.USS 14" ... 3 29 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13...ooverereeeenn.. 2
16 30783P-S  LIMIT SWITCH 30 21175 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574......20
BRKT.DRIVE,PAINT ..o 1 31 28646 ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT......oovo...... 1
17 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5........ 2 32 49176-2779 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"........ccocovn...... 1
18 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 33 48887 ELBOW,90D, 070202-4................... 1
1 T 4 34 6175 SCREW.,HHC,3/8-16 X L.voveveven.... 1
19 6021 WASHER,LOCK,375 ...................... 4 35 24039 WASHER‘SIS PLATE
20 44367 HYD SWIVEL,7 PORT,S40/60......... 1 (3/8X2X3/L6TK oo 1
to SN 1423 36 75677 SHAFT,OUTPUT,PINION,TURNTABLE
—  44341P BAR,HYD.SWIVEL MOUNT PAINTED for TT swing drive 89885
to SN 1423 - 31493 PINION GEAR
— 44611 SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (44367) for torque hub 94920
to SN 1423 37 89885 SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY,S40/Z60
- 48542 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL,7 - 58916 SEAL,SHAFT oo, 1
PORT,S40....cccoiiiiiiiiiii e, 1 for torque hub 94920
to SN 5993
— 94920 TORQUE HUB-SWING**............... 1
not part to 89885; to SN 6029
Genie
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507.1 Turntable Rotator and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
38 19418 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 1.75............ 4
to SN 5369
-- 73860 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11X1.75 GR 5
ZINuooioiiiiiiieieeee s 4
from SN 5370
39 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA.............ccenu. 1
for TT swing drive 34425
-- 43683 O-RING,2-042 N674-70***
for TT swing drive 89885
40 75686 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, TURNTABLE
ROT
for TT swing drive 89885
- 29291 SEAL KIT,MICO.......cceeeeeiirriereeeenns 1
for brake Mico 41915
-- 31500 BEARING KIT,MICO......cccccvvvvreen.... 1
for brake Mico 41915
-- 31502 SPRING KIT,MICO.........cccvvrrrrrrrnnes 1
for brake Mico 41915
-- 58915 LINING REPAIR KIT (41915)........... 1
-- 62466 SEAL KIT,BRAKE, TURNTABLE ROT
for brake 75686
-- 65608 BEARING KIT, AUSCO***
for brake 73918
-- 73918 BRAKE,SWING,2800 IN/LB
-- 75658 LINING KIT,AUSCO (73918)***
-- 75659 SEAL KIT, AUSCO (73918)
-- 75682 DISC KIT DRIVE TURNTABLE Z-60*
for brake 75686
-- 75683 SPRING,DRIVE TURNTABLE
for brake 75686
41 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE........... 1
for TT swing drive 34425
42 37929 SCREW,SHS,5/16-18 X 3.25........... 4
to SN 6029
-- 41489 SCREW,SHC,5/16-18 X 2,PLATED

for TT swing drive 89885
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507.1 Turntable Rotator and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation
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Iltem Part No.

1 53759-S

- 53760-S

2 53758-S

3 53761-S

6090
6356
6638
122514

~N o 0o b~

- 146478
-- 66812
-- 66818
- 66821
8 122512

- 122366
- 66811

-- 66816
- 66821
9 19506

10 56298

-- 128200

-- 56848

11 27246

12 128200

Description Qty.

GAUGE,WATER TEMP.................... 1
includes mounting bracket and
fasteners; Gasoline/LPG models

GAUGE,OIL TEMP........ccccvvrriririnnns 1
includes mounting bracket and
fasteners; Diesel models

GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE W/O
SENDER.......coiiiiieeeiiiieie e 1
includes mounting bracket and
fasteners

GAUGE,VOLTAGE.........ccocveveennnnn. 1
includes mounting bracket and
fasteners

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.....ccc0c..... 3
WASHER,LOCK,.25.........ccceeeviinne 3
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 3

KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM.....1
includes parts 66812, 66818 and
66821

BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP,BLACK
E-STOP BUTTON
CONTACT,NC.....coviiiiiiieie
BASE ,WITHOUT CONTACTS......... 1
KITKEYSWITCH SVC BB & SM

includes parts 66811, 66821, 66816
and 122366

KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK.....1

KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR
WKEY . e 1

CONTACT,N.OX** s 1
BASE ,WITHOUT CONTACTS......... 1

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***......1
includes mounting bracket

LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED,14V*** .....1
Gasoline/LPG models

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P

MOM....ciiiiiiii e 1
WASHER,LOCK,IND,LAMP
RETAINER. ... 1
BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*......ccciiiiiiiiiis 9
1

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P

L includes mounting fasteners

Part No. 52090

508.1 Ground Controls - View 1

Iltem Part No.

- 54692
13  128204-S
-- 45384
- 54692
14 147094
15 128202
- 54692
16 53820
17 21121
18 27287
19 128201

Ganie

Description Qty.
SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526
X219 3
1

includes mounting fasteners;
Gasoline/LPG Models

PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK

Diesel models
SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526

ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A.....2
includes mounting fasteners

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P

includes mounting fasteners
SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526

X219 5
BRACKET, PANEL WIRE
MOUNTING.......cccoeiiieeen 2
CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT
RESISTNT....ooviiiiiiiiieeecic 2

RESISTOR,10 OHM,25 WATT......... 1
SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P

includes mounting fasteners
Footnotes

1: Quantity listed may not reflect specific model
configuration requirements.
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509.1 Ground Controls - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 33996 SCREWDRIVER, TERMINAL BLOCK 26 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7..eoveveeonn.. 3
1 28299 COVER,WIRING DUCT, 1.5............ 2 27  34057P-S  ANGLE,RELAY
2 8914 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625............ 7 MOUNTING,PAINTED..........cooocrnnee. 1
Gasoline/LPG models
3 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......ooooeerreenn 8
28 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....oveverereerennn. 10
4 28298 WIRING DUCT, 1.5 X 1.5...covron...... 2
29 6606 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75............. 10
5 30782 GASKET,GROUND CONTROL
BOX o oereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 30 128201 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
MOM ..o, 1
6 52645 GROUND CNTRL BOX W/DECALS includes mounting fasteners;
.S-40........ .......................................... 1 Gasoline/LPG models
includes index numbers 5, 41 and
threaded inserts 31 49743 BRACKET, TOGGLE SWITCH......... 1
23404 NUTSERT 1/4-20,STEEL CAD 32 34053 ASSY,RELAY SOCKETAUTO**.....4
Gasoline/LPG models; terminals not
=TI YR 1 _
included
7 12960 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA
LRG oo 3 - 34053 ASSY,RELAY SOCKETAUTO**.....4
Diesel models; terminals not included
14041 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".............. 3
-~ 34055 TERM RELAY,N-INSULATE 14-16
15243 PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK GA oo 4
(7011 110 YT 1
- 34056 TERM,RELAY,N-INSULATE 18-20
10 7056 CONN,SQUEEZE, 1/2NPT GA oo 4
38-.50,SM. oo, 4
33 34052 RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG
11 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2" ...ovoeeeeeen... 4 N
12 1505 WIRE CABLE,16/2 SJO,BULK.....296 34 25974 PLASTIC END STOP
13 43960 W'Rf CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE 35 56057 MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V.2
KT e 174 to SN 5381
14 43960 W'RE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE - 56057 MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V.1
JK T e 116 from SN 5382
15 48533 WIRE CABLE,18GA/19 36 25807 DIODE BLOCK SUPPRESSION.....2
CON.BNDREX......covirrrerreenen. 696
540 37 25808 CARRIER TERMINAL(5 PER
BLOCK) .o 2
16 43955 WIRE CABLE,12GA/3 CON.TPE
KT e 720 38 25837 TERMINAL STRIP END PLATE......1
17 48533 WIRE CABLE, 18GA/L9 39 32637 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO........... 44
CON.BNDREX.....evovoeeeeerrren, 696 - 32638 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO............. 2
18 35934 WIRE CABLE 18G/19 40 28310 DIN RAIL,23.75" ..o, 1
CONDUCT . 60 41 30997 CORROSION INHIBITOR,FOAM.....1
19 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......oooeeeeeere.... 5 . 88832 HARNESS, PLUG.NON-LOAD
20 45385 PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK WEIGHING
DOMED ..o, 1
21 20776 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN............... 1
22 18665 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,1" NPT......... 1
23 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L...ovevveenn.. 5
24 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 5
25 27155 SOLENOID,12V
CONTINUOUS* ™ ...\, 1
Genie
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
510.1 Turntable Covers, View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 52651 COVER-HINGED, GRND CNTRL....1 24 30430 BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 4................ 1
includes index numbers 2 and 3 25  49176-2779 HOSE ASSEMBLY,L1/4".........ooooo.. 1
7265 RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375............. 7 1
30468 LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT 26 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
STYLE...oieieeeee e 1
. . D 10
includes mounting fasteners
4 49534 DOOR LATCH,BASE CONTROL 27 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccccvvunneeen 15
B O X oo 1 28 29868 SPRING CLIP3/8-16.........cceeevnee... 6
5 49816 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X 29 33555 BALL STUD**.....cccoeiiiieiiiiiieiiiinnnn, 2
B TP PSTN 4 30 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 2
6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y................ 4 31 27377 RETAINER,GAS SPRING**........... 1
6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....ccevvvneennnneen. 4 31 33556 STRUT,GAS W/RETAINING
28125 LATCH,FLUSH CUP*** ...ccccocun.... 1 SPRING.......oiviieieeeeeeeeeiiee s 1
to SN 1819 - 27377 RETAINER,GAS SPRING**........... 1
- 29314 KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125)........... 1 32 36388 BUMPER,RUBBER,.75 X
-- 49536 LATCH,TURNTABLE FLUSH BOH,STUD. ., 1
STYLE.. e, 1 33 35949P-S BRACKET,COVER HINGE,BLUE.....2
from SN 1820 to 4024
34 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......ccccvvvneeeeenn 4
-- 53903 LATCH,T-HANDLE,5 SIDED 1o
W/KEYS*... oo 1 35 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"...................... 1
from SN 4025 36 43956 WIRE CABLE,14GA/3 CON.TPE JKT*
9 8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25.......... 16 37 6595 PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC.....1
10 12906 WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 -- FUSE,13 AMP,220V PLUG.............. 1
KiOB2..eeiiiiieiiiieeee e 10 (component no longer available) refer
11 6638 WASHER, FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............. 28 to BS1362 BUSS TDC180-13A
12 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..........orrvvve... 16 - 119404 CONN,RECEP 120AC/15A
DOMESTIC.....oovviiieeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1
13 65477 COVER ASSY W/DECALS,L.H.
BB, 1 - 12153 PLUG,16 AMP3
includes index numbers 1 through 8 PIN,(BRITISH)UK........ccvvereeeirenn. 1
52440 COVER ASSY W/DECALS,LH B/B -- 25388 PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.**...1
SQ i 1 -- 6666 PLUG,ELECTRICAL,220/50,NOVON.1
includes index numbers 1 through 8 38 7056 CONN,SQUEEZE, 1/2NPT
14 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1................. 6 .38-50,SM....cceiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
15 75073 HINGE,.375X.120THK.,SLOTTED...2 Footnotes
16  49532-S COVER,SUPPORT 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, JIC (Parker
WELDMENT,LH....ccveveiiieeeiieeeeeee 1 No. 10643-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
17  49535P-S  PLATE,LATCH,BLUE,PAINTED.....1 | 90°, JIC (Parker No. 13943-4) and Hose, 1/4
18 30973 BUMPER,RUBBER-1 X 1.25........... 2 | inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
19 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y........... 6
20 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18........ccovvuun.... 4
21 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5....... 2
22 30743-S COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
LH. e 1
23 28646 ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT................. 1
Genie
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August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
511.1 Turntable Covers, View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 53078P-S BAFFLE,AIR,FORD,PAINTED......... 1 16 30894P-S SHROUD SUPPORT,PAINTED
Gasoline/LPG models GRAY ..., 1
. 53079P-S  BAFFLE,AIR,DEUTZ,PAINTED Gasoline/LPG models
GRAY ..ot 1 17 6637 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 2
Diesel models 18 33556 STRUT,GAS W/RETAINING
2 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75 SPRING ..o, 1
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375............. - 27377 RETAINER,GAS SPRING***........... 1
4 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y 19 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 2
5 28125 LATCH,FLUSH CUP***...........c........ 1 20 33555 BALL STUD*.....oovieereeeeerrsene, 2
to SN 1819 21 30744-S  COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
- 29314 KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125)........... 1 [T TSR 1
- 49536 LATCH,TURNTABLE FLUSH 22 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
STYLE oot 1 D ettt 6
from SN 1820 to SN 4024 23 29868 SPRING CLIP3/8-16.........oooroeee..... 6
- 53903 Vb HANDLE.S SIDED | | 24 49535P-S  PLATE,LATCH,BLUEPAINTED......1
from SN 4025 25 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GRS.......2
8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25.......... 20 26 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 7
12906 WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 27 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......orererenn.... 5
X082 13 28 30973 BUMPER,RUBBER-1 X 1.25........... 3
6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............ 35 29 36388 BUMPER,RUBBER,.75 X
6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....c.crcsvevmre.... 22 BOH,STUD oo 1
10 49816 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X 30 35949P-S BRACKET,COVER HINGE,BLUE.....2
B £ TSRS 4 31 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.....cco........ 4
11 6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y............... 4 32 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......ccoeeeeeeenn. 4
12 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....c.ccvverrrrernee 4 33 75073 HINGE,.375X.120THK.,SLOTTED...2
13 65478 COVER ASSY W/DECAL,WRD,RH
=12 TSP 1
Gasoline/LPG models; includes index
numbers 5, 10, 11 and 12
- 52441 COVER ASSY
W/DECAL,GAS,RH....covvveerreerenn, 1
Gasoline/LPG models; includes index
numbers 5, 10, 11 and 12;to SN 4025
- 52443 COVER ASSY W/DECAL,DIE.RH
Z1Tc] = 1
Diesel models; includes index
numbers 5, 10, 11 and 12; to SN 4025
- 65478 COVER ASSY W/DECAL,WRD,RH
BB oo 1
Diesel models; includes index
numbers 5, 10, 11 and 12
14 53882 WELDMENT,TT COVER
SUPPORT,RH.c..eeceeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 1
15 49537P-S  SHROUD,LP TANK,PAINTED.......... 1
Gasoline/LPG models
Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,5-45 105



I 500 Turntable Components August 2010

512.1 Turntable Covers, View 3

(12803

00€

Genie
106 S-40,S-45 Part No. 52090




August 2010 500 Turntable Components |
512.1 Turntable Covers, View 3
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 46990 OIL COOLER(SYNFLEX)S40,60,80
includes index numbers 6 through 11
- 53127-S OIL COOLER KIT,S40
includes index numbers 6 through 11
1 34358P-S PLATE, SWING COVER,
SA0/SA5....ieii e 1
2 17712 SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.75............. 2
3 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y............ 2
4 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........c..cceruvneee. 2
5 34370 REST PAD,S40,BOOM REST......... 1
6 63118 FAN,OIL COOLER***..........c.cccuvueee. 1
7 22349 COOLER-HYDRAULIC OIL............. 1
includes hardware
8 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 5
6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......cccvvveeenns 5
10 53113P-S COVER
PLATE,COUNTERWGHT,PTD........ 1
models with Oil Cooler Option
11  30960P-S COVER
PLT,COUNTERWGHT,PNTD........... 1
models with Oil Cooler Option
12 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................ 1
13 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 1
14  52650-S COVER-FRONT TRNTBLE W/DE
SAOD . 1

Part No. 52090

S-40,S-45

Ganie
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‘ 513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-~ 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 21 48899 VALVE,CHK #10PORT#10MALEORFS. 1
-~ 49613 PLUG AND CAP 22 48988 ELBOW,45D,140339-16.................. 2
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* 23 48986 CONN,520102-16.......ovveoereree 2
1 49512 ELBOW,90DEG,FEM,1"NPT........... 1 24 49159-3818 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1".......csmovee... 1
2 49513 ADAPTER,PIPE NIPPLE................. 1 7 Gasoline models
3 49515 ELBOW,90D,520202-12-16............. 1 . 49159.3868 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1" 1
4 48947 ELBOW,90D,520220-8-12............... 2 7 ’
Diesel models
5  49139-2968 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".........co......... 1
1 25  49159-3518 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1"......coovvrrerenns, 1
7 .
Gasoline models
6 48960 FITTING,CONN,520120-12%%...... 4
-~ 49159-4268 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1"......cocvvvrerrnenn. 1
48964 FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVEL52043212.1 7
Diesel models
49138-3266 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".......coocvveen... 1
> 26  49128-2384 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......ccoo....... 1
8
9 48946 CONN,520120-8-10.........ccocovvrrrern. 1
27  49101-3285 HOSE ASSEMBLY,5/8"..........co........ 1
10  94374-5230 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR A
FEM oo 1
3 Gasoline models 28  49115-4014 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".................... 1
10
-~ 94374-5530 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR
gEM ------------------------------------------------- 1 29 48910 CONN,070103-4,.030 ORI.............. 1
Diesel models 30 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............. 16
11  49150-3730 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR 31 49130-3832 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"......ovcvvuenn. 1
=] IS 1 11
4
32 48935 TEE,RUN,520428-8...........cccovue.n.. 1
12 49151-4648 HOSE ASSY,3/4,STR FEM,STR
FEM e PRSI 1 33 48942 ELBOW,90D,520220-8-6................. 3
5 34 48969 TEE,BULKHEAD,RUN,520958-12....1
35  49149-3401 HOSE ASSY,3/4,45 FEM,STR
13 48998 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#6 FEM 1
PORT* ..., 1 1o
14 48977 CONN,520120-12-16..........cooevrer.n.. 2
15 943745530 HOSE ASSY.3/4.90 FEM.STR 36 49128-4784 TZOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"........coove...... 1
FEM oo 1
5 Gasoline models 37  49171-2499 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".......c.ccoouu...... 1
- 94374-5930 HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR 13
EEM** .............................................. 1 38 491263933 HOSE ASSY.3/8.45 FEM.STR
Diesel models FEM. ., 1
16 48957 REDUCER,520123-10-6................. 1 14
17 48984 CONN,520120-16......c.overrerrererrean. 2 39  49126-4133 HOSE ASSY,3/8,45 FEM,STR
18 48922 CONN,520102-66......vvvereeereerre 1 Ef'\" ------------------------------------------------- 1
19  49135-2089 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"....c.covvvuern 1
6 40  49128-2359 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"......ccovum..... 1
14
20 48953 TEE,RUN,520428-10..........c.cooue...... 1
Genie
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513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(continued)
Item Part No. Description Qty. | ltem Part No. Description Qty.
41 48905 CONN,520120-4%*. .........oovvrrrrrnns 1
42 49117-1691 HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR
FEM oo 1
15
43 48904 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4................. 1
44 49128-2309 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".................... 1
15
45  49128-2609 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"..........ccccoon... 1
15
46 49158-6433 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 5/8"................... 1
16
47  49128-2859 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"..........cccc.o..... 1
16
48 48950 ELBOW,90D,520220-10.................. 1
49 48934 CONN,LONG,520122-8................... 2
50 48917 CONN,LONG,520122-6................... 2
51 48954 TEE,BRANCH,520429-10............... 1
52 48933 CONN,520120-8***..........oovvvrrrrnns 2
53 48930 FITTING,CONN,520120-6-8***.......1
54 48994 VALVE,BALL,16 MPT-16 FPT***,.....2
- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD
- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**
Genie
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513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
Genie
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August 2010

513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

Footnotes
1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
45°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-10-8) and Hose,
1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)

2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, Med., ORFS (Parker No. 1J543-8) and
Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)

3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC71-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J971-12) and Hose,
3/4 inch (Parker No. 772-12)

4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-12) and Hose,
3/4 inch (Parker No. 481-12)

5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-12) and Hose, 3/4
inch (Parker No. 481-12)

6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-8-6) and Hose, 3/8
inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)

7: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-16), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-16) and Hose,
1 inch (Parker No. 881-16)

8: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)

9: Hose End - Female, Swivel, Straight, ORFS
(Parker No. 1JC43-10), Hose End - Female,
Swivel, 90°, Short, ORFS (Parker No.
1J943-12-10) and Hose, 5/8 inch (Parker No.
381-10)

10: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, JIC
(Parker No. 13943-4), Hose End - Female,
Swivel, 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8-4) and
Hose, 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)

Iltem

Genie
112 S-40,S-45

Part No. Qty.

11: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6) and Hose, 3/8
inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)

12: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-12), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
45°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-12) and Hose,
3/4 inch (Parker No. 481-12)

13: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-10-8) and Hose,
1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)

14: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
45°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J743-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)

15: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose,
1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)

16: Hose End - Female, Swivel, Straight,
ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-10), Hose End -
Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS (Parker No.
1J943-10) and Hose, 5/8 inch (Parker No.
381-10)

Description

Part No. 52090
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513.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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600 Boom Components |

601.1 Boom Lift and Master Leveling Cylinder Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 Ref. Boom Tube Assembly - Primary -
(refer to Figure 6-B or 6-C)
2 30732 PIN,1.50DIAX6.38LG,1HOLE.......... 1 -
3 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
LSRR 2 24
4 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccccceevinennne 4
5 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69..................... 4 24
6 45072 BEARING,GARLOCK,24DU24........ 4
7 63206 CYLINDER,LIFT,S40.......ccccevueeanne 1
includes index number 6
- 63346 SEAL KIT CYL,S40 (63206)............ 1
-- 73806 VALVE,CNTERBALANCE-SUN@3000.1
8 30662-S WELDMENT, CYLINDER
MOUNTING......ccoveiiiieeiiee e 1
9 13004 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3 GRD.8.....4
10 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....8
11 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11......c.cccccvvrnneee. 4
12 30733 PIN,1.50DIAX7.75LG,1HOLE.......... 1
13 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5....... 2
14 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccccvveiiinnnne 2
15 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 2
16 81578 HORN,12VDC,SPADE
TERMINALS* ... e 1
17 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE
JKT e 15
18 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH......... 1
18 88356-146R5 SWITCH,LIMIT,W/ROLLER
HEAD® .. i 1
- 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH......... 1
19 22541 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.5............... 2
20 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD............. 2
21 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
21 34276 PIN,1.25DIAX3.37LG,1HOLE.......... 2
22 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 2
23 81692 CYLINDER, MASTER, S40............. 1
(S-40)
23 81694 CYLINDER,MASTER,S45***........... 1
(S-45)
-- 59050 SEAL KIT,2.5" BORE,1.5" ROD***
for 59071 cylinder (S-40)
-- 59263 SEAL KIT-3" BORE X 1.5" ROD
(for 59238 cylinder) (S-45)
-- 59445 SEAL KIT,3" BORE,1.5" RD
(for 59391 cylinder) (S-45)
Genie
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Part No.

75468

75470

25817

30370

Description Qty.
SEAL KIT,CYL,S40 MASTER(81692)
for 81692 cylinder (S-40)

SEAL KIT CYL.S45 MASTER(81694)
(for 81694 cylinder) (S-45)

BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....1
(S-40)

BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....1
(S-45)
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‘ 602.1 Boom Assembly
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602.1 Boom Assembly
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....1 25 30729 PIN,1.00DIAX6.67LG,2RING.......... 2
2 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........ccccvvvvvirnnnns 1 26 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75............ 16
3 30418 ROD END,0.5 X 3.75*** .....ccccovennn. 1 27 63202 CYLINDER,EXT.2.5" X 163.5"......... 1
4 30731 PIN,PRIM.BOOM,16.0 X 1.5 -- 33428 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.......... 1
|NCH ................................................ 1 _— 63342 SEAL KIT]CYL’S4O (63202) ............ 1
5 30738 ?iﬁLRéNGllf’"'D X2"0D X , - 89872 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE..........1
70 PGB ARG, Footnotes
T : ST 1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
30748 \;V’S?ZJ'ER’SH'M’LM X163 10 | Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.
8 44662 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00
DIA. 6
9 102143 PRIMARY BOOM ASSY, S40.......... 1
(includes item number 5) (customer
must also order part number 73969,
for first time replacement on units
before serial number 5832)
10 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1............... 16
11 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......cccccuvvinnns 32
12 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y........... 16
13 29080 SHIM,WEAR PAD,5X 1.5 16GA.....12
1
14 30138 WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5 X .625
WINUTS....ccoiiererreeeree e, 12
15 38620 SHIM,WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5,14GA.....8
1
16 30741 WEAR PAD,6.5 X5 X .75
WI/INSER...........ooo oo, 2
17 30472 SHIM,PRIMARY BOOM,.064
THK . 2
18 30581 PAD,EXTENSION
CYLINDER,TOP.......outtiiiiiiiiiieieeeen. 1
19 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccvvvvveen.... 4
20 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 4
21 6637 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 4
22 30582 PAD,EXTENSION
CYLINDER,BOTTOM........cvvvvvennnn. 1
23 73969 PRIMARY BOOM EXT
ASSY,S-40%** s 1
(includes item number 24) (customer
must also order part number 102143,
for first time replacement on units
before serial number 5832)
24 30220 BEARING,1.25ID X 1.50D X
0.69L.....c e 2
Genie
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‘ 603.1 Boom Assembly
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603.1 Boom Assembly
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....1 28 63202 CYLINDER,EXT.2.5" X 163.5"......... 1
2 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........cocoovverrrnnnns 1 - 33428 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.......... 1
3 30418 ROD END,0.5 X 3.75***.................. 1 - 63342 SEAL KIT,CYL,S40 (63202)............ 1
4 30731 PIN,PRIM.BOOM,16.0 X 1.5 -~ 89872 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.......... 1
INCH. .o 1 Footnotes
5 30738 BEARING,1.5"ID X 2"0OD X 1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
1 5 LG ............................................. 2 Actual quantity may Vary tO ensure proper fit_
53219 PIN,1.00DIAX11.05LG,2RING........ 1
30748 WASHER,SHIM,1.01 X 1.63
X082 10
8 44662 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00
DIA. oot 6
9 102144 PRIMARY BOOM ASSY, S45.......... 1
includes index number 5
10 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1............... 16
11 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375........ccevee.... 35
12 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............ 16
13 38620 SHIM,WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5,14GA.....8
1
14 30138 WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5 X .625
WINUTS oo, 8
15 29080 SHIM,WEAR PAD,5X 1.5 16GA.....12
1
16 34124 WEAR PAD,5 X 3 X .625
WIINSER. ..o, 4
17 38621 SHIM,PAD,5 X 3...civevieeeeeiininennnn, 4
18 34344 SHIM,SIDE PAD 16GA. 3 X 5........10
1
19 53197 WEAR PAD,EXTENSION
CYLINDER......coovoveeeeeeeeeeereeeen. 2
20 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......c.cocovvueern.... 4
21 12906 WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25
X062, 4
22 6637 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 4
23 52882 EXTENSION BOOM TUBE ASSY.
S5 e, 1
includes index number 24
24 30220 BEARING,1.25ID X 1.50D X
0.69L.....ceeeieeeeeeeee e, 2
25 53200 PIN,1.00DIAX8.38LG,2RING.......... 2
26 53354 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X1.25FULL
THR oo 2
27 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75............ 16
Genie
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604.1 Cable Track Installation
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 48516 CABLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY,S40 28 31411 WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK............ 2
includes index numbers 4, 5, 6 and 29 34954 SHIM,SIDE PAD 16GA.1.5 X 3.5.....4
mounting hardware 1
1 Ref. Boom Assembly (refer to Figures
6-B or 6-C) 30 43191P-S  PLATE,CABLE TRACK,PAINTED.....1
2 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2................. 2 31 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....4
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccccveeue..... 12 32 40653 ROLLER,UHMW...........ccovrierrins 1
4 46751P-S  CABLE CLAMP.......ccooevieieernnn. 1 33 43128 SLIDER BAR......ccooiiiiiiiice 1
5 46765 PAD,CABLE CLAMP...........cccooe..... 2 34  36204P-S  BRACKETLIMIT SWITCH
6 46936P BRACKET, CABLE CLAMP............. 1 EXTBLUE o L
2 6889 NUTLP NYLOCK, 1/4-20.o. 1 35 8179 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25............ 2
8 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.c........... 26 36 41031P-S /T*SS'E'EP;’:I?LEEDTRACK ___________________ )
9 6115 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5.............. 2 37 21029 WEAR PAD3 X 2 X .5 W/INSERT...1
10 6638 WASHER FLAT.USS, 1/4"Y......oe0 sl 38 41030 WEAR PAD,2.25 X 2.50 X 5........... 1
1141750 COW CATCHER PLASTIC..........co. ! 39 22832 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 6................. 3
12 30671-S \éV:EMTCABLETRACKTUBE ........ 1 40 7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 3
13 8914 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625............ 2 41 36593 \C’;VE:‘[E)E“QENT'CABLE TRACK 1
14 6356 WASHER,LOCK, 25 4 42 6145 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.............. 2
15 63432 CLAMP,HOSE,BOTTOM,MOLDED..1 43 25072P.S HOSE COVER.LWR CABLE
16 63433 CLAMPHOSE, TOPMOLDED.......... 1 TRK,BLUE. ... 1
17 43852-S  TUBE,CABLE TRACK SUPPORT....1 Footnotes
18 73994 CABLETRACK,PLATED, 41 LINK....1 | 1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
— 46677 REPAIR LINK,3 LINKS (STEEL).....1 | Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.
- 72268 END
SET,STEEL43482,43483,43484......1
- 73994 CABLETRACK,PLATED, 41 LINK....1
-~ 81007 REPAIR LINK, 4 LINKS PLATED.....1
19 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 2
20 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.............
21 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y
22 44081-S  COVER,CABLE TRACK.................. 1
23 8835611165 SWITCH,LIMIT,W/RLLR
ARM,NO/NC ..o, 1
- 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH......... 1
- 97128 ROLLER ARM,LIMIT SWITCH***.....1
24 6179 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.25............. 2
25 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD............. 4
26 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE
1 T 312
27 52653 CABLE TRACK TRAY ASSY
WITRIM oo 1
Genie
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605.1 Slave Cylinder and Platform Rotator, S-40 models
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605.1 Slave Cylinder and Platform Rotator, S-40 models
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30217 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.25 15 30219 BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X
DIA R oottt 2 Lo 2
2 30255 WASHER,SHIM,1.27 X 2.13 X from SN 4508 to 5628
062ttt 4 - 30219 BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X 1
3 Ref. Boom Assembly (refer to Figure from SN 5594
BB 4 -- 30370 BEARING,1.25|DX1.50DX1.00L.....2
4 30728 PIN,1.25DIAX7.17LG,2RING......... 1 to SN 5277
5 30727 PIN,ROTATOR.8.13 X 1.25 INCH.....1 16 13852 VALVE ASSY,BLEED***................... 2
to SN 6208 -- 88516 SCREW,BLEEDER,M5X0.8............ 2
- T108076  PIN,1.25DIAX7.88LG,1HOLE.......... 1 USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO
from SN 6209 94398
6 30418 ROD END,0.5 X 3.75%.................. 2 17A 94398 ROTATOR,PLAT,NON-JIB................ 1
(INCLUDED IN ROTATOR UPDATE
7 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50............ 2 KIT PART NO 77874 and 111172);
8 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccvevrerenrn.. 2 from SN 5594
9 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....6 17B 77874 ROTATOR ASSEMBLY,8.2K***....... 1
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO ROTATOR UPDATE KIT, REQUIRED
30669 FOR FIRST TIME REPLACEMENT
OF PREVIOUS ROTATOR PART NO
- 27035 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X X
T5.BLACK e, 8 30669; from SN 831 to 5278
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO 17C 111172 STICK BOOM ROTATOR SERVICE
94398 (INCLUDED IN ROTATOR KIT
UPDATE KIT PART NO 77874) ROTATOR UPDATE KIT, REQUIRED
- 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1...c.ccoo...... 8 FOR FIRST TIME REPLACEMENT
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO OF PREVIOUS ROTATOR PART NO
73499 73499; from SN 5279 to 5593
10 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....cevveeerernn. 6 -~ 106421 SEAL KIT.ARCTIC,ROTATOR
10 SN 5277 BL2K* e 1
for rotator 73499 and 73917
- 6097 mﬁgﬁi,;_gm,usssls . 8 . 122044 SEAL KIT 8K ROTATOR™*
for rotator 94398
11 30286 gi'g'zz\i\ffHC'l'S X 12IN 1 - 31498 BEARING KIT,ROTATOR,9K***
to SN 5277 for rotator 30669
- 62417 SEAL KIT,PLAT ROTATE***............. 1
- - *kk il
73928 SCREW,HHC,1-8 X 11,GRD 5***..... 1 for rotator 73499 and 73917
from SN 5278
12 13775 WASHER,FLAT,1.063 X 2 X .134.....2 - 65842 SEAL K'T'BN'VERSAL'QK
10 SN 5277 ROTATOR™....cveeteeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
for rotator 30669
- 38859 mAn?gEIR;,;7LE;AT,USS,1 A2 2 . 73807 MANIFOLD,ROTATOR, CB***
(INCLUDED IN ROTATOR UPDATE
13 29764 NUT,NYLOCK,1-8.........covvriieerinnns 1 KIT PART NO 77874 AND 111172)
14 50144-S PLATFORM SUPPORT -- 75395 BEARING KIT,PLAT
WELDMENT* ... 1 ROTATOR,SUPER........ccteeeteeereenns 1
to SN 5277 for rotator 73499 and 73917
- 60370-S PLATFORM SUPPORT - 77877 SHAFT ADAPTER, HELAC
WELDMNT-SERV*........cooviiiiis 1 ROTATOR...coveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
from SN 5278 (INCLUDED IN ROTATOR UPDATE
KIT PART NO 77874)
Genie
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605.1 Slave Cylinder and Platform Rotator, S-40 models
(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
18 T108075 PIN,1.25DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.......... 1
19 59266 BEARING, POLYGON P2055

(59105)...ciiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 4
-- 25683 BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12
20 81693 CYLINDER,SLAVE,S40/45.............. 1
includes 4 each index number 19 and
part number 77303
-- 31078 SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER***... i 1
use with cylinder 30530; to SN 3425
- 43169 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE***......1
use with cylinder 30530; to SN 3425
-- 59050 SEAL KIT,2.5" BORE,1.5" ROD***...1
use with cylinder 59150; from SN 3426
to 6168
-- 59267 VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CACG-LGN@3500
use with cylinder 59150; from SN 3426
to 6168
- 75469 SEAL KIT CYL.S40 SLAVE
(81693)...ceeeiiieeiiiee e 1
use with cylinder 81693; from SN 6169
- 77303 VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM
VEN oo 1
use with cylinder 81693; from SN 6169
21 32722 VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBCG-LIN@3000.2
22 6637 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 2
23 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......cccccvveiiienne 2
24 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 2
25 30823 VALVE,DUAL CB MANIFOLD.......... 1
includes index number 21
Genie
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605.1 Slave Cylinder and Platform Rotator, S-40 models
(continued)
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‘ 606.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator, S-45 models
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606.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator, S-45 models
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30217 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.25 -- 88516 SCREW,BLEEDER,M5XO0.8............ 2
DIA.** ............................................... 2 22 77875 ROTATOR ASSEMBLY,S.ZK*** ........ 1
2 30255 WASHER,SHIM,1.27 X 2.13 X required for first time replacement of
062 e 4 older rotators; includes hydraulic
3 Ref. Boom Assembly (refer to Figure rotator part number 94397, manifold
B03.1) e 4 part number 73807 and shaft adapter
77877;t0 SN 5278
4 T108079  PIN,1.25DIAX8.30LG,2RING.......... 1
- 106422 KIT,SEAL&
5 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69.......cccccvuu...n. 9 BEARING,ARC,ROT.9K.......coceer..... 1
6 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8'16 X 150 ............ 9 _— 122944 SEAL KIT’8K ROTATOR***
7 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccrveur..... 6 for rotator 94397
8 T108078 PIN,1.25DIAX9.50LG,1HOLE.......... 1 -- 31498 BEARING KIT,ROTATOR,9K***_, ... 1
9 89801 BELLCRANK ASSY for rotator 30947
W/BEARINGS......cooveeeveeeeeeeeeeen, 1 - 62417 SEAL KIT,PLAT ROTATE***
includes index number 10 for rotator 60505, 73498
10 35675 BEARING,FL,1.25|DX1.50DX1.25L.6 -- 65842 SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL,9K
ROTATOR ... 1
11 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......ccccvvenn. 3 for rotator 30407
12 T108076  PIN,1.25DIAX7.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2 . 75305 BEARING KIT PLAT
13 T108077  PIN,1.25DIAX7.00LG,1HOLE.......... 1 ROTATOR,SUPER....ovooeoooeon, 1
14 61306-S COMPR.LINK,MACHINED,GND for rotator 94397
CONTR ..., 2 - 77877 SHAFT ADAPTER, HELAC
15 128513 SERVICE KIT,5FT JIB.....coooceernenne 1 ROTATOR ..o 1
required for first time replacement - 94397 ROTATOR,PLAT JIB,160 DEG***.....1
(includes part number 128534); refer from SN 5279
to section 609.1 for jib detail 23 32722 VALVE,COUNTERBAL CBCG-LIN@3000.2
-- 128515 SERVICE KIT, 5FT JIB, ARCTIC for manifold 30823
required for first time replacement ~ 62506 VALVE - COUNTERBALANCE**.....2
(includes part number 128534 and for manifold 73807
128454)
-- 128534 JIB BOOM ASSY W/WORD DECAL 24 30823 ;g?';gg'tg%‘o"gff MANIFOLD.......... 1
use ONLY if service kits 128513 or
128515 have been installed on the - 73807 MANIFOLD,ROTATOR,CB***........... 1
machine for rotator 94397
16 54527-S CABLE COVER,JIB***...........c..c....... 1 25 8179 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25............ 2
before using the upgrade service kit 26 25683 BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12........8
128513 or 128515
27 63213 CYLINDER,JIB (STICK BOOMS).....1
- 128454 COVER, JIB HOSES/CABLES**.....1 includes 4 each index number 26
included in service kits 128513 and
128515 - 33428 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.......... 1
17 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.........orreerree.... 4 -~ 63353 SEAL KIT,CYL,S65 (63213)............ 1
18 6356 WASHER,LOCK, .25 oo 4 28 81175 PIN,1.25DIAX14.45LG,2HOLE........ 2
19 32339 CLAMP.1.75 428 X 3/8,RUB 29 63210 CYLINDER,SLAVE,3 X 11.38"*.....1
CUSH* 1 includes 4 each index number 26
20 30219 BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X -~ 43169 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE***......2
to SN 6165 (for blue cylinder)
21 13852 - 59267 VALVE,COUNTERBALCACGLGN@3500.2
to SN 6165 (for black cylinder)
Genie
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606.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator, S-45 models

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 63350 SEAL KIT,CYL (63210).....ccccevvennnee 1
- 77303 VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM

VEN oo 2
from SN 6166
30 T108075 PIN,1.25DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.......... 1
31 62267 VALVE,SOLENOID N/C (SHORT)....1
-- 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 1
- 62273 COIL,GREEN W/ 2 PIN
CONNECTOR™......ccoviveiviie e 1
- 81043 COIL,SOLENOID,8 DSD
1OV,W/DIO.....oiiiiiecee e 1
-- 83005 VALVE, SOLENOID
(73616)-SHORT.....cvveveiiieeeiieee 1
-- 89312 SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE......... 1
32 21604 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.25............ 2
33 7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 2
34 62262 VALVE,SOLENOID N/O (LONG).....2
- 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 2
- 62273 COIL,GREEN W/ 2 PIN
CONNECTOR™ ......ooviiieiiiieeiieeee 2
-- 81043 COIL,SOLENOID,8 DSD
1OV,W/DIO.....ciiiieeeie e 2
-- 83006 VALVE, SOLENOID
(73616)-LONG......cceiveeiiieeeiiieenee. 2
- 89312 SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE......... 2
35 73616 MANIFOLD,JIB SELECT***............. 1

includes index numbers 31 and 34; to

SN 5592

Ganie
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606.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator, S-45 models
(continued)
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607.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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607.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD Footnotes
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
49613 PLUG AND CAP No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-4) and Hose, 1/4
1  49119-2678 HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
EEM ................................................. 1 2: Hose End - Female, SWiVG', ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
2 48912 CONN,520120-4-6***............coceu..... 6 | ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6-4) and Hose, 1/4
3 48911 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6***............. 2 | inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
4 49119-3228 HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR 3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
EEM ................................................. 1 | No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Male, ORFS
(Parker No. 1JM43-4) and Hose, 1/4 inch
5  49120-49381 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".........c.c.o...... 1 | (Parker No. 451TC-4)
2 4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
6 49121-4313 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"......cccvcvvnn.. 2 | No.1JC43-6-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
3 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6-4) and Hose,
7 4912050181 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".................. 1 | 14 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
3 5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
48919 TEE,BRANCH,5204296................. 2 | (Parker No. 1J943-4), Hose End - Female,
49122-10211 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"............ 1 | Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6-4) and
4 Hose, 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
i} 6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 45°, ORFS
10 49122-9111 TOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"..........ccoen.. 1 (Parker No. 1J743-6), Hose End - Female,
Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-8-6) and
11 4916357894 ?OSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"..........coon..... 2 | Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
7: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
12 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............... 6 No. 1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
13 4913313640 gOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".........ccommene. 2 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
14 48917 CONN,LONG,520122-6................... 4
15 4912910275 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8"........ccccvvvnn.. 2
7
16 48879 ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-8.....2
17 48892 ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-6.....2
18 48934 CONN,LONG,520122-8................... 2
19 48933 CONN,520120-8***.........coorvrrrernin. 2
33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**

Part No. 52090
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608.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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608.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD 20 48879 ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-8.....2
33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°** 21 48892 ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-6.....2
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) 22 48934 CONN,LONG,520122-8................... 2
49613 PLUG AND CAP 23 48933 CONN,520120-8***.........oorvrrrrrnen. 2
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*
1 49119-1778 Hose Assembly - Components: @ 16 Footnotes
TChes (A1 €M) 2 | 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
2 49117-8616 ﬁSﬁf ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR , | ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-4) and Hose, 1/4
PEM. v inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
3 48900 CONN,520120-4-6,.035,0Rl........... 1 | No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
4 48912 CONN,520120-4-6***........cocrvemnnn. 7 | 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-4) and Hose,
5 48911 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6***............. 4 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC'4)
6 48886 CONNECTOR 520120-4 SPEC......2 | 3: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
7 48913 CONN,520120-4-6,.030 ORI........... 2 No. 1JC43-4-4), Hose End - Female, SWiVGL
8  49116-8662 ES\SAE ASSY,1/4,45 FEM,STR X ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-4-4) and Hose, 1/4
PEM. v inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
9 4911968278 HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Male, ORFS
gEM ................................................. 2 (Parker No. 1JM43-4) and Hose, 1/4 inch
(Parker No. 451TC-4)
10 49121-4313 TOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".........oconene. 2 | 5 Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
No. 1JC43-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
11 4912049381 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".................... 1 ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-6-4) and Hose, 1/4
> inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
12 49120-50185 Hose Assembly - Components: @ 500 6: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
gmhes (1270 €M) 1 No. 1JC43-6-4), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-6-4) and Hose,
13 48919 TEE,BRANCH,520429-6................. 2 | 1/4 inch (Parker No. 451TC-4)
14  49122-10211 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"......ccccevvven.. 1 7: Hose End - Fema|e’ SwiveL 45°, ORFS
6 (Parker No. 1J743-6), Hose End - Female,
15  49122-9111 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4".......cccccnvvenne. 1 | Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-8-6) and
6 Hose, 3/8 inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
16 48916 FITTING,CONN,5201206............... 6 | 8: Hose End - Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
17 4913313640 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".......ooo...... 2 | No.1JC43-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
7 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8-6) and Hose,
18 4912910275 HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".................. , | 3/8inch (Parker No. 451TC-6)
8
19 48917 CONN,LONG,520122-6................... 4
Genie
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‘ 609.1 Jib Detall

| NOTE: THE OLDER JIB HAS BEEN REPLACED. SEE BELOW FOR CHANGES. |

OLD JIB
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)

OLD JIB
NO LONGER AVAILABLE)

NEW JIB INCLUDES:
« ‘TABS’ AT DOUBLER PLATES
« BRACKET AT PLATFORM END

Genie
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609.1 Jib Detall
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 128513 SERVICE KIT,5FT JIB
required for first time replacement
(includes part number 128534)
-- 128515 SERVICE KIT, 5FT JIB, ARCTIC
Arctic option, required for first time
replacement
-- 128534 JIB BOOM ASSY W/WORD
DECAL....ciiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
use ONLY if service kit 128513 has
been installed on the machine
8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75
6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375
4 81640 WEAR PAD,3 X 1.5 X.625
WINUTS. .. 1
5 119542 CLAMP,TWO HOSE.........ccccoeeveeen 1
6 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....1
7 119536 BRACKET,HOSE CLAMP................ 1
8 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7
9 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
10 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
11 8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25
12 128482 HOSE GUIDE, JIB.......covvvvvvveieinnnnn. 1
13 128483 BACKING PLATE, HOSE BLOCK,
JIB 2
14 128501 CLAMPJIB HOSE/CABLE............... 2
-- 128519 CLAMP,JIB HOSE/CABLE,ARCTIC
(part of the Arctic hose option)
15 128724 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 2.75,G2
16 128454 COVER, JIB HOSES/CABLES**.....1
17 79456 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.00,G2
18 5224 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2
19 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y
20 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
21 77181 CLAMP,1.63,#26 X 3/8,RUB
CUSH....iiiiiiiiiiieee 2
Genie
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701.1 Platform Installation (to SN 2653)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
52402 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S40 11 52093 PLAT.ASSY,6FT-S40/S60-95'&
62083 PLAT.CNTRL-BOX COMPLETE_S45 380 ................... e . ................ l
ANSI and CSA,; includes index
32708 FOOTSWITCH ASSY W/CONN......1 numbers 13 through 17, 22 and 23
- 22432 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP - 52081 PLAT.ASSY,EURO,6
BLK .o, 1 FT,S40/60/80.......cooeoeeeoeeeeenns 1
- 22433 ANDERSON CE; includes index numbers 13
HOUSING,15-45,AMPWHT............ 1 through 17, 22 and 23
- 22434 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP -- 52082 PLAT ASSY,8
RED ..ot 1 FT,SERV,S40/60/80.........ccccevuuvneen.. 1
ANSI and CSA; includes index
- 293%0 IGE_F;'(\)A(IBNAAL’ANDERSONJSA numbers 13 through 17, 22 and 23
40610 TERMINAL PIN -- 52083 PLA'_I'.ASSY,E_URO,S FT,S40/60....... 1
CE; includes index numbers 13
-- 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE through 17, 22 and 23
*
JKT e 60 . 54817P-S TOEBOARD,PLTFM ENTRY
-- 45200 SPACER,SHORT ANDERSON....... 1 EUR,PNTD*.....ccoiiiiiiieiiieeeiee e 1
- 45313 PLUG,WI/LATCH,4 CE Platform
POLE,ANDERSON......cccvvviiiiiiinnnnn. 1 12 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
3 32709 CONNECTOR ASSY,FOOTSWITCH D 12
S40.ii 1 13 12443 MIDRAIL GUIDE ( HOOK).............. 2
- 22432 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP 14 102992 SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD............ 1
1 S 1 includes 2 each index numbers 13,
- 22433 ANDERSON 15,16 and 17
HOUSING,15-45,AMPWHT............ 1 - 139451 TUBE,SLIDING
- 22434 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP MIDRAIL,PAINTED...........cccceeen. 1
RED ..o 1 - 20973 WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT........... 1
-- 29350 TERMINAL,ANDERSON,15A - 21121 CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT
16-20GA. . 1 RESISTNT .ot 1
-- 40610 TERMINAL,PIN.....ccoooiiiiiis 1 15 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cc.cccvrenne 10
- 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE 16 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............ 14
*
I | TSRS 8 17 8915 SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X 1.25.mmm....... 2
-- 45139 RECEPT.,SNAP-IN,4 POLE
ANDERSN.. .. 1 18 49693 WASHER,FENDER,.25X1.50X.074.2
— 45201 SPACER,LONG ANDERSON......... 1 19 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1......ccuueu.e. 4
4 32710 GUARD,FOOTSWITCH,W/DECAL 20 50144-S PLATFORM SUPPORT
WELDMENT***. ..o, 1
STEEL.cciiiiieeeeee e 1
i 21 Ref. Hydraulic Rotator - Platform (refer
6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....cccveverrrrenen. 4 to Figure 605.1 or Figure 606.1)......1
17626 SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75....vcvvee. 4 22 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7....ccccuuennn. 4
*%k%
13482 .FOOT SWITCH """"""""""""""" 1 23 44743 MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.......... 1
includes mounting fasteners
20262 MICROSWITCH, 13482 24 28131 WIRE LOOM,1.25 DIA................... 66
FOOTSWITCH.....oocovieiireieieininns 1 - 28678 SLEEVE,NYLON,2".D.,BULK(100').66
6550 U-BOLT,3/8-16X 1.5 X2.5 X1.25...... 2 25 28443 CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK................ 5
5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y......... 20 26 7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 4
10 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........ccccuvrennee. 8
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Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 137



I 700 Platform Components August 2010

702.1 Platform Installation (from SN 2654)
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702.1 Platform Installation (from SN 2654)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
52402 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S40 15 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20............uuun.... 10
62083 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S45 16 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............ 14
43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE 17 8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25............ 2
JKT ¥ e 60 18 49693 WASHER,FENDER,.25X1.50X.074.2
3 32710 S#JQERLD'FOOTSW'TCH'W/ DECAL . 19 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L...ovvveonn.... 4
............................................. 20 50144-S PLATEORM SUPPORT
6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.......c.ccovvrrrrrnnnnn. 4 WELDMENT** 1
17626 SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75............... 4 from SN 2654 to 5277
13482 FOOT SWITCH*** ... 1 --  60370-S PLATFORM SUPPORT
includes mounting fasteners WELDMNT-SERV*.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiins 1
~ 20262 MICROSWITCH,13482 from SN 5278
FOOTSWITCH.....cooiieieiiiieeeiiiin, 1 21 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7....cccovvvneee 4
6550 U-BOLT,3/8-16X 1.5 X2.5 X1.25...... 2 22 44743 MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.......... 1
5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.......... 20 23 28131 WIRE LOOM,1.25 DIA................... 66
4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cccc.cee........ 8 -- 28678 SLEEVE,NYLON,2"l.D.,BULK(100").66
10 53517 GROMMET,RUBBER .5 X .014 X 24 28443 CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK................ 5
£ 1 25 7713 NUTLP NYLOCK,3/8-16..ovm....... 4
11 52093 PLAT.ASSY,6FT-S40/S60-95'&
S80..ii 1
ANSI and CSA,; includes index
numbers 13 through 17, 21 and 22
-- 52081 PLAT.ASSY,EURO,6
FT,S40/60/80.....cccccvvveeiiiiieeeaeenienenn, 1
CE; includes index numbers 13
through 17, 21 and 22
-- 52082 PLAT ASSY,8
FT,SERV,S40/60/80..........ccovvvveen... 1
ANSI and CSA; includes index
numbers 13 through 17, 21 and 22
-- 52083 PLAT.ASSY,EURO,8 FT,S40/60....... 1
CE; includes index numbers 13
through 17, 21 and 22
--  54817P-S TOEBOARD,PLTFM ENTRY
EUR,PNTD*.....coiiiieiieieceee, 1
CE Platform
12 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 12
13 12443 MIDRAIL GUIDE ( HOOK).............. 2
14 102992 SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD............ 1
includes 2 each index numbers 13,
15, 16 and 17
-- 139451 TUBE,SLIDING
MIDRAIL,PAINTED........cccvvuieeeeinnnns 1
-- 20973 WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT........... 1
-- 21121 CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT
RESISTNT .oviiiiieeeeieeeeeeeeevin 1
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August 2010 700 Platform Components |
703.1 Platform Controls - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 52402 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S40 20 14041 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".............. 2
1 22052 LIMITER PC BOARD, 21 45385 PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK
HORSEPOWER......cootrieieeeeeesenn. 1 DOMED ..o eteteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
includes mounting fasteners 22 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30
45546 SCREW,RHM,6-32 X 5...oeveeeeen.. 2 VDCH ™ oo 1
12344 NUT,NYLOCK,6-32...vroooooreooor. 2 Does not include 72326 nut
32637 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO........... 43 - 12326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR
ALARMS ..o, 1
-~ 32638 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO............. 2
32639 END PLATE,WAGO......ccoovrerrren.. 1
30794 WIRE,12/3
SJEOW,BULK,BLK-WHT-G......... 696
7 7056 CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT
.38-.50,SM..eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4
8 8843 COVER,KNOCK OUT HOLE,4 PER
9 10775 T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0 evccvevrrennnn. 1
10 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"....oooeveeeeeear. 4
11 13585 OUTLET, 110V GFCI***........ccvenn..... 1
North America
- 35003 RECEPTACLE, BRITISH, 110V.......1
12 30997 CORROSION INHIBITOR,FOAM.....1
13 27115 GASKET,UPPER CONTROL
(=10 ) ST 1
14 52365 CONTROL BOX W/LID & DECAL....1
includes index numbers 12, 13 and
threaded inserts
- 23404 NUTSERT,1/4-20,STEEL CAD
=TT o SO 1
15 45437 COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF....1
includes mounting fasteners
- 33629 PLATE,UK POWER TO
PLATFORM ....ovoviteeeeeeeeseereeenann 1
British
- 33724 KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO
(=T P 1
British
16 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE
KT ettt 60
17 43955 WIRE CABLE,12GA/3 CON.TPE
L BT 720
18 48533 WIRE CABLE,18GA/19
CON.BNDREX.....ceoveeeeeereeeenn 696
S-40
19 12960 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA
(= TS 2
Genie
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August 2010 700 Platform Components |
704.1 Platform Controls - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 62083 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S45 22 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE
1 22052 LIMlTER PC BOARDl JKT* ............................................. 840
HORSEPOWER.........coooevviviieerinnn, 1 23 48533 WIRE CABLE,18GA/19
includes mounting fasteners CON.BNDREX......ccccceeviiriieaeinins 816
45546 SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .5....cvvverren, 2 S-45
12344 NUT,NYLOCK,6-32.......rvvererrrrer. 2 24 12960 ESCB;'-E SQUEEZE CONN..XTRA )
32637 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO........... T
25 14041 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".............. 2
-- 32638 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO............. 2
26 43955 WIRE CABLE,12GA/3 CON.TPE
32639 END PLATE,WAGO.......c..ceevvvrvnnnenn. 1 IKT oo 840
30997 CORROSION INHIBITOR,FOAM.....1 27 34769 WASHER,REDUCING 3/4" TO
30794 WIRE,12/3 R 1
SJEOW,BULK,BLK'WHT‘G ......... 720 28 48533 WIRE CABLE,18GA/19
8 7056 CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT CON.BNDREX......ccccoeeiriiiieeeennnn. 816
38-.50,SM..cciiiiiiiiiii 5 29 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30
9 8843 COVER,KNOCK OUT HOLE,4 PER RV L O NN 1
BAG ..o 1 Does not include 72326 nut
10 10775 T-BOX,2.75 X 45X 2.0....ccevvunnn. 1 - 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR
" ALARMS. ... 1
11 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".........eeeee. 5
12 13585 OUTLET, 110V GFCI*** ... 1
North America
-- 35003 RECEPTACLE, BRITISH, 110V....... 1
13 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......ccevvvnervnnnnnn. 1
14 5094 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 5. 1
15 43181 CAPACITOR,TIME DELAY.............. 1
16 19274 RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO)**............. 1
17 13268 CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH....o i, 1
18 27115 GASKET,UPPER CONTROL
=10 ), T 1
19 52365 CONTROL BOX W/LID & DECAL....1
includes index numbers 6, 18 and
threaded inserts
-- 23404 NUTSERT,1/4-20,STEEL CAD
PLTD oo 1
20 45437 COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF....1
includes mounting fasteners
- 33629 PLATE,UK POWER TO
PLATFORM. ..ot 1
British
-- 33724 KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO
P LAT . s 1
British
21 43960 WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE
8 G e 60
Genie
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August 2010 700 Platform Components |
705.1 Platform Controls - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 52402 PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S40 -- 56848 WASHER,LOCK,IND,LAMP
_— 62083 PLAT,CNTRL,BOX COMPLETE_S45 ?ETA'NER ....................................... 1
1 Ref., JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS
CONT,OEM*™* .o, 1 8 128205 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
refer to 707.1 MNT e 1
2 128202 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P includes mounting fasteners
MOM. ..o, 3 -- 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
includes mounting fasteners SWITCH,SHORT ....ooveveeeeeeennn, 1
- 27246 BOOT,TOGGLE 9 128206 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P
SWITCH,SHORT*...c.oveveieeeieeeeren, 3 MINT oo 1
- 54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 includes mounting fasteners
X219 3 -- 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
3 128200 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P SWITCH,SHORT™.....ciiveeiieeiieeennns 1
MOM . e 1 10 128204-S SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P
includes mounting fasteners MNT e 1
3 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE Gasoline/LPG models; includes
SWITCH,SHORT ......oveeversrrrer, 1 mounting fasteners
-~ 27246 BOOT,TOGGLE -~ 27246 BOOT,TOGGLE
SWITCH, SHORT oo 1 SWITCH,SHORT*...o.vveveveeeeeeee, 1
-~ 54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 -- 54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526
X219 oo 1 X219 s 1
4 128201 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P 11 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7..cccceeee... 3
MOM..coorrrriinriissseesssinnn 1 12 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......covveerrerennn. 3
includes mounting fasteners 13 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS, 1/4"Y ......o....... 3
- 27246 g\(/)v?TT'chfgﬁoLrEzT* 1 14 122514 KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM.....1
T includes parts 66812, 66818 and
-~ 54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 66821
K2eorvrirsssssissssssssssssssss 1 -~ 66812 E-STOP BUTTON...c.ovvveereeeeeereerene, 1
5 128200 f’AVOV',\;CH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P ) -- 66818 CONTACT,NC ..o, 1
includes mounting fasteners -- 66821 BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS......... 1
— 27246 BOOT TOGGLE 15  27033P SUPPORT,WRIST,PAINTED-BLUE..1
SWITCH,SHORT"...coovvviiininis 2 16 8914 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625............ 2
- 54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 17 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ooovrreeeenn. 2
D T 2
18 Ref., JOYSTICK
6 45384 PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK CONTROLLER,12V.....ovovoveveeereenn. 1
DOMED ........................................... 3 refer to 706.1
Gasoline/LPG models
19 19274 RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO)*............. 1
- 45384 PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK
(D10 )Y |10 S 4 20 49819 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5
Diesel models 21 6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y............... 1
7 56298 LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED,14V***_.....2 22 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....c.cveveeeeeeeenrn. 1
Gasoline/LPG models 23 122513 KIT,HORN SVC BB&SM BOOM......1
- 56298 LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED, 14V**+......1 - 146478 BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOPBLACK
Diesel models
-~ 66813 BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK
WISEAL* oo, 1
Genie
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705.1 Platform Controls - View 2
(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***......1

66816 CONTACTN.OF** i 1
Footnotes

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.
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705.1 Platform Controls - View 2
(continued)
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August 2010 700 Platform Components |
706.1 Joystick Controller - Drive/Steer Functions
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 20424 JOYSTICK CONTROLLER,12V
25882 LOCK RING.....ceovvvevieeiiieciieiee e 1
25881 BOOT, THUMB 20424 JOYSTICK.....1
25883 HANDLE HALFJOYSTICK
(20424 ..o 2
-- 49887 NUT & BOLT KIT (25883)................ 1
-- 72245 KIT, JOYSTICK HANDLE
includes handles, rocker and nut/bolt
kit
4 44221 COLLAR, BOOT RETAINING.......... 1
22368 BOOT (20424).....ccovceeeiiiiiieiennnne 1
25884 COVER CASTING,20424
CONTROLLER.......cce i, 1
7 44211 SHAFT,W/NF STYL
BLOCK,(20424)*........oveeeeeeenn. 1
8 65535 POT PLATE ASSEMBLY (20424).....1
includes bearing and terminal strip
-- 52778 BEARING,FLANGED,.3761D
(20424).....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 2
9 58209 SPRING,RETURN*** . ...ccoiiiieeenn 1
10 22364 POTENTIOMETER (20424)............ 2
11 22367 SPUR GEAR (20424).......ccceveeennn. 2
12 44212 GEAR CASTING,20424
CONTROLLER*......cccovviiiiiiiiieeeeeen 1
-- 52778 BEARING,FLANGED,.3761D (20424)
-- 65536 SWITCH PLATE
ASSEMBLY(20424)....cccceviiiiiiaaanns 2
includes bearing and stand-offs
14 22365 SWITCH (20424)......covviiiiiiiieaanns 2
15 22366 CAM ASSY (20424).....ccccevvveierannne. 1
16 52776 SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X10MM
(20424 ..., 2
17 52777 NUT,HEX,M4 X 0.7 MM
(20424)%% ..., 3
18 52775 SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X30MM
(20424 ..., 1
19 23680 SWITCH,HANDLE,20424................ 2
20 23688 ROCKER ASSY,HANDLE
(20424)%% ..., 1
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August 2010 700 Platform Components |
707.1 Joystick Controller - Boom Functions, Multi-axis
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
27133 HANDLE,CAP,CONTROLLER......... 1
27134 BOOT,CONTROLLER........ccc.nvunn. 1
3 46272 FLANGE-JOYSTICK
MOUNTING,44988...........c.cocorrnnen. 1
4 27511 SPRING,24493 CONTROLLER......1
5 31283 BUSHING,SPRING SEAT............... 1
6 52585 PCB,11179CD,(LIFT)***.................. 1
7 52587 SHAFT & HOUSING ASSY............ 1
8 52588 DRIVE GEAR - INSIDE #53073......2
8A 58477 SHAFT (52587)***......coorrrrrrrirnnn. 2
9 52589 DRIVE GEAR - OUTSIDE #53073...2
10 19712 MICROSWITCH,V3L-139-D8.......... 4
11 58923 SADDLE
BRCKT40613,34419,53073*........... 1
harness shown for illustration purpose
only
12 37948 SADDLES-SET(24493,40613,53073.1
13 52501 POTENTIOMETER-JOYSTCK(53073).2
13 65827 ADAPTER (53073,52591) **............ 2
14 52586 PCB,11179AB, (SWING)**............ 1
- 53073 JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS
CONT,OEM***
Genie
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800 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

1 45462

- 72326

2 18963

- 72326

3 6147
4 6146
5 6178
6 20189
- 72282
- 46985

Description Qty.

ALARM,CHIME TONE
5-25VDC* ™ . i 1
Does not include 72326 nut

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR

ALARMS. ..o 1
ALARM,INTERMITTENT TONE
6-30V* .. 1

Does not include 72326 nut
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR

ALARMS. ..., 1
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1........ccuvennnee 6
WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y ............... 6
NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.........cccevnnne. 6

STROBE,FIREBOLT12-72VDC,AMB***,2
LENS,AMBER,STROBE,FIREBOLT.2
ALARM PKG,S-40***
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August 2010 800 Accessories |
802.1 Platform Options
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
9599-S TOOL TRAY ACCESSORY***,........ 1 25 119796 CONTROL BOX COVER,LEFT SIDE
53808-S AUX TOP RAIL,6'(1.25")SERVICE...1 26  119562P GUARD,PLATFORM CNTRL PANEL
includes 2 each index number 31 PTD
-- 52661 PINCH GUARD RAIL,8' -- 119642 KIT,PLAT CONTROL PANEL
PLATFORM** ... oo, 1 GUARD**
includes 2 each index number 31 includes part 119562P, required for
3 119797  CONTROL BOX COVER, RIGHT first time installation
SIDE 27  89915P COVER,CONTROL BOX LID***
4 1399583 KIT, AUX TOP RAIL SUPPORT.....10 -- 119795 KIT,CONTROL BOX COVER
5 4266 SCREW HHC.1/4-20 X 2 20 includes part 89915P, index number
' T 26 is required for first time installation
6 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20............... 20
28 43392 BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS
7 31120 PLUG,NYLON 1.187 BLACK
29 111526 HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX
DOMED....ccttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 4
COVER
8 7265 RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375........... 14
30 54486 RIVETALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD
128368 KIT,SWING GATE W/SPRING......... 1
includes 2 each index number 7 31 55753 BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D........ 2
9A 119950 KIT, FIELD INSTALL, SWING GATE - 119950 KIT, FIELD INSTALL, SWING GATE
includes 128368 --  28856-S PLAT.PINCH GUARD,8',1.3
-- 1487 GATE LATCH CASTING--DRILLED --  34321-S OPTION,WORKLIGHT,12 VOLT
-- 1488 RAILING CATCH --  53157-S PINCH GUARD,6'(1.25")SERVICE
CASTING--DRILLED
- 33674 PIN,LOCK,SHORT***
10 43392 BUMPER,BATTERY BOX &
RAILS. ..., 1
11 1487 GATE LATCH
CASTING--DRILLED........ccccovveeeeen 1
12 63311 SNAP PIN.....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiines 1
13 54817P-S TOEBOARD,PLTFM ENTRY
EUR,PNTD*.....oeviiiieie e, 1
14 8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25............ 4
15 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............... 4
16 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccvvveee..... 6
17 1488 RAILING CATCH
CASTING--DRILLED........cccceevveeeen 1
18 35958 HOUSING,WORKLIGHT***............ 2
-- 35960 BULB,WORKLIGHT,12V 35W
19 6036 WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD............ 1
20 6035 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y............. 1
21 35956 BRACKET,WORK LIGHT MOUNT
BB e 2
22 6145 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.............. 4
23 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......cccceveeeeeenes 4
24 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7....cccccuvnneee 2
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August 2010 800 Accessories |

803.1 Air Line to Platform

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

-- 30620 S40 AIRLINE TO PLATFORM

1 49177-71294 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2"........cccccon.e. 1
1

2 49212 FEMALE BULKHEAD
CONNECTOR-8.....cccveveiiieeeiieeeee 2

3 49215 MPT,CPLR,1/4"SER,3/8"X18.......... 1

4 49214 MALE PIPE THD,1/4"
SER,3/8"X18....cceiiiieeeiieecieeaiieene 1
Footnotes

1: Hose End - Female, JIC 37°, Swivel (Parker
No. 30682-8), Hose End - Female, JIC 37°,
Swivel (Parker No. 30682-8) and Hose, 1/2
inch, Low Pressure (Parker No. 801-8)

Genie
Part No. 52090 S-40,S-45 157




August 2010

I 800 Accessories

‘ 804.1 Generator and Spare LPG Tank

-

ATER

EX BRAND

Part No. 52090

S-40,S-45

158



August 2010 800 Accessories |
804.1 Generator and Spare LPG Tank
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 30630 S40,60,80SPARE L.P.TANK W/BRKT -- 36928 GENERATOR,2500W
_— 46979 GEN-S4O 3000W SERV.SYNFLEX HYD.220/50HZ ................................ l
for models with Synflex hoses includes index number 13
_— 46981 GEN S4O 2000W SERV OPT == 52000 BRUSH ASSEMBLY ------------------------ 1
for models with Synflex hoses -- 52001 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 3000W
. 52583 GENERATOR OPTION, 2500 WATT GENER......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1
for models with Synflex hoses -- 52085 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY, 2500W
_— 52647 GENERATOR OPT. ZOOOW(PARKER) GENER ............................................ 1
for models with Parker hoses --  52086-R MOTOR -HYD.2500W GENER
_— 52648 GENERATOR OP-I-.'2500W(PARKER) REFURB ------------------------------------------ 1
for models with Parker hoses -- 58402 BRIDGE,50A FULL WAVE**............ 1
-- 52649 GENERATOR OPT.-3000W(PARKER) -- 58944 BRUSH 3/8 X 1/4 X 15/16(36928)....1
for models with Parker hoses 13 32735 VALVE,PRI. FLOW REG 4.3........... 1
1 27248 BOOT,TOGGLE 14 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2...ccvvvven..... 2
SWITCH,SHORT*......ccoviiieeiiieeee, 1
15 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 4
133518 DECAL,PATCH,GEN,ALC500......... 1
16 53976 MANIFOLD,GENERATOR............... 1
128205 '\SAVILIEICH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2Pl includes index numbers 17 through 21
includes mounting fasteners 17 44950 VALVE,RELIEF,1500 PSI***............. 1
54692 SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 18 19969 VALVE,SOLENOID (18660)............. 1
X219 oo 1 includes index numbers 19 through 21
4 25967 HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86" 19 27535 COIL,12V.DO1 VALVE......ccooeevvneeunnn. 1
LNG e, 1 - 45782 DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK.......... 1
53605 TANK, LP, 7 GAL........ccovvriiiieinn 1 20 45914 O-RING, DO1 VALVE......ccooeevveennnn. 1
53120-S LP.TANK BRACKET TALL 21 33568 NUT, CP521-1 VALVE......c....ccovvunn.en 1
WLDMNT ..o 1
from SN 2022
-- 30712 LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,SHORT.....1
to SN 2021
6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 4
5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y......... 15
7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 6
10 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 6
11 34876P-S PLATE,GENERATOR
MOUNTING......oovviieveeeeeeeeeie 1
12 58301 GENERATOR,2000W,HYDRAULIC**.1
includes index number 13
- 111381 GENERATOR,3000W,HYDRAULIC**,1
includes index number 13
- 32732 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY........ccvu...... 1
-- 32734 BRUSH ASSEMBLY.....cccoovvvnviennneee. 1
-- 32736 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC
GENERATOR.....cooiiiieeiecei 1
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805.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Generator Option
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) Footnotes
49613 PLUG AND CAP 1: Hose End - Female, Swivel, Short, ORFS
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* (Parker No. 1J943-12-8), Hose End - Female,
1 48986 CONN,520102-16.......c.corrrrrrrrrinns 1 | Swivel, 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8) and
2 49512 ELBOW,90DEG,FEM,1"NPT........... 1 | Hose, 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
3 49515 ELBOW,90D,520202-12-16............. 2 | 2: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
4 48964 FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVEL52043212.2 | (Parker No. 1J943-8), Hose End - Female,
5  49142-7062 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".................... 1 | Swivel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-8) and Hose,
1 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
6 49203 ELBOW,45D,520320-10-8............... 1 | 3: Hose End -Female, Swivel, ORFS (Parker
7 48933 CONN,520120-8"* ........oocoooooroo 3 | No.1J943-10-8), Hose End - Female, Swivel,
49143-2979 HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR 90°, ORFS (Parker No. 1J943-8) and Hose,
FEM oo 2 | 1/2 inch (Parker No. 451TC-8)
2 4: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
9 48937 ELBOW,45D,520320-8.................... 3 | (Parker No.1J943-12-10), Hose End - Female,
10 48905 CONN,520120-4%.................cooeee.. 1 | Swivel, Straight, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-10)
11 48960 FITTING,CONN,520120-12%+.......1 | and Hose, 5/8 inch (Parker No. 381-10)
12 65513 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1/2"................ 1 | 5: Hose End - Female, Swivel, 90°, ORFS
3 (Parker No. 1J943-4), Hose End - Female,
13 48935 TEE,RUN,520428-8..........cocrrvrrnrnn. 1 Swiyel, ORFS (Parker No. 1JC43-4) and Hose,
14 48958 CONN,520120-10-12.....c...evvrrreen. 1 | 1/4inch (Parker No. 451 TC-4)
15  49101-7835 HOSE ASSEMBLY,5/8".................... 1
4
16  49101-5910 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 5/8"................... 1
4
17 48954 TEE,BRANCH,520429-10............... 1
18 48934 CONN,LONG,520122-8................... 2
19 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............... 4
20 48917 CONN,LONG,520122-6................... 2
21 48912 CONN,520120-4-6***...........ooeon.. 1
22 48930 FITTING,CONN,520120-6-8***.......1
23 49117-3391 HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR
FEM .o 1
5
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806.1 Cold Start Package - Ford, Perkins & Deutz Engines
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800 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

806.1 Cold Start Package - Ford, Perkins & Deutz Engines

Description Qty.

-- 53156 COLD START,FORD, BIG BOOM

--  53159-S COLD START PKG,DEUTZ,BIG
BOOM

-- 53982 COLD START PKG,PERKINS,BB

28853 BLANKET,BATTERY ..cccovvvvveveeeeeneen. 2
31408 GLOW PLUG,L1011........ccvvvvvvvnnees 1

Deutz Diesel models

3 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*....ccoieiiierrvrvvinees 1
Deutz Diesel models

4 32726 DECAL,OPTION GLOW
PLUGS* ..o 1
Deutz Diesel models

5 128200 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P
MOM ...ttt 1
includes mounting fasteners; Deutz
Diesel models

6 35610 HEATER,FREEZE PLUG,FORD
LRGA423..ueeeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Gasoline/LPG models

7 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565.....2
Deutz Diesel models

8 27155 SOLENOID,12V
CONTINUQUS* ™ ... ..vvrvvvrrrereeeenen. 1
Deutz Diesel models
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807.1 Load Sensor Option
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Iltem Part No.

1 56298

- 45384

2 56298

- 45384

3 56766

4 56765
8255
57201

63397
12344
49820
10 42646

-- 102093

Description Qty.
LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED,14V***_.....1
Diesel models

PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK

Gasoline/LPG models

LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED,14V***,..... 1
Gasoline/LPG models

PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK

Diesel models
MODULE,LOAD SENSE,W/12V

RELAY oo 1
LOAD CELL BENDING TYPE......... 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 2
WASHER,FLAT, 313,

HARDENED.........cooviiiiiii 2
BLOCK,LOAD SENSOR................. 2
NUT,NYLOCK,6-32........cccceeeeinnn. 4

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5...4

GROMMET,RUBBER .25 X
B50"OD e 1

KIT,LOADSENSE,UPGRD,S40/45
OEM
from SN 6345 to 7000
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| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number Page Part Number Page

Part Number Page Part Number Page

101587
101726 ..

137, 139
141, 143
..123-124
123-124, 127-
128
137, 139
155
101, 141, 143
..91-92
87-88
88, 91-92
.88, 91-92
99, 145-146

1399583

143, 145-146
.96

15,17, 33
79, 81, 83, 85

12344 .. 141, 143, 165
12443 .. 137, 139

128200 ... 99, 145-146, 163
128201 ... 99, 101, 145-
128202 ... 99, 145-146

79, 81, 83, 85
23-24, 35, 39-40
..23-24, 35, 39-40
23-24, 35, 39-40
23-24, 35, 39-40
..23-24, 35, 39-40
23-24, 35, 39-40
23-24, 35, 39-40
.19
77, 95-96
75,79, 81, 83, 85

...145-146, 159
...145-146
...155
...127-128, 135

81, 103, 105, 115
........................ 23-24, 39-40

...59, 63, 77, 91—

92, 95-96, 115
........................ 23-24, 35, 40
95-96

22433 ...
22434 .
22541 ...

95-96, 115

22578 ... 65-66

22672 . .52

22700 .... 59, 63, 65-66, 69
22811 ... 23-24, 40, 96
22813 . .88

22832 ... 121

22942 ... 71

22965 . .55-56, 63, 69
23057 ... 51-52, 65-66, 69
23154-S ... 15,17, 33

23404 . .101, 141, 143

23680 ...
23688 ...
24038
24039
24470
24552
24675 ...
25072P-S
25284 ...

25375

25388

25567 ...

25571P-S .

25683 ... .33, 124, 127-128

25807 ... 101

25808 ... 101 28750 ..o 21,27,29,31
25817 . 15,17, 33, 115 37,43, 45, 49
25837 ... 101 87-88, 110, 131
25881 ... 149

25882 . .149

25883 ...
25884 ...
25929
25967 ...
25974 ...
25994 .
27010 ...
27033P
27034 .
27035
27067
27089
27115
27133
27134 .
27142
27155
27204 ...
27205 ...
27206
27207 ...
27246

149

149
.51-52

79, 81, 159

.55-56, 63, 69
.79, 81, 83, 85
141, 143
151

27287
27377 ...
27507
27511 ...
27532 ...
27535
27564 ...
27643 ...
27761 .
27801 ...
27802 ...
27804 .
27807
27814 .
27832
27915
27916
27943 ...

59, 65-66, 77
59, 65-66, 77
.79, 83
15, 33
123-124,127-
128
123-124,127-
128
117,119
..55-56, 65-66
123-124,127-

Genie
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Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
30370 oo 15, 33, 115, 123- 31106
124 31120 ...
30418 ..o, 117,119, 123- 31283
124 31406 ....
31408 ...

91-92

59, 61, 75, 77
.24, 40
24, 40

30784-975
30785-1000

101, 141, 143
13

31411 .
31493 .95-96
31498 ... ...123-124, 127-
128
31500 . .96
31502 .96
31506 .79, 81, 83, 85
31507 .79, 81, 83, 85
31524 .79, 81, 83, 85
31658 ... .79, 81,83
32284-S
32285-S . .
32309 ....51-52
32339 ... ....59, 127-128
32399 15,17, 33 21,27,29,31
32611 ... ...55-56, 63, 69 37,43, 45, 49

....101, 141, 143 87-88, 110, 131
101, 141, 143 133
...141, 143 33996 ..., 101

32637 ...
32638
32639 ...
32651-S

87-88, 91-92

101 23-24, 39-40
32652-S . ...101 ..23-24, 39-40
32653 101 23-24
32669 .... 101 23-24, 39-40
32673 ...101 .35
32675 ... 51-52, 73 165
32676 ... 4266 ..o, 27, 43, 55-56
32680 61, 91-92, 121

32681
32682
32695
32698
32708
32709
32710
32719
32722 ...
32723 ...
32724
32725 ...
32726 ...
32731
32732 ...
32734 ...
32735
32736 ...
32748 ...
32749
32752 ...
32948 ...
32949
32955 ...
32959 ...
32962
32963
32964
32967
32975
33024 ...
33240P-S .
33241P-S .
33412 ...
33413 ...
33418 ...
33428 ...

....124,127-128
....27,43
.27, 43
....27,43, 88
....13, 163
.95-96
...159

101, 141, 143
..103
101, 115, 121
137, 139, 141
143
44064 ..., 63, 65-66, 69

..149

.55-56, 63, 69
.65-66

.65-66
.23-24, 35
....19

....61, 75,77
...117, 119, 127-

103, 105
121
15, 17, 23-24
33, 39-40
35
...35
159
55-56, 69

33432 ...
33455
33503 ...
33511 ...
33520
33521 ...
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| Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Page
131, 133, 161 49128-2859 ............... 110
133 49128-4784 ............... 109-110
.29, 31, 45,49 49128-5909 .. .
31, 49, 109-110, 49129-10275 ............. 131, 133
131, 133, 161 49130-2332 ... 29, 45
110, 131, 133, 49130-2357 .. 31, 49
161 49130-3832 .. 109-110 .
48919 29, 45,131, 133  49133-13640 131, 133 123-124, 137,
48920 ... .29 49135-2089 ..... .109-110 139
48922 ......... 79, 81, 83, 85, 49135-3389-S .. .63 ...143
109-110 49138-3266 .. 109-110
31, 49, 110, 161 49139-2968 .. 109-110
110, 131, 133, 49139-4518 .. .29, 45
161 49141-6063 .. 31
48934 ..o 110, 131, 133, 49141-6063-S ............ 49
161 49141-7813-S ............ 45
48935 ..o 31, 45,49, 109— 49142-7062 .. 161
110, 161 49143-1204 ............... 31
31, 49 49143-1204-S ............ 49
49143-2979 ..
49149-1826
49149-3401
49150-3730 ..
49151-4648
49156-2606
49157-4335 ..
49158-6433
49159-3518
49159-3818 ..
49159-3868
29, 45, 109-110, 49159-4268 141, 143
161 49163-57894 131

29, 45
..109-110, 161

21, 27,37, 43, 88
109-110

...15, 33, 59, 79,

49101-3285 ...
81, 83, 85,107, 49101-5910 ....
123-124, 127—-  49101-7835
128, 135, 137, 49104-10809 ..

49107-10213-S
49115-4014 ...
49116-8662 ....
49117-1691 ...
49117-3391
49117-7641 ...
49117-8616 ....
49119-1778
49119-2678 ....
49119-3228 ....
49119-6078
49119-68278 ..
49120-49381 ..
49120-50181 ..
49120-50185 ..
49121-4313 ...
49122-10211
49122-9111
49124-1453
49124-1453-S ...
49125-5970 ....
49126-3933
49126-4133 ...
49128-1109
49128-1109-S .
49128-2309
49128-2359 ...
49128-2384
49128-2609 ....

49171-2499 ..
49172-7388 ..
49176-2779 ..
49177-71294
49203 ...

49212 .
49214 .
49215 .
49381 ...
49384 ....
49386 .
49407 ...
49408
49457-S .
49468
49512 ...
49513 .
49515 ...
49529
49532-S .
49534
49535P-S .
49536 ....
49537P-S .
49612 ...,

49693 .
49740 .
49741 ...
49743 ...
49816 .
49817 ...
49819 ...
49820 .
49881 ...
49887 ....
49898 .
49914 ...
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92
109-110, 161

.109-110

109-110, 161
95-96

.103

103
103, 105

.103, 105

105

21,27, 29, 31,
37, 43, 45, 49,
87-88, 109-110,
131, 133, 161
21, 27,29, 31,
37, 43, 45, 49,
87-88, 109-110,
131, 133, 161
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Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

79, 81, 83, 85 117,119, 121, 63463 .....coiieene
....79, 81, 83, 85 123-124 63464P ...

.55-56, 63, 69 77,121 6356 19, 23-24, 35,
....159 127-128 40, 55-56, 59,
....159 121, 155 63, 65-66, 77,

.23-24, 35, 39-40 6146 23-24, 39-40, 91-92, 95-96,

.23-24, 35, 39-40 103, 105, 145- 99, 101, 103,

.23-24 146, 153 105, 115, 121,

151 6147 153 124, 127-128,

.91-92 6175 15, 17, 24, 33, 145-146, 155

.39-40 40, 55-56, 63, 73

.51-52 69, 75, 79, 81,

.96 91-92, 95-96,

.95-96 107, 117, 119,
....56, 65-66 123-124, 159
....151 6178 ..o 51-52, 95-96,

159 101, 103, 105,
....05-96 137, 139, 143,
....51-52 145-146, 153

15, 33, 115, 124 6179 121
...15,17,33 6198 59, 95-96

....15,17,33
115
....15, 124
....124,127-128
115
...35, 65-66, 79,
81, 103, 105
.......................... 55-56, 91-92,
95-96, 103, 105,
115, 137, 139,
159
...15, 17, 23-24,
33, 35, 39-40,
55-56, 63, 75,
79, 81, 91-92,
95-96, 103, 105,
107, 115, 117,
119, 121, 127-
128, 135
.......................... 59, 61, 75, 91—
92,115
.......................... 23-24, 39-40,
55-56, 63, 69,
95-96, 117, 119,
123-124
.......................... 59, 155
.......................... 59, 63, 77, 91—
92, 155
63, 69
....123-124, 139
.65-66

33,35
33,35
.59
139
79, 81, 83, 85
..159
15,17, 33
27, 43, 65-66, 71

6021 ..

55-56, 63, 69
55-56, 63, 69
63, 65-66, 69,
75,79, 81, 83,
85, 91-92, 103,
105, 107, 135,
137, 139, 159

15,17, 33
...19, 23-24, 35,

40, 59, 63, 65—
66, 71, 75, 77,
. 95-96, 99, 101,
19, 23-24, 35, 121, 135, 137,
39-40 139, 145-146,
...99, 145-146, 159 155
..137, 139, 155 6091 ..o 27,43,51-52,
..155 55-56, 75, 77,
..101 91-92, 101, 103,
.99, 145-146, 165 105, 117, 119,
165 121, 127-128,
165 135, 137, 139,
.99, 145-146 145-146, 155
23-24, 39-40 6095 ..o 59
19, 23-24, 35, 6096 .....ccooieiiiiiiiis 23-24, 39-40,
40, 55-56, 121, 63, 69, 95-96
135, 163 6097 ..o 55-56, 59, 63,
165 66, 69, 79, 81,

95-96
137, 139, 143,
145-146
........................ 61
128
...128
...91-92
...128
...91-92
123-124, 127-

27, 43, 65-66, 71
123-124, 127-
128
103
101
87-88, 91-92,
95-96, 115, 121
105, 117, 119,
124
19, 24, 35, 40,
51-52, 55-56,
59, 61, 65-66,
69, 71, 75, 77,
91-92, 95-96,
99, 101, 103,
105, 115, 117,
121, 124, 135,
137, 139, 145-
146, 155, 159
103
99
99, 145-146
..145-146
146
99, 146

.15, 17, 33 91-92, 105, 107, .
149 99, 145-146
Genie
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Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

23-24, 39-40
6888 ... 55-56, 71, 75,

11 89871-3348 ............... 29, 45
77,91-92, 101, .91-92 89871-3848 .. 29, 45
103, 105, 137, .91-92 89871-3948 .. 29, 45
139 75,121, 128, 89872 ... 117,119
6889 ... 51-52, 61, 65— 137, 139, 159 89885 . .95-96
66, 75, 77, 91— 89915P .. .155
92,121, 155 94077 ... .91-92
6935 ..., 101, 103, 141, 94374-2930 .29
143 94374-5230 .. 109-110
7056 ....ooveieiiie 101, 103, 141, 94374-5530 .. .109-110
143 94374-5930 ............... 109-110

W11 94397 ...
.13 94398
...149 94920 ....
94922 ...
. 9599-S
123-124, 127— 97128 ....
128 97887 ...
55-56 97890 ....
T108075 ..
T108076 ..covvevvvvnnn
23-24, 39-40 T108077 cvveeeeveannnn
T108078 ..
T108079 ..
59, 66, 77
23-24, 35, 39—
40, 55-56
81, 85
121, 127-128
73840P ...coovveeeee 65—-66 15,17, 33, 35
73841 105, 107, 115
73858 .. 117,119, 121
73860 135, 165
73894
73895 ..
73918
73923
73925 .. 127-128
73928 ..
73969 ..
73993 ..
73994 ..
74389 ..
75073 .. -
75395 ...123-124, 127—
128
75466 ... 95-96
75468
75469 ..
75470
75658
75659 .. 65-66, 101, 121
75677 145-146
75682 8915 .. 51-52, 55-56
75683 .. 103, 105, 135
75684 137, 139, 155
Genie
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Part Description Index |

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.
5
5/16-18 X 2.25 LG.FLG.LCK.SCRW.....35
A

ACTUATOR, FORD EFI PRECISION.....51-52

ADAPTER (53073,52591) **.....151

ADAPTER,LP VENTURI.....51-52

ADAPTER,PIPE NIPPLE.....109-110

ADAPTER,THROTTLE ACTUATOR***....... 51-
52

ADPTR,ST. THR 3/4-16 FEM PIPE.....71

ADPTR,STR FEM INV 45D 1/4X1/4....71

AIR CLEANER.....65-66

AIR CLEANER BRACKET, PAINTED.....71

AIR CLEANER,FORD EFI***.....56

AIR CLEANER,NELSON***,....71

AIR INTAKE BRACKET, PAINTED.....77

ALARM PKG,S-40***.....153

ALARM,CHIME TONE 5-25VDC***.....153

ALARM,INTERMITTENT TONE 6-30V*.....153

ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VDC***......141,
143

ALTERNATOR, DEUTZ F3L10/F4L10*.....61

ALTERNATOR, PERKINS (53883).....69

ALTERNATOR,LRG-423 RE-BUILT*.....51-52

ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP BLK....137

ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP RED...137

ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45,AMPWHT...137

ANGLE,CABLE TRACK TUBE,PAINTED....121

ANGLE,RELAY MOUNTING,PAINTED.....101

ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A.....99

ASSY,RELAY SOCKET,AUTO***.....101

ASSY,TIRE/WHEEL,LH,RT,NM,W/SEA......39—
40

ASSY,TIRE/WHEEL,RH,RT,NM,W/SEA.....39—
40

AUX TOP RAIL,6'(1.25")SERVICE.....155

B

BACKING PLATE, HOSE BLOCK, JIB.....135

BAFFLE, PERKINS, S40, PAINTED*.....75

BAFFLE,AIR,DEUTZ,PAINTED GRAY.....105

BAFFLE,AIR,FORD,PAINTED.....105

BALL STUD**.....103, 105

BALL,CHECK (32810).....91-92

BAR,AXLE ROTATION STOP,NON-OSC.....24,
40

BAR,AXLE ROTATION STOP,0OSC......24, 40

BAR,HYD.SWIVEL MOUNT PAINTED....... 95—
96

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***.....146

BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS.....99, 145-146

BATT.CABLE,00,POS.,RED,50"......59, 6566,
77

BATTERY CABLE,1/0 GA,BLK 30"....... 59, 65—
66, 77

BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP 31.....59, 65—
66, 77

BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31........ 59, 65—
66, 77

BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE HUB....... 23—
24, 35, 39-40

BEARING KIT, AUSCO***.....23-24, 39-40, 96

BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO.....23-24, 39-40

BEARING KIT,MICO.....96

BEARING KIT,PLAT ROTATOR,SUPER....123—
124, 127-128

BEARING KIT,ROTATOR,9K***......... 123-124,
127-128

BEARING RACE (LARGE) (45873).....19

BEARING RACE (SMALL) (45873).....19

BEARING, POLYGON P2055 (59105)........15,
124

BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L...15, 17, 33,
115

BEARING,1.25ID X 1.50D X 0.69L.....117, 119

BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L...15, 33, 115,
123-124

BEARING,1.5 ID X 1.75 ODX1.5L.....15, 17, 33

BEARING,1.5"ID X 2"OD X 1.5"LG.....117, 119

BEARING,1.5ID X 1.750D X 1.0L...23-24, 39—
40

BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X 1...123-124,
127-128

BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX1.25L....127-128

BEARING,FLANGED,.376ID (20424).....149

BEARING,GARLOCK,24DU24.....115

BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12....33, 124, 127
128

BEARING,SERIES 3000.....95-96

BELLCRANK ASSY W/BEARINGS.....127-128

BELT,SERPENTINE,LRGA425 EFI***....51-52

BELT, TIMING,FORD LRG423/425EF]I.....51-52

BELT,V KIT, PERKINS 704-30.....73

BELT,V, DEUTZ DIESEL ENGINE.....61

BLANKET,BATTERY.....163

BLOCK,LOAD SENSOR.....165

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.00,G2.....135

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 2.75,G2.....135

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.50,G5.....59

BOLT-FLANGE,M6 X 22MM(52573).....51-52

BOOT (20424).....149

BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP,BLACK.....99, 145~
146

BOOT,BATTERY TERMINAL,RED........59, 65—
66, 77

BOOT,CONTROLLER.....151

BOOT,SOLENOID,29073.....65-66, 71

BOOT,THUMB 20424 JOYSTICK.....149

BOOT,TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*.....99, 145—
146, 159, 163

BRACKET, CABLE CLAMP.....121

BRACKET, PANEL WIRE MOUNTING.....99

BRACKET,ACTUATOR ARM MTG,PTD.....65—
66

BRACKET,AIR CLEANER MTG.PAINT......65—
66

BRACKET,AIR CLEANER PERKINS.....71

BRACKET,AIR FILTER,FORD GAS PT.....56

BRACKET,AUX.PUMP MNT.PAINTED......91—
92

BRACKET,COVER HINGE,BLUE.....103, 105

BRACKET,HOSE CLAMP.....135

BRACKET,HYDRAULIC FILTER PNT.....65-66

BRACKET,LIMIT SWITCH EXT,BLUE*.....121

BRACKET,MAP SENSOR,PAINTED.....51-52

BRACKET,SOLENOID MTG,PAINTED.......65—
66

BRACKET, TOGGLE SWITCH.....101

BRACKETWORK LIGHT MOUNT 5/16".....155

BRACKET,YOKE HOSE MOUNT,PAINTD.....35

Genie

ATEREX BRAND
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BRACKET-FUEL FILTER (52567).....51-52
BRAKE ASSEMBLY,TURNTABLE ROT.....96
BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***.....23-24, 39-40
BRAKE,SWING,2800 IN/LB.....96
BRIDGE,50A FULL WAVE**.....159
BRUSH 3/8 X 1/4 X 15/16(36928).....159
BRUSH ASSEMBLY.....159
BRUSH HOLDER ASSY, 2500W GENER...159
BULB,WORKLIGHT,12V 35W.....155
BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 4.....103
BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D......155
BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS.....155
BUMPER,RUBBER***.....55-56
BUMPER,RUBBER,.75 X .50H,STUD......103,
105
BUMPER,RUBBER-1 X 1.25.....103, 105
BUSHING,SPRING SEAT.....151
BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK W/SEAL***....145-146

C

CABLE CLAMP.....121

CABLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY,S40.....121

CABLE COVER,JIB***.....127-128

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN......101

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA LRG.....101,
141, 143

CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.....137, 139

CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT......... 99,
137, 139

CABLE TRACK TRAY ASSY W/TRIM.....121

CABLETRACK,PLATED, 41 LINK.....121

CAM ASSY (20424).....149

CAP, COOLANT RET SYS(54071).....75

CAP, SIDE OIL FILL, PERKINS.....69

CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE......21, 27, 37, 43,
88

CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE HUB....23—
24, 35, 39-40

CAPDUST,45873 HUB KIT.....19

CAPFILLER BREATHER,3 MICRON**......79,
81, 83, 85

CAPFUEL,DIESEL,1/8"VENT(GRN).....85

CAPFUEL,GAS,1/8"VENT(RED).....81

CAPFUEL,GREEN*.....83

CAP,FUEL,RED***.....79

CAPOIL FILLER, PERKINS.....71

CAPOIL FILLER,DEUTZ,DIESEL***.....65-66

CAP,RADIATOR,FORD***,....59

CAP,RADIATOR,PERKINS/FORD.....75

CAPACITOR,TIME DELAY.....143

CARRIER TERMINAL(5 PER BLOCK).....101

Check Valve.....27, 43, 87-88

CLAMP PAIR,DUAL HOSE.....35

CLAMP, HOSE (53883).....73

CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....143

CLAMP,1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....55-56

CLAMP,1.63,#26 X 3/8,RUB CUSH.....135

CLAMP,1.75,#28 X 3/8,RUB CUSH*....59, 127—
128

CLAMP,2.75,#44 X 1/4,RUB CUSH......77, 79,
81

CLAMP,HOSE 2 5/16-3 1/4.....65-66, 71

CLAMP,HOSE,.63.....51-52, 55-56

CLAMP,HOSE,1.25***.....51-52

CLAMPHOSE,1.75.....52

CLAMP,HOSE,1.75,LINED.....59
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CLAMPHOSE,2.25" DIA......59

CLAMPHOSE,2.50"***.....51-52

CLAMP,HOSE,3.00".....56

CLAMPHOSE,BOTTOM,MOLDE

CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63...
83, 85

D....121

4

CLAMPHOSE, TOPMOLDED.....121

CLAMPJIB HOSE/CABLE.....135
CLAMPJIB HOSE/CABLE,ARCT

CLAMP,TWO HOSE.....135

5,79, 81,

IC.....135
CLAMPMUFFLER,2 1/4" ID......63
CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*.

CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN..

6566, 71

....35, 69

...27, 43,

COIL, 12V, 19972/21623/29069.....88
COIL, ELECTRONIC IGN., FORD....

COIL,10V.....92

COIL,10V SPADE,DO03.....87-88, 91-92

COIL,12V.19970,19971.....88
COIL,12V.DO1 VALVE.....159

COIL,GREEN W/ 2 PIN CONNECTOR*.....128
COIL,SOLENOID,10DSD 10V,W/DIOD......88,

92

COIL,SOLENOID,10V.....55-56, 61, 77, 88
COIL,SOLENOID,8 DSD 10V,W/DIO

128

..... 61, 88,

COLD START PKG,DEUTZ,BIG BOOM.....163

COLD START PKG,PERKINS,BB

COLD START,FORD, BIG BOOM

COLLAR, BOOT RETAINING.....149
COMPR.LINK,MACHINED,GND

CONTR*.....127-128

..... 163

163

CONN,070103-4,.030 ORI.....109-110
CONN,520102-16.....109-110, 161
CONN,520102-6-6.....79, 81, 83, 85, 109-110

CONN,520120-10-12.....161
CONN,520120-12-16.....109-110
CONN,520120-16.....109-110
CONN,520120-4***.....110, 161

CONN,520120-4-6***.....131, 133, 161
CONN,520120-4-6,.030 ORI.....133
CONN,520120-4-6,.035,0RI.....133
CONN,520120-8***.....110, 131, 133, 161
CONN,520120-8-10.....29, 45, 109-110

CONN,520120-8-12.....45

CONN,LONG,520122-6.....110, 131, 133, 161
CONN,LONG,520122-8.....110, 131, 133, 161
CONN,RECEP 120AC/15A DOMESTIC.....103
CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,SM.....101,

103, 141, 143

CONN,TEE,UNION,520401-6,0RFS.....31, 49

CONN. SQZ,1/2NPT .38-.50,90D

EG

..... 95-96

CONNECTOR ASSY,FOOTSWITCH S40...137
CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL SHUTOFF....65—

66
CONNECTOR,520120-4 SPEC...
CONTACT,N.O.***.....99, 146
CONTACT,NC.....99, 145-146
CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH.....
121

.

33

.95-96, 115,

CONTROL BOX COVER, RIGHT SIDE.....155
CONTROL BOX COVER,LEFT SIDE.....155
CONTROL BOX WI/LID & DECAL.....
CONTROLLER,GLOW PLUG (53883).....77
COOLANT RETURN SYSTEM,Z45*** ... 55—

56, 75
COOLER-HYDRAULIC OIL.....10
CORROSION INHIBITOR,FOAM
143

7

141, 143

101, 141,

Counterbalance Valve.....87-88
COUPLER, PUMP / MOTOR (36179).....91-92
COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH 7/16BOLT*.....55—
56, 63, 69
COUPLER,PUMP TO MOTOR (32810)...... 91—
92
COVER ASSY W/DECAL,DIE.RH BIGB.....105
COVER ASSY W/DECAL,GAS,RH.....105
COVER ASSY W/DECAL,WRD,RH BB.....105
COVER ASSY W/DECALS,L.H. BB.....103
COVER ASSY W/DECALS,LH B/B SQ.....103
COVER CAP,TORQUE HUB***...... 23-24, 35,
39-40
COVER CASTING,20424 CONTROLLER...149
COVER PLATE,COUNTERWGHT,PTD.....107
COVER PLT,COUNTERWGHT,PNTD.....107
COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT LH...... 103
COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT RH...... 105
COVER, CHASSIS ASSY W/DECALS....24, 40
COVER, JIB HOSES/CABLES**...... 127-128,
135
COVER,CABLE TRACK.....121
COVER,CONTROL BOX LID***.....155
COVER,ENGINE SIDE (F30-1011F).....63
COVER,FRONT DEUTZ ENGINE.....61
COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF.....141, 143
COVER,KNOCK ouT HOLE,4 PER
BAG.....141, 143
COVER,NON-STEER AXLE "BLUE".....23-24,
40
COVER,SUPPORT WELDMENT,LH.....103
COVER,WIRING DUCT, 1.5.....101
COVER-FRONT TRNTBLE W/DE S40.....107
COVER-HINGED, GRND CNTRL.....103
COVR W/DECL,DR.CHAS.NONSTEER.....24,
40
COVR W/DECLS,DR.CHAS.STR.END....... 19,
35
COW CATCHER,PLASTIC.....121
CVR ASSY W/DECALS,DRV CHASS ST....19,
35
CYLINDER, MASTER, S40.....115
CYLINDER,EXT.2.5" X 163.5".....117, 119
CYLINDER,JIB (STICK BOOMS).....127-128
CYLINDER,LIFT,S40.....115
CYLINDER,MASTER,S45**_.,..115
CYLINDER,SLAVE,3 X 11.38***,,,,,127-128
CYLINDER,SLAVE,S40/45.....124
CYLINDER,STEER***.....15, 17, 33

D03 Valve.....87-88
DECAL KIT,INSTR,S40 GAS.....11, 13
DECAL KIT,INSTRUCT,S40 DIESEL.....11, 13
DECAL, ENGINE SPEC, PERKINS.....11
DECAL, GENIE LOGO 14" LONG.....11
DECAL,ARROW BLUE.....13
DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9".....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 2.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 4.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-40.....11
DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-45.....11
DECAL,COSMETIC,S40.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,S40,10".....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,S45.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,S45,10".....13
DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC....13
DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR....11,
13

Ganie
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DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY RULES....11,
13
DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING***,....11
DECAL,DANGER,TILT ALARM*** .13
DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER, TIRES***, ..... 11,
13
DECAL,GND CONT PNL,S45/S60/80.....11
DECAL,INSTR,MAX SIDE FRC,ANSI.....13
DECAL,INSTR,SIDE FRC/WIND,AUS.....13
DECAL,INSTRUCT,FOOTSWITCH OPER....13
DECAL,LABEL,AIRLINE 110 PSI.....13
DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL.....11
DECAL,LABEL,FUEL SELECT PATCH.....13
DECAL,LABEL,LFT/DRV SELECT.....13
DECAL,LABEL,LIGHTS***,,...13
DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID PROPANE.....11
DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE.....13
DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS ONLY.....11
DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON RANDO.....11
DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT.....13
DECAL,NOTICE, FUNCTION ENABLE*.....11
DECAL,NOTICE, TIRE PRESSURE.....11
DECAL,NOTICE,AIR INLET***,,...11
DECAL,NOTICE,DEUTZ ENG SPEC.....11
DECAL,NOTICE,FORD EFI ENG SPEC.....11
DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS MAT'LS*.....11
DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500 LBS.....13
DECAL,NOTICE,OPER INST.IC***,....11, 13
DECAL,NOTICE,SHUTOFF VALVES.....11
DECAL,OPTION GLOW PLUGS***....13, 163
DECAL,PATCH,GEN,ALC500.....13, 159
DECAL,PLATFORM CTRL PANEL,S40.....13
DECAL,PLATFORM CTRL,S40/S45.....13
DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V...... 11,
13
DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V...... 11,
13
DECAL,PROTCTR,CLEAR,PLATE,S40.....13
DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE.....13
DECAL,TRIANGLE,YELLOW.....13
DECAL,USE DEXRON***, .11
DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD HAND....11,
13
DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD PLAT.....11
DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION.....13
DECAL,WARN,NO STEP OR RIDE.....11
DECAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS.....11
DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT....... 21, 27,
37, 43, 88
Diagnostic Fitting.....21, 27, 43
Diagnostic fitting.....37
Diagnostic Nipple.....87-88
Differental Sensing, 150 psi.....87-88
Differental. Sensing, 150 psi.....87-88
Differential Sensing Valve.....27, 43, 87-88
DIN RAIL,23.75".....101
DIODE BLOCK SUPPRESSION.....101
DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK.....159
DIPSTICK (53883).....71
DIPSTICK, OIL LEVEL,LRG425 EFI.....51-52
DIPSTICK-F3L1011F (DEUTZ).....65-66
DISC KIT DRIVE TURNTABLE Z-60*.....96
DISCONNECT ROD-45553TQ.HUB.....23-24,
35, 39-40
DOOR LATCH,BASE CONTROL BOX.....103
DRIVE GEAR - INSIDE #53073.....151
DRIVE GEAR - OUTSIDE #53073.....151
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E-STOP BUTTON.....99, 145-146
EDC ASSY,SAUER,M46***.....55-56, 63, 69
ELBOW,45D,140339-16.....109-110
ELBOW,45D,520320-10-8.....161
ELBOW,45D,520320-6.....29
ELBOW,45D,520320-8.....45, 161
ELBOW,90 DEGR,RUBBER,2.5"1.D.*....65—66,
71
ELBOW,90D, 070202-4.....95-96
ELBOW,90D,520202-12-16.....109-110, 161
ELBOW,90D,520220-10.....110
ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4.....29, 45, 110
ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6***.....29, 45, 131, 133
ELBOW,90D,520220-6.....29, 31, 45, 49
ELBOW,90D,520220-8-12.....109-110
ELBOW,90D,520220-8-6.....109-110
ELBOW,90DEG,FEM,1"NPT.....109-110, 161
ELBOW,90DEG.3/8MPT-5/8 BARB.....55-56
ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-6.....131, 133
ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-8.....131, 133
END CAPAIR FILTER-27915&49740....56, 65—
66
END HEAD, 32810 POWER UNIT.....91-92
END PLATE,WAGO.....141, 143
END SET,STEEL43482,43483,43484.....121
EXHAUST, TAILPIPE,DEUTZ,S40.....63
EXTENSION BOOM TUBE ASSY. S-45.....119
EXTRUSION,RUBBER BUMPER STRIP....79,
81, 83

F

FAN SHROUD, PAINTED.....75

FAN, LSG423/LRG425.....51-52

FAN, PERKINS (53883).....73

FAN,OIL COOLER***.....107

FEMALE BULKHEAD CONNECTOR-8.....157
FILTER ASSEMBLY W/IND L,PAPER......... 79,

81, 83, 85

FILTER ASY,M PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*......55—
56, 6566, 71

FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***........ 55-56, 65—
66, 71

FILTER FOR FUEL/WTR SEP,22290.....71
FILTER MOUNT BRACKET.....55-56, 65-66
FILTER, FUEL LRG 425/423 EFI.....79, 81
FILTER,AIR.....71
FILTER,AIR,ELEMENT***.....56, 65-66
FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000.....55-56
FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(6)=200.....79, 81, 83,
85
FILTER,FUEL,PERKINS.....71
FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008.....65-66
FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ F4L1011F.....65-66
FILTER,OIL,FORD.....51-52
FILTER,OIL,PERKINS 704-30 (BB).....71
FITTING, M18 X 8, 52M0187.....63
FITTING,1/4 MPT 5/16 BARB.....79, 81, 83, 85
FITTING,CONN,520120-12***......29, 45, 109—

110, 161
FITTING,CONN,520120-6.....31, 49, 109-110,
131, 133, 161
FITTING,CONN,520120-6-8***.....31, 49, 110,
161

FITTING,CONN,520120-8-6.....31, 49
FITTING,ELBOW,45D,520320-12***.....29, 45
FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVEL52043212.....109—
110, 161

Part Description Index (continued) |

FITTINGS, LIFT PUMP INLET PORT.....71

FLANGE-JOYSTICK MOUNTING,44988....151

Flow Divider/Combiner.....21

Flow Divider/Combiner Valve.....37

Flow Regulator, 0.1 gpm.....87-88

Flow Regulator, 0.6 gpm.....87-88

Flow Regulator, 2.0 gpm (without oscillating axle
OR 3.5 gpm with oscillating axle).....87-88

FLYWHEEL COVER,CASTING***.....63

FLYWHEEL FLANGE,GREEN PLASTIC.....55—
56, 63, 69

FOOT SWITCH***.....137, 139

FOOTSWITCH ASSY W/CONN...... 137

FUEL INJECTOR, LRG-425 EFI.....51-52

FUEL LINE INJ. DEUTZ F4L1011F.....63

FUEL PRESSURE REG,425EFI***.....51-52

FUEL PUMP RELOCATION KIT.....51-52

FUEL TANK,H/D PLASTIC W/DECAL*....... 81,

85
FUSE,13 AMP,220V PLUG.....103
G
GASKET - THROTTLE BODY, 425EFiI....... 51-
52

GASKET, FORD OIL DRAIN.....55-56
GASKET, THERMOSTAT (53883).....73
GASKET, WATER PUMP.....51-52
GASKET,0.0005,SILVER (32810).....91-92
GASKET,0.00075,GOLD (32810).....91-92
GASKET,0.001,AMBER (32810).....91-92
GASKET,ADAPTER PLATE,425EFI***....... 51-
52
GASKET,EXHAUST.....55-56, 63
GASKET,GROUND CONTROL BOX.....101
GASKET,LP ADAPTER.....51-52
GASKET,MUFFLER PERKINS(53883).....69
GASKET,PUMP TO DC MTR.(32810).....91-92
GASKET, THERM.HSNG O-RING.....52
GASKET,UPPER CONTROL BOX.....141, 143
GASKET,WATER PUMP,PERKINS.....73
GASKET-VENTURI BEAM (FORD).....51-52
GATE LATCH CASTING--DRILLED.....155
GAUGE,FUEL,SIDE MOUNT.....79, 83
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE W/O SENDER.....99
GAUGE,OIL TEMP.....99
GAUGE,VOLTAGE.....99
GAUGE,WATER TEMP.....99
GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***.....79, 81, 83, 85
GEAR CASTING,20424 CONTROLLER*....149
GEN S40 2000W SERV OPT.....159
GEN.S40 3000W SERV.SYNFLEX.....159
GENERATOR OPT. 2000W(PARKER).....159
GENERATOR OPT.-2500W(PARKER).....159
GENERATOR OPT.-3000W(PARKER).....159
GENERATOR OPTION, 2500 WATT.....159
GENERATOR,2000W,HYDRAULIC***.....159
GENERATOR,2500W HYD.220/50HZ.....159
GENERATOR,3000W,HYDRAULIC***.....159
GLOW PLUG,L1011.....163
GROMMET,RUBBER .25 X .50"OD.....165
GROMMET,RUBBER .5 X .014 X .75.....139
GROUND CNTRL BOX W/DECALS S-40...101
GUARD, HOSE PROTECTOR.....33, 35
GUARD,FOOTSWITCH,W/DECAL
STEEL.....137, 139
GUARD,PLATFORM
PTD.....155
GUARD-FAN, DEUTZ ENG,F4L1011F.....61

CNTRL PANEL

Ganie

H

HANDLE HALFJOYSTICK (20424).....149

HANDLE,CAP,CONTROLLER.....151

HARNESS,PLUG,NON-LOAD
WEIGHING.....101

HARNESS,RPM SOLENOID RELAY.....65-66,
71

HEATER,FREEZE PLUG,FORD LRG423...163

HINGE,.375X.120THK.,SLOTTED.....103, 105

HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX COVER.....155

HORN,12VDC,SPADE TERMINALS***.....115

Hose Assembly - Components: @ 10 inches (25

Hose Assembly - Components: @ 100 inches
(253 cm).....45
Hose Assembly - Components: @ 12 inches (31

Hose Assembly - Components: @ 500 inches
(1270 cm).....133
Hose Assembly - Components: @ 58 inches

(147 cm).....49

Hose Assembly - Components: @ 76 inches
(192 cm).....45

Hose Assembly - Components: @ 9 inches (23
cm).....49

HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1/2".....161
HOSE ASSEMBLY, 3/8".....29, 45
HOSE ASSEMBLY, 5/8".....110, 161
HOSE ASSEMBLY,1".....109-110

HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2"......... 29, 45, 109-110,
157, 161

HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4"......... 95-96, 103, 109-
110, 131, 133

HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4".....29, 45

HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/4" STR-STR.....29, 45

HOSE ASSEMBLY,3/8".....29, 31, 45, 49, 109—
110, 131, 133

HOSE ASSEMBLY,5/8".....109-110, 161

HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86" LNG**....... 79,
81, 159

HOSE ASSY 3/8".....63

HOSE ASSY,1/2,45 FEM,STR FEM.....31

HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM.....31, 161

HOSE ASSY,1/4,45 FEM,STR FEM.....133

HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM.....29, 31,
45, 49, 110, 133, 161

HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR FEM........ 45,
131, 133

HOSE ASSY,3/4,45 FEM,STR FEM.....29, 45,
109-110

HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM.....29, 45,
109-110

HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM**......109—
110

HOSE ASSY,3/4,STR FEM,STR FEM......109—
110

HOSE ASSY,3/8,45 FEM,STR FEM....109-110

HOSE ASSY,3/8,90 FEM,STR FEM.....31

HOSE ASSY,FORD OIL DRAIN 1/2".....55-56

HOSE COVER,LWR CABLE TRK,BLUE.....121

HOSE END,90DEG,.63 HS X.25 MPT.....55-56

HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....83, 85

HOSE GUIDE, JIB.....135

HOSE, UPPER RADIATOR.....52, 59

HOSE, WATER PUMP (53383).....73

HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE 30R?7.....83, 85

HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7.....79, 81, 83, 85
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HOSE,AIR INT.2.5 IDX12" W/450.....56
HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.25" I.D......65-66
HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.5 ID X 6.5.....51-52
HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.5" I.D......65-66, 71
HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.75" I.D......65-66
HOSE,FIRE RES.,5/8 ID,BULK......51-52, 55—
56
HOSE,LOWER RADIATOR,Z45.....59
HOSE,WATER INLET,LRG425 EFI....... 52, 55—
56
HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***.....99
HOUSING, THERMOSTAT (53883).....73
HOUSING,WORKLIGHT***.....155
HUB ASSEMBLY MODEL#60-8.....19
HYD SWIVEL,7 PORT,S40/60.....95-96
HYDRAULIC MOTOR 3000W GENER.....159
HYDRAULIC SWIVEL,7 PORT,S40.....95-96
HYDRAULIC SWIVEL,9 PORT***.....95-96
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY,S40/80***.....79, 81,
83, 85

INJECTOR - DEUTZ FAL1011F.....63

INJECTOR PUMP - DEUTZ F4L1011F.....63

INNER CONE - MODEL 60-8.....19

ISOLATOR,AIR FILTER MOUNT.....56, 59, 71

ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,LG,RD&WH***......59,
61,75

J

JIB BOOM ASSY W/WORD DECAL........ 127-
128, 135

JOYSTICK CONTROLLER,12V.....149

JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS CONT,OEM***.....151

K

KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125).....103, 105

KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR WKEY**.....99

KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK.....99

KIT, AUX TOP RAIL SUPPORT.....155

KIT, FIELD INSTALL, SWING GATE.....155

KIT, JOYSTICK HANDLE.....149

KIT,CONTROL BOX COVER.....155

KIT,COVER,TORQUE HUB,45553***....23-24,
35, 39-40

KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM........ 99, 145-

146

KIT,FORD EFI UPDATE,BASE***....51-52, 55—
56

KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO PLAT.......... 141,
143

KIT,HORN SVC BB&SM BOOM.....145-146
KITKEYSWITCH SVC BB & SM BOOM.....99
KIT,LOADSENSE,UPGRD,S40/45 OEM.....165
KIT,PLAT CONTROL PANEL GUARD**.....155
KIT,SEAL& BEARING,ARC,ROT.9K....127-128
KIT,SWING GATE W/SPRING.....155
KIT,TORQUE HUB COVER (45553)**........ 23—
24, 35, 39-40

L

LATCH,FLUSH CUP***,....103, 105

LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT STYLE.....103

LATCH,T-HANDLE,5 SIDED W/KEYS*.....103,
105

LATCH,TURNTABLE FLUSH STYLE....... 103,
105

Part Description Index (continued)

LENS,AMBER,STROBE,FIREBOLT.....153

LEVEL,BUBBLE,2 DEGREE.....23-24, 39-40

LEVER ALTERNATOR, (53883).....73

LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED,14V***.......... 99, 145-
146, 165

LIMIT SWITCH BRKT,DRIVE,PAINT.....95-96

LIMITER PC BOARD, HORSEPOWER.....141,
143

LINING KIT,AUSCO (73918)***.....96

LINING KIT,AUSCO BRAKE***.....23-24, 40

LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE.....23-24, 39-40

LINING REPAIR KIT (41915).....96

LINKAGE ROD.....27, 43

LOAD CELL BENDING TYPE.....165

LOCK RING.....149

LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".....101, 103, 141, 143

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,1" NPT.....101

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".....101, 141, 143

LP.TANK BRACKET TALL WLDMNT.....79, 81,
159

LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,SHORT.....159

LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT., TALL.....79, 81

LUG BOLT,5/8-18, WHEEL HUB.....19

LUG,WHEEL STUD,5/8-18, W1/4HB**........ 23—
24, 35, 3940

M

MALE PIPE THD,1/4" SER,3/8"X18.....157
MANIFOLD,GENERATOR.....159
MANIFOLD,JIB SELECT***.....128
MANIFOLD,MLTI-FUNCTION,S40/45....88, 91—
92

MANIFOLD,MULTI-FUNCTION S40.....88, 91—
92

MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.....27, 43
MANIFOLD,ROTATOR,CB***.....123-124, 127—-
128

MANIFOLD,S40/45 BRAKE,NC 2POS.....61
MANIFOLD,STR/OSC, S40.....92
MANIFOLD,STR/OSC. S40.....92

MANIFOLD, TRACTN,4WD,(S)SERIES*.....37,
39-40

MANIFOLD,TURNTABLE ROTATION***.....95—
96

MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.....137, 139
MAP SENSOR, EFI.....51-52
MICROSWITCH, 13482 FOOTSWITCH.....137,
139

MICROSWITCH,V3L-139-D8.....151
MIDRAIL GUIDE ( HOOK).....137, 139
MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V.....101
MODULE,LOAD SENSE,W/12V RELAY.....165
MOTOR -HYD.2500W GENER REFURB....159
MOTOR,12V DC (32810/32811)APU.....91-92
MOTOR, 12V DC,APU (53236).....91-92
MOTOR,12VDC,77066.....91-92
MOTOR,HYD,25CC FIXED***.....35
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC GENERATOR.....159
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,AXIAL PORTS***.....23—
24

MOTOR,PISTON,LC30,10 DEG,13T**.....40
MOTOR,SWING DRIVE (53147).....95-96
MOTOR, TURNTABLE ROTATION***.....95-96
MOUNT,RAD.SUPPT,LH,BLUE.....59
MOUNTING BAND,NOLFF AIRCLEANR*...56,
65-66

MPT,CPLR,1/4"SER,3/8"X18.....157
MUFFLER BRACKET, PAINTED.....69
MUFFLER, PERKINS.....69
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MUFFLER,DEUTZ.....63
MUFFLER,FORD LRG S40-60-80***.....55-56

N

NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4 PORT***......21, 27,
37,43, 88

NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC #6 PORT***.....109-110

NON-STEER AXLE ASSY,S40....... 23-24, 39—
40

NUT & BOLT KIT (25883).....149

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS......141,
143, 153

NUT - WING, AIR FILTER, 425EFI....... 56, 65—
66

NUT, CP521-1 VALVE.....159

NUT,EXHAUST MANIFOLD-FORD,LRG.....55—
56

NUTHEX,1/4-28.....27, 43, 65-66, 71

NUT,HEX,5/16-18.....63, 69

NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.....15, 17, 33

NUT,HEX,M4 X 0.7 MM (20424)***.....149

NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18.....56

NUT,LOCKING-LRG.FLANGE,3/8-16.....59

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.....15, 17, 33

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.....51-52, 61, 65-66,
75,77,91-92, 121, 155

NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.....75, 121, 128, 137,
139, 159

NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18...35, 65-66, 79, 81,
103, 105

NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90 DEGREE,Z45....19, 23—
24, 35, 39-40

NUT,MUFFLER PERKINS 10MM.....69

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8.....123-124

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....59, 95-96

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....27, 43, 51-52, 55-56,
75, 77,91-92, 101, 103, 105, 117, 119, 121,
127-128, 135, 137, 139, 145-146, 155

NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.....27, 43, 65-66, 71

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......... 51-52, 95-96, 101,
103, 105, 137, 139, 143, 145-146, 153

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....15, 33, 59, 79, 81, 83,
85, 107, 123-124, 127-128, 135, 137, 139

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.....92, 103, 105

NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.....59, 61, 75, 91-92, 115

NUT,NYLOCK,6-32.....141, 143, 165

NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY........ 55-56, 61,
77,88, 128

NUT,SPINDLE,1-14.....19

NUT,WING,1/4-20.....59, 66, 77

NUT-DO3 COIL.....87-88, 91-92

NUT-SOLENOID VALVE (52885).....92

NUTSERT,1/4-20,STEEL CAD PLTD....... 101,
141, 143

@)

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS).....21, 27, 29,
31, 37, 43, 45, 49, 87-88, 109-110, 131, 133,
161

O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD.....21, 27,
29, 31, 37, 43, 45, 49, 87-88, 110, 131, 133

O-RING***.....55-56, 63, 69

O-RING, D03 COIL.....87-88, 91-92

O-RING, DO1 VALVE.....88, 159

O-RING, TORQUE HUB.....23-24, 35, 39-40

O-RING,2-042 N674-70***.....96

0O-RING,2-044 BUNA.....23-24, 35, 39-40, 96

O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE.....23-24, 40, 96

S-40,S-45
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OIL COOLER KIT,S40.....107
OIL COOLER(SYNFLEX)S40,60,

OPTION,WORKLIGHT,12 VOLT..
Orifice Plug.....21, 27, 37, 43
ORIFICE PLUG, .140.....88

80.

ok

ORIFICE PLUG,.025 (30551).....92
OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE......27, 43
.15, 33

OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45..
OUTER CONE - MODEL 60-8.....
OUTLET, 110V GFCI***.....

P
PAD,CABLE CLAMP.....121

PAD,EXTENSION CYLINDER,BOTTOM

19

141, 143

PAD,EXTENSION CYLINDER,TOP..

PCB,11179AB, (SWING)***.....15
PCB,11179CD,(LIFT)***.....151

PIN ASSEMBLY, TURNTBLE ROTATION

96
PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS | & Il
PIN, 3.50" X 1.00".....15, 17, 33
PIN,1.00DIAX11.05LG,2RING

1

....107
OIL FILLER CAP FOR LRG ENGINE.....52

55

...95-96

119
PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE....15, 17, 33, 115
PIN,1.00DIAX6.67LG,2RING.....117
PIN,1.00DIAX8.38LG,2RING.....119
PIN,1.00DIAX9.46LG,2RING.....117

117

117

..95—

PIN,1.25DIAX14.45LG,2HOLE.....127-128
PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG,1HOLE.....15, 33
PIN,1.25DIAX3.37LG,1HOLE.....115
PIN,1.25DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.....124, 128
PIN,1.25DIAX7.00LG,1HOLE.....127-128

PIN,1.25DIAX7.17LG,2RING.....123-124

PIN,1.25DIAX7.25LG,1HOLE.....

15, 33

PIN,1.25DIAX7.88LG,1HOLE....123-124, 127—-

128

PIN,1.25DIAX8.30LG,2RING.....127-128

PIN,1.25DIAX9.50LG,1HOLE.....
PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE....
33,40

PIN,1.50DIAX4.76LG,2HOLE.....
PIN,1.50DIAX6.38LG,1HOLE.....
PIN,1.50DIAX7.75LG,1HOLE.....
PIN,CLEVIS,1 X25LG
PIN,CLEVIS, 1 X 3 LG
PIN,COTTER,.219 X 1.75.....19
PIN,LOCK,SHORT***.....155
PIN,PRIM.BOOM,16.0 X 1.5 INC
PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25.....
PIN,ROTATION STOP.....95-96
PIN,ROTATOR,8.13 X 1.25 INCH

H

127-128
15, 17, 24,

15,17, 33
115

115
15,17, 33

117,119

15,17, 33

123-124

PINCH GUARD RAIL,8' PLATFORM**.....
PINCH GUARD,6'(1.25")SERVICE...

PINION GEAR.....95-96
Piston.....27, 43

PISTON (30797).....27, 43
PLASTIC END STOP.....101

PLAT ASSY,8 FT,SERV,S40/60/80

PLAT.ASSY,6FT-S40/S60-95'& S80..

PLAT.ASSY,EURO,6 FT,S40/60/8
PLAT.ASSY,EURO,8 FT,S40/60...

139, 141, 145-146

0...

155

..... 137,

155

139

...137,139

137

, 139

..137, 139
PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S40........

PLAT.CNTRL.BOX COMPLETE-S45........

139, 143, 145-146

PLAT.PINCH GUARD,8',1.3.....155
PLATE, PUMP MOUNT, PAINTED...
PLATE, SWING COVER, S40/S45...

PLATE,CABLE TRACK,PAINTED

137,

137,

Part Description Index (continued) |

PLATE,ENGINE MOUNT,PAINTED.....59
PLATE,GENERATOR MOUNTING.....159
PLATE,LATCH,BLUE,PAINTED.....103, 105
PLATE,PIN RETAINER.....95-96
PLATE,PUMP MOUNT,FORD,PAINTED.....55—

56
PLATE,UK POWER TO PLATFORM......... 141,
143
PLATFORM SUPPORT WELDMENT***,...123—
124,137, 139
PLATFORM SUPPORT
WELDMNT-SERV*.....123-124, 139

Plug - Orifice 0.140 inch.....87-88
PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37°**....21, 27,
29, 31, 37, 43, 45, 49, 87-88, 110, 131, 133
PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*...... 21,
27, 29, 31, 37, 43, 45, 49, 87-88, 109-110,
131, 133, 161
PLUG,070109-8.....55-56
PLUG,16 AMP,3 PIN,(BRITISH)UK.....103
PLUG,ELECTRICAL,220/50,NOVON.....103
PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC.....103
PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.**.....103
PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK DOMED.....99, 145—
146, 165
PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK DOMED.....101
PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK DOMED........ 101,
141
PLUG,NYLON 1.187 BLACK DOMED.....155
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH.....27, 37, 43
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070.....21, 37
PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....79, 81, 83,
85
PLUG,STEEL SOCKET,SAE090109B-6.....63,
71
PLUG,W/LATCH,4 POLE,ANDERSON.....137
POT PLATE ASSEMBLY (20424).....149
POTENTIOMETER (20424).....149
POTENTIOMETER-JOYSTCK(53073).....151
POWER UNIT,AUX PUMP 12VDC.....91-92
PRIMARY BOOM ASSY, S40.....117
PRIMARY BOOM ASSY, S45.....119
PRIMARY BOOM EXT ASSY,S-40*** ...
Proportional Solenoid Valve.....87-88
PULLEY, WATER PUMP.....73
PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT (53883).....73
PULLEY,FORD ENGINE,LRG-423*** ,...51-52
PUMP ASSY, M46+1.0 CU IN LIFT*.....55-56,
63, 69
PUMP ASSY,AUX.POWER UNIT 89617.....91—
92
PUMP, AUX. POWER UNIT.....91-92
PUMP, FUEL LIFT, F4L1011F.....65-66
PUMP, FUEL, LRG425, WALBRO.....51-52
PUMP, LIFT INLET PORT (53883).....71
PUMP, WATER, WITH GASKET.....51-52
PUMPLIFT 1.403 C.I.***,....55-56, 63, 69
PUMP,VAR.PISTON M46 2.8 CIQVP*........ 55—
56, 63, 69

117

R

RADIATOR HOSE, LOWER.....75

RADIATOR HOSE, UPPER.....75

RADIATOR MOUNT, LH, PAINTED.....75
RADIATOR MOUNT, RH PAINTED.....75
RADIATOR,FORD,LRG.....59
RADIATOR,PERKINS,GM.....75

RAILING CATCH CASTING--DRILLED.....155
RECEPT.,SNAP-IN,4 POLE ANDERSN.....137

Ganie
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RECEPTACLE, BRITISH, 110V.....
RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY.....159
REDUCER,520123-10-6.....109-110
REGULATOR DIAPH.KIT BEAM 50/60.....56
REGULATOR,LPG BEAM 60***.....56
RELAY - LRG425 EFI.....55-56
RELAY,SEALED 30/40 AMP.....65-66
RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN**.....101
RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO)**.....143, 145-146
Relief Valve.....21, 37, 87-88
REPAIR LINK, 4 LINKS PLATED.....121
REPAIR LINK,3 LINKS (STEEL).....121
RESISTOR,10 OHM,25 WATT.....99
REST PAD,S40,BOOM REST.....107
RETAINER,GAS SPRING***.....103, 105
RETAINER-N.C.PROPOR.SOLENOID.....88
RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 & F4L1011F.....63
RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD....155
RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375.....103, 155
ROCKER ASSY,HANDLE (20424)***.....
ROD END,.375 X 2.25**_...15, 17, 33
ROD END,.375 X 3.69........ 15, 17, 24, 33, 40,
115, 127-128
ROD END,0.5 X 3.75**,....117, 119, 123-124
ROLLER ARM,LIMIT SWITCH***,.,..121
ROLLER ARM-LIMIT SWITCH.....95-96
ROLLER,UHMW.....121
ROTATOR ASSEMBLY,8.2K***,........
127-128
ROTATOR,PLAT JIB,160 DEG***.....127-128
ROTATOR,PLAT,NON-JIB.....123-124
RUE RING 1.00.....15, 17, 33

S

S40 AIRLINE TO PLATFORM.....157
S40 NM RT TIRE,LH.....39-40
S40 NM RT TIRE,RH.....39-40
S40,60,80SPARE L.PTANK W/BRKT.....159
SADDLE BRCKT40613,34419,53073*.....151
SADDLES-SET(24493,40613,53073.....151
SCR,M 10X40 LG HEX FLG. SERR......55-56
SCREW,BLEEDER,M5X0.8......123-124, 127-
128
SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75.....137, 139
SCREW,FHM,10-32 X 1.5.....52
SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.75.....107
SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X10MM (20424)*.....149
SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X30MM (20424)*.....149
SCREW,HHC,1-8 X 11,GRD 5***.....123-124
SCREW,HHC,1-8 X 12IN GRD.2***.....123-124
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....117, 119,

141, 143

149

123-124,

123-124

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5....... 23-24, 35, 39—
40, 55-56

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5...23-24, 39-40,
63, 69, 95-96

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.....59

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.....15, 17, 33

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....23-24, 40,
95-96

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5.....55-56, 95-96

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625..65-66, 101, 121,
145-146

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7....19, 23-24, 35, 40,
59, 63, 65-66, 71, 75, 77, 95-96, 99, 101, 121,
135, 137, 139, 145-146, 155

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.....55-56, 71, 75, 77,
91-92, 101, 103, 105, 137, 139

S-40,S-45
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SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25.....51-52, 55-56,
103, 105, 135, 137, 139, 155
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.....121, 155
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75.....105, 117, 119,
124
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.....27, 43, 55-56, 61,
91-92, 121, 155, 159
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25.....121, 127-128
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5.....77, 121
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 4.....27, 43
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.......15, 17, 33, 35,
105, 107, 115, 117, 119, 121, 135, 165
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....15, 17, 24, 33, 40,
55-56, 63, 69, 75, 79, 81, 91-92, 95-96, 107,
117, 119, 123124, 159
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....55-56,
91-92, 95-96, 103, 105, 115, 137, 139, 159
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50.......59, 123124,
127-128
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.....135
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25.....15, 33
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5.....81, 85
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.25.....128
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 6.....121
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X1.25FULL THR.....119
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5......65-66, 75,
79, 81, 103, 105, 115
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 3.25.....92
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75 GRD.S......59, 63,
77,91-92
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 2.25 GRS.....35
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3 GRD.8.....23-24, 39—
40, 115
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GRS.....59, 61, 75
SCREW,HHC,M10 X 25MM,GR 8.8.....59
SCREW,HHC,M10 X 30MM,ARSE.......63, 65—
66, 69
SCREW,HHC,M12 X 30.....73
SCREW,HHC,M14 X 30.....75
SCREW,HHC,M14 X 55.....61
SCREW,HHC,M6 X 20MM,GR8.8.....65-66
SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM.....51-52, 65-66, 69
SCREW,HHC,M8 X 30MM,GRD 8.8.....51-52
SCREW,HHC,M8 X 40.....51-52
SCREW,HHC,M8 X 50.....73
SCREW,HHC,M8 X 60MM X 1.25.....51-52
SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-24X1.5 ZINC.....23-24,
39-40
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5....145-146
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75.......103,
105
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X1.25.....51-52
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5.....165
SCREW,PHM,10-24X.50,SELF TAP.....59
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .5.....143
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75.....101
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.....153
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.25.....121
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....95-96, 115
SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .5.....141, 143
SCREW,SHC,1/2-13X5.0 GR 5 ZINC....23-24,
40
SCREW,SHC,1/4-20 X 2.....91-92
SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1.250 (DO1).....91-92
SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 2.....87-88
SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X .75,BLACK.....123-124
SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.....55-56
SCREW,SHC,5/16-18 X 2,PLATED.....96
SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 1.75.....96

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 3.00,A574...23-24, 35,
39-40, 95-96

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574.....77, 95-96

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11X1.75 GR 5 ZIN.....96

SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.......27, 43, 65-66,
71

SCREW,SHS,5/16-18 X 3.25.....96

SCREWDRIVER, TERMINAL BLOCK.....101

SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS).....27, 43

SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585).....15, 17, 33

SEAL KIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS........23-24,
35, 39-40

SEAL KIT CYL,S40 (63206).....115

SEAL KIT CYL.S40 SLAVE (81693).....124

SEAL KIT CYL.S45 MASTER(81694).....115

SEAL KIT**.... 55-56, 63, 69

SEAL KIT, AUSCO (73918).....96

SEAL KIT, 37185 PUMP.....91-92

SEAL KIT, 58958 SWING MOTOR.....95-96

SEAL KIT, APU.....91-92

SEAL KIT, AUSCO BRAKE***.....23-24, 40

SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE.....128

SEAL KIT,2" BORE,1" ROD***.....15, 17, 33

SEAL KIT,2.0" BORE CYLINDERS**.....15, 17,
33

SEAL KIT,2.5" BORE,1.5" ROD***........15, 33,
115, 124

SEAL KIT,3" BORE,1.5" RD.....115

SEAL KIT,8K ROTATOR***........123-124, 127—
128

SEAL KIT,ARCTIC,ROTATOR 8.2K**........ 123~
124

SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO.....23-24

SEAL KIT,BRAKE,TURNTABLE ROT.....96

SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE.....27, 43

SEAL KIT,CYL (63210).....128

SEAL KIT,CYL,S40 (63202).....117, 119

SEAL KIT,CYL,S40 MASTER(81692).....115

SEAL KIT,CYL,S65 (63213).....127-128

SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC CYLINDER**.....124

SEAL KIT,MICO.....96

SEAL KIT,MOTOR TURNTABLE***.....95-96

SEAL KIT,0SC.CYL......15

SEAL KIT,PLAT ROTATE***......123-124, 127
128

SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS M46***....55-56,
63, 69

SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065).....15, 17, 33

SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND.....23-24, 35, 40

SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (44367).....95-96

SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (48542).....95-96

SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (73895).....95-96

SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL,9K ROTATORY.....123—
124, 127-128

SEAL KIT-3" BORE X 1.5" ROD.....115

SEAL, SHAFT, 60511 APU.....91-92

SEAL,SHAFT.....95-96

SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDSTRAND***.....55-56, 63,
69

SEAL-GREASE,MODEL 60-8.....19

SEAL/BEARING KIT (45043,54840).....19

SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS.,DEUTZ.....65-66

SENDING UNIT,0IL PRESSURE***.....51-52,
71

SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP......65-66

SENDING UNIT,TMP,FRD,GM,PRK704.....51—
52, 73

SENDING UNIT-H20TMP LRG425EFI*.....52

SENSOR, CRANK POSITION.....51-52

ATEREX BRAND

176

SENSOR,AIR TEMP,LRG-425 EFI***.....51-52

SENSOR,CAM,EFI***.....51-52

SENSOR,COOLANT TEMP*.....52

SENSOR,LEVEL,4.5 DEG.....91-92

SENSOR,02,LRG 425 EFI***.....55-56

SEPARATOR/FILTER,FUEL DIESEL.....71

SERIAL # LABEL,MYLAR 4X8***,. .11

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE - S45.....11

SERVICE KIT, 5FT JIB, ARCTIC...... 127-128,
135

SERVICE KIT,5FT JIB.....127-128, 135

SHAFT & HOUSING ASSY.....151

SHAFT (52587)***.....151

SHAFT ADAPTER, HELAC ROTATOR.....123—
124,127-128

SHAFT SEAL, APU.....91-92

SHAFT,M46 15 TOOTH.....55-56, 63, 69

SHAFT,OUTPUT,PINION,TURNTABLE...... 95—
96

SHAFT,W/NF STYL BLOCK,(20424)*.....149

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP.....24, 40

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOPR,22 GA......... 24,
40

SHIM,PAD,5 X 3.....119

SHIM,PRIMARY BOOM,.064 THK...... 117

SHIM,SIDE PAD 16GA. 3 X 5.....119

SHIM,SIDE PAD 16GA.1.5 X 35.....121

SHIM,WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5,14GA.....117, 119

SHIM,WEAR PAD,5X 1.5 16GA.....117, 119

SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL.....59

SHROUD SUPPORT,PAINTED GRAY.....105

SHROUD,LP TANK,PAINTED.....105

SHROUD,RADIATOR LRG 423 BLUE.....59

Shuttle Valve, 2 position 3 way.....27, 43

Shuttle Valve, 3 position 3 way.....21

Shuttle Valve,3 position 3 way.....37

SLEEVE,NYLON,2"l.D.,BULK(100....137, 139

SLIDER BAR.....121

SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD.....137, 139

SNAP PIN.....155

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00 DIA...... 117,119

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.25 DIA**....... 123-
124,127-128

Solenoid Valve.....87-88

SOLENOID VALVE, GS-3384.....88

SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS. 3WAY........ 55—
56, 61, 77

SOLENOID,12V CONTINUOUS***,....101, 163

SOLENOID,77066.....91-92

SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT OFF SWITCH*.....65—
66

SOLENOID,THROTTLE,.....65-66, 71

SOLENOID-STARTR DEUTZF4L1011F*.....61

SPACER,FAN TO WATERPUMP
LRG423.....51-52

SPACER,LONG ANDERSON.....137

SPACER,NYLON,.718 X .526 X.219...99, 145—
146, 159

SPACER,SHORT ANDERSON.....137

SPARK PLUG WIRE SET, LRG425EFI...... 51—
52

SPARK PLUG,FORD.....51-52

SPRING (RED) MICO.....23-24, 40

SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,MAGNI 565....19, 23-24,
35, 40, 55-56, 121, 135, 163

SPRING CLIP,10-24,ZINC.....23-24, 39-40

SPRING CLIR,3/8-16.....91-92, 103, 105

SPRING KIT,MICO.....96
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SPRING,1X.31 ODX.040WIRE,SS....... 23-24,
39-40

SPRING,24493 CONTROLLER.....151

SPRING,DRIVE TURNTABLE.....96

SPRING,RETURN***_...149

SPUR GEAR (20424).....149

STARTER MOTOR, PERKINS (53883).....69

STARTER,DEUTZ,F4L1011F/F3L1011.....61

STARTER,ENGINE,FORD LSG/LRG***.....55—
56

Steer Axle Assembly.....33

Steer Axle Assembly - Non-oscillating.....17

STICK BOOM ROTATOR SERVICEKIT....123—
124

STRAINER ASSEMBLY,1.5" NPT....79, 81, 83,
85

STRAINER,FILLER NECK.....79, 81, 83, 85

STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH.....79, 81, 83, 85

STROBE,FIREBOLT12-72VDC,AMB***.....153

STRUT,GAS W/RETAINING SPRING....... 103,
105

STRUT,RH,FORD RADIATOR,PAINT.....59

SUB PLATE (SPOOL VALVE).....91-92

SUPPORT,WRIST,PAINTED-BLUE.....145-146

SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY,S40/Z60.....95-96

SWITCH (20424).....149

SWITCH PLATE ASSEMBLY(20424).....149

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT
MNT.....145-146, 159

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MOM..99,
101, 145-146

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY
MNT.....145-146

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM..99,
145-146

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT....99,
145-146

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM...99,
145-146, 163

SWITCH,HANDLE,20424.....149

SWITCH,LIMITW/RLLR ARM,NO/NC.....121

SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM.....95-96

SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER HEAD***.....115

SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE.....65-66

T

T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0.....141, 143
TANK STRAPBOLT STYLE,62".....79, 83
TANK, LP, 7 GAL.....159
TANK,30 GALLON,PAINTED**.....79, 83
TEE,BRANCH,520429-10.....110, 161
TEE,BRANCH,520429-6.....29, 45, 131, 133
TEE,BRANCH,520429-8.....31, 49
TEE,BULKHEAD,RUN,520958-12.....109-110
TEE,RUN,520428-10.....29, 45, 109-110
TEE,RUN,520428-4.....29, 45
TEE,RUN,520428-8...31, 45, 49, 109-110, 161
TERM RELAY,N-INSULATE 14-16 GA.....101
TERM,RELAY,N-INSULATE 18-20 GA.....101
TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO.....101, 141, 143
TERMINAL STRIP END PLATE.....101
TERMINAL,ANDERSON,15A 16-20GA.....137
TERMINAL,PIN.....137
THERMOSTAT HOUSING, LRG425 EFI.....51-
52
THERMOSTAT, FORD LRG.....52
THERMOSTAT, PERKINS (53883).....73
THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75.....59, 66, 77
THREADED ROD,1/4-20,4.5".....51-52

2P

DPDT 3P

Part Description Index (continued) |

THREADED ROD,1/4-28 X 10 IN***.....65-66,
71

THRUST CAP (20193).....23-24, 39-40

TIE ROD, WELDMENT.....15, 17, 33

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY (COMMENTSY).....19

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH.....39-40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH FOAM.....23-24, 39—
40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH.....39-40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH FOAM....23-24, 39—
40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY. FOAM.....19

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.,FLOTATION.....39-40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.-LH.....39-40

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.-RH.....39-40

TIRE,12-16.5, 12PR,NON-MARKING.....39-40

TIRE,12-16.5/8PR S40 HAULER.....23-24, 35,
39-40

TIRE,12.5L-16 SL,12 PLY.....19

TIRE,12X16.5,8 PLY,SGL.....23-24, 35

TIRE,31X15.50-15,8PR 23DEG FLO.....39-40

TIRE,33/16LL500,10PLY LITEFOOT.....39-40

TIRE,IMPLEMENT,12.5-16SL,14PR.....19

TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LH,12-16.5/8PR....23-24,
39-40

TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,RH,12-16.5/8PR...23-24,
39-40

TOEBOARD,PLTFM
EUR,PNTD*.....137, 139, 155

TOOL TRAY ACCESSORY***.....155

TOP PLATE,CLAMP.....35

TORQUE HUB SERIES 1-18.25:1.....35

TORQUE HUB,35:1***.....23-24, 39-40

TORQUE HUB-SWING***.....95-96

TRACTION MANIFOLD,2WD***.....21, 23-24

TUBE,CABLE TRACK SUPPORT.....121

TUBE,SLIDING MIDRAIL,PAINTED....137, 139

U
U-BOLT, KIT 5/16-18 X 2.5.....63, 69
U-BOLT,3/8-16X 1.5 X2.5 X1.25.....137, 139
UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45.....15, 17, 33

ENTRY

Vv

VALVE - COUNTERBALANCE**.....127-128
Valve - Manual, 3 position 4 way.....27
VALVE ASSY,BLEED***.....123-124, 127-128
VALVE KIT,DO03.....91-92
VALVE, SOLENOID (73616)-LONG.....128
VALVE, SOLENOID (73616)-SHORT.....128
VALVE, SOLENOID, 10V.....92
Valve, Unloader Pilot Operated.....27, 43
VALVE,BALL,16 MPT-16 FPT***.....110
VALVE,CHECK (30797).....27, 43, 88
VALVE,CHECK***.....88
VALVE,CHECK, 50 PSI.....92
VALVE,CHECK,PILOT OPERATED.....87-88
VALVE,CHK #10PORT-#10MALEORFS....109-
110
VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**....15,
33
VALVE,CNTERBALANCE-SUN@3000.....115
VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM VEN......124,
128
VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CACG-LGN@3500.124,
127-128
VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBCG-LIN@3000.124,
127-128

Ganie

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE....117, 119, 127-

128

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE***....... 124, 127—-
128

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE,1500 PSI......95-
96

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE,3500 PSI.....88
VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL SENSING.....27, 43
VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL SENSING***.....88
VALVE,DO3.....87-88
VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD......55-56,
59
VALVE,DUAL CB MANIFOLD.....124, 127-128
VALVE,FLOW DIVIDER/COMBINER.....21, 37
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 0.6GPM.....88
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2 GPM.....92
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2.0 GPM.....88
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 3.5 GPM**.....88
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR,.1 GPM.....88
VALVE,FUEL LOCK.....79, 81, 83, 85
VALVE,LOCK OFF,BEAM #FL-418....... 51-52,
56
VALVE,PCV-FORD LRG***.....51-52
VALVE,PRI. FLOW REG 4.3.....159
VALVE,PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID***.....88
VALVE,RELIEF 250 PSI.....37
VALVE,RELIEF 2900 PSI***.....88
VALVE,RELIEF, 1500 PSI***.....159
VALVE,RELIEF 1950 PSI,S40.....88
VALVE,RELIEF210 PSI.....21
VALVE,RELIEF2200 PSI***.....88
VALVE,SHUTTLE.....21, 37
VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797).....27, 43
VALVE,SHUTTLE***.....27, 43, 95-96
VALVE,SOLENOID (18660).....159
VALVE,SOLENOID N/C (SHORT).....128
VALVE,SOLENOID N/O (LONG).....128
VALVE,SOLENOID,10V W/DIODE.....61
VALVE,SOLENOID,10V W/DIODE***.....61
VALVE,SOLENOID,10V W/DOIDE.....92
VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS 3WAY**....... 55—
56, 77
VALVE,SOLENOID,V2470DRT.....88
VALVE,UNLOADER,P.O......27, 43
VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS,3WAY,10V.....88
VENTURI,BEAM (FORD) ***.....51-52
VLV,MAN,3 POS/4 WAY,OPEN CTR.....43

w

WASHER,3/8 PLATE (3/8X2X3/16TK.....95-96
WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 X.062....... 103,
105, 119
WASHER,FENDER,.25X1.50X.074.....137, 139
WASHER,FLAT, 313, HARDENED.....165
WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED......23-24, 35,
40, 95-96
WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED........ 59, 63,
77,91-92, 95-96, 115
WASHER,FLAT,.625 X 2.25 X.15.....61, 75, 77
WASHER,FLAT,.640X1.160X.09.....35
WASHER,FLAT,.688X1.160X.09.....23-24, 39—
40
WASHER,FLAT,1.063 X 2 X .134.....123-124
WASHER,FLAT,1.56 X 3.5 X .061......... 15, 17,
23-24, 33, 39-40
WASHER,FLAT,MS#10,Y......... 23-24, 39-40,
103, 105, 145-146, 153
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1")Y.....123-124
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.....59
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WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....... 19, 24, 35, 40,
51-52, 55-56, 59, 61, 65-66, 69, 71, 75, 77,
91-92, 95-96, 99, 101, 103, 105, 115, 117,
121, 124, 135, 137, 139, 145-146, 155, 159

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y......55-56, 59, 63,
66, 69, 79, 81, 91-92, 105, 107, 117, 119, 121,
123-124

WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.....63, 65-66, 69,
75,79, 81, 83, 85, 91-92, 103, 105, 107, 135,
137, 139, 159

WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y.....59, 155

WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD....... 87-88, 91-92,
95-96, 115, 121

WASHER,LOCK,.25.....19, 23-24, 35, 40, 55—
56, 59, 63, 65-66, 77, 91-92, 95-96, 99, 101,
103, 105, 115, 121, 124, 127-128, 145-146,
155

WASHER,LOCK,.313.....63, 69

WASHER,LOCK,.375....15, 17, 23-24, 33, 35,
39-40, 55-56, 63, 75, 79, 81, 91-92, 95-96,
103, 105, 107, 115, 117, 119, 121, 127-128,
135

WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD......59, 63, 77, 91—
92, 155

WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....23—-24, 39-40, 55-56,
63, 69, 95-96, 117, 119, 123-124

WASHER,LOCK,IND,LAMP RETAINER.....99,
145-146

WASHER,LOCK,M10.....59, 63, 65-66, 69

WASHER,LOCK,M12.....73

WASHER,LOCK,M14.....61, 75

WASHER,LOCK,M6.....65-66

WASHER,LOCK,M8.....51-52, 6566, 73

WASHER,NYLON,.410 X.257X.045.....27, 43

WASHER,REDUCING 3/4" TO 1/2".....143

WASHER,SHIM,1.01 X 1.63 X.062.....117, 119

WASHER,SHIM,1.27 X 2.13 X .062..123-124,
127-128

WASHER,SPINDLE.....19

WASHER,STAR #10,PLTD.....59

WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X .187.....15, 17,
33

WASHER, THRUST, TORQUE HUB......23-24,
35, 39-40

WATER PUMP, PERKINS (53883).....73

WEAR PAD,2.25 X 2.50 X .5.....121

WEAR PAD,3 X 1.5 X.625 W/NUTS.....135

WEAR PAD,3 X 2 X .5 W/INSERT.....121

WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***.....59, 63, 77

WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5 X .625 W/NUTS...117, 119

WEAR PAD,5 X 3 X .625 W/INSER.....119

WEAR PAD,6.5 X 5 X .75 W/INSER.....117

WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK.....121

WEAR PAD,EXTENSION CYLINDER.....119

WELDMENT, CYLINDER MOUNTING.....115

WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE PLATE.....59,
61, 75,77

WELDMENT,CABLE TRACK GUIDE**.....121

WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE MOUNT.....61

WELDMENT,ENGINE MOUNT,INBOARD.....75

WELDMENT, ENGINE
MOUNT,OUTBOARD.....75

WELDMENT,EXHAUST SUPPORT.....63

WELDMENT,FRT AXLE OSC,ASSY.....15

WELDMENT,FUNCTION MANIFOLD
MNT.....91-92

WELDMENT,HYD TANK MODULE.....91-92

WELDMENT,RADIATOR MOUNT LRG423...59

WELDMENT,RH,ENGINE MOUNT.....59

WELDMENT,ROD END.....15, 17, 33

WELDMENT,TIE ROD.....15, 17, 33

WELDMENT,TT COVER SUPPORT,RH.....105

WELMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE MOUNT.....61

WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40.....23-24, 35, 39-40

WHEEL, 16X10.....19

WIRE CABLE 18G/19 CONDUCT***.....101

WIRE CABLE,12GA/3 CON.TPE JKT*.....101,
141, 143

WIRE CABLE,14GA/3 CON.TPE JKT*.....103

WIRE CABLE,16/2 SJO,BULK.....101

WIRE CABLE,16GA/4 CON.TPE JKT*.....101,
115, 121, 137, 139, 141, 143

WIRE CABLE,18GA/19 CON.BNDREX....101,
141, 143

WIRE LOOM,1.25 DIA......137, 139

WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT.....137, 139

WIRE,12/3 SJEOW,BULK,BLK-WHT-G.....141,
143

WIRING DUCT, 1.5 X 1.5.....101

WLDMT.CABLE TRACK TUBE S40.....121

WLDMT.HYD.,SWIVEL MNT.,S40.....95-96

Y

Yoke Assembly - Left Side.....33

Yoke Assembly - Right Side.....33

YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40 LEFT.....15, 17
YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40 RIGHT.....15, 17

V4
ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT.....95-96, 103

ATEREX BRAND
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Genie PN Parker PN

Description

12342 6-4 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
13757 4R6X-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
19685 12-10 C50OX-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
22664 12-10 C50X ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
27431 8-12 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
28678 AS-B-33 SLEEVE,NYLON,1.81"ID
39871 6 WETX-WLN-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT FLARE TUBE
39872 4 REOX-S RUNTEE,STRAIGHT THREAD
39873 6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39874 8-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39875 4-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39876 6-8 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39877 4 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39878 6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39879 4-8 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39880 6-10 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39881 4-6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39882 4-HP50N-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
39883 8-8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
39885  269HB 12-12 ELBOW,90°,BEADED HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE
39886 431-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID
39887 540N-2 HOSE,1/8 INCH ID
39888 801-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
39889 801-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
39890 10643-6-6 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39891 13943-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39892 13743-6-6 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39894 30682-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39895  30682-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
42286 8-8 CTX-S ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
42756 8-12CLO-S ELBOW,90 MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42757 8-12 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42758 4 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS
42759 4-4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42760 6-8 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42761 1J143-6-4 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42762 1J743-6-4 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK
42768 1J043-4-4 HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK
42776 601-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
42777 1J743-16-16 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42786 16 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42787 16 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
42788 16-8 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
42789 6-6 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42790 8-10 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
42791 3/4 CD-S ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42792 3/4 X1/2PTR-S REDUCER,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42793 1/2CR-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE
180

Genie PN Parker PN
42794 1CR-S
42795 BV-0839
42796 BV-0838
42874 6-8 CLO-S
42912 13943-6-4
42920 BV-0840
42932 AS-B-17
42936 10243-2-4
42953 1/2 DD-S
42956 6 WELO-WLNL-S
45349 8 V50X-S
45351 4 V50X-S
47223 10343-6-6
47419 PS690503-6-6
48750 421-4
48751 481TC-4
48752 482TC-4
48753 451TC-6
48754 482TC-6
48755 381-6
48756 4517C-8
48757 482T7C-8
48758 381-8
48759 381-10
48760 4517C-10
48761 482T7C-12
48762 4517C-12
48763 77212
48764 881-16
48765 77216
48766 AS-B-15
48767 AS-B-22
48770 881-8
enie

ATEREX BRAND

Description

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
BALL VALVE,90°
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.22" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,MALE,JIC
SWIVEL,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° FLARE
HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.06" ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.42" ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

S-40,S-45
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48771
48772
48773
48800
48801
48802
48804
48805
48806
48807
48808
48809
48810
48811
48812
48813
48814
48815
48816
48817
48818
48819
48820
48821
48822
48823
48824
48825
48826
48827
48828
48829
48830
48831
48833
48834
48835
48836
48837
48838
48839
48840
48841
48842
48843
48844
48845
48846

881-10
381-4
AS-B-13
1JC43-4-4
1743-4-4
1J943-4-4
1JM43-4-4
10643-4-4
13943-4-4
1J543-4-4
3JC82-8-8
3JC82-12-12
1JC43-6-4
1J943-6-4
1JC43-6-6
1J143-6-6
1J543-6-6
1J743-6-6
1J943-6-6
1J543-6-8
1J943-8-4
1JC43-8-6
1J743-8-6
1J943-8-6
1JC43-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J143-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J743-8-8
1J943-8-8
1JC43-10-8
1J543-10-8
1J743-10-8
1J943-10-8
1JC43-10-10
1J943-10-10
1JS43-10-12
1JC43-12-8
1J843-12-8
1J743-12-8
1J943-12-8
1J943-12-10
1JC43-12-12
1J043-12-12
1J143-12-12
1J543-12-12
1J743-12-12
1J943-12-12

Description

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

SLEEVE,NYLON,.86" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK, NO O-RING
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

Part No. 52090

48847
48848
48849
48850
48851
48852
48853
48854
48855
48856
48857
48859
48867
48873
48874
48875
48877

48878
48879
48880
48881
48883
48884

48885

48887
48888
48890
48891
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Genie PN Parker PN

13943-12-12
10543-12-12
1JC71-12-12
1J871-12-12
1J171-12-12
1J771-12-12
1J971-12-12
1JC43-16-16
1J943-16-16
1J171-16-16
1J971-16-16
1J543-8-4
PD36BTL
6 PNLO-S
6 PNTX-S
6 R6LO-S
4 F50LO-SW/.025

16-12 C50LO-S
8 C6LO-S
PD6-285
6 HLO-S
8 PSON-S
8M18F870OMLO-S

4 WGTX-WLN-S

48886 4 FSOLO-SW/2MM

4CTX-S
10-12 V50LO-S
4 S50L0-S
4 86L0O-S

Description

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,MALE,STRAIGHT THREAD
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,FLARE TUBE

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS,
W/.025 ORI

ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS
CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE

UNION,ORFS

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD
TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,MACHINED STRAIGHT THREAD TO
ORFS

ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS
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48892 6 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 48938 8 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48893  6F50HAC-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD 48939 8 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TC ORFS

48894 8WLO-WLNL-S  UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 48940 8 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48895 DT-370-MSMO-5  VALVE,CHECK 48941 84 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48896 6JLO-S UNION, TEE,ORFS 48942 8.6 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48897 DT-750-MSMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48943 86 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48898 DT-750-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48944 88 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TC ORFS

48899 DT-620-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48945 8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE

489004-6 F50LO-SW/.035 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48946 8-10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.035 ORI 48947 8-12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48902 16-1 AOE4G-S ELBOW,90° LONG,FEMALE PIPE TO 48948 8-12 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
STRAIGHT THREAD 48949 8-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48903 1FF-8 NIPPLE,PIPE 48950 10 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48904  4CS0LO-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48951 10 CC50LO-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48905 4 F30LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48952 10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48906 4 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48953 10 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48907  4VSOLO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48954 10 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48908 4 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS 48955 10 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48909 4 WJJLO-WLNL-S ~ RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS 48956 10-4 TRLO-BL-S  REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48910 4 GTX-S W/.030 CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48957 10-6 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48911 4-6 CSOLO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48958 10-12 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48912 4-6 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48959 12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

489134-6 F50LO-SW/.030 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48960 12 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.030 ORI 48961 12 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48914  4-8 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48962 12 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48915  6C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48963 12 V50LO-S ELBOW, 45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48916 6 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48964 12 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48917 6 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48965 12CLO-S ELBOW,90° MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48918  6RSOLG-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48966  12FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48919  6S50L0-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48967 12 JLO-S UNION TEE ORFS

48920 6 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48968 12 WLO-WLNL-S  UNION BULKHEAD,ORFS

48921 6FLO-S CONNECTOR MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48969 12 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48922 66 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48970 12 WELO-WLNL-S  UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

48923 6 P5ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

489256 6 WELO-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD,ORFS

48926 6-4 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48927  6-4 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48928  6-4 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48929 6-8 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48930 6-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48931 6-10 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48932  8C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48933 8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48934 8 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48935 8 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48936 8 S50L0O-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48937 8 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
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Genie PN Parker PN

48971
48972
48973
48974
48975
48976
48977
48978
48980
48983
48984
48985
48986
48988
48989
48990
48991
48992
48993
48994
48995
48996
48997
48998
48999
49201
49202
49203
49205
49207
49209

49212

49213
49216
49217
49219
49418
49511
49512
49513
49514
49515
49517
49519
49520
49530

12 G5G5JG5-S
12 XHL6-S
12-1/2 F50G-S
12-10 C50L0-S
12-10 F5OLO-8
12-16 C50L0O-S
12-16 F5QOLO-S
12-16 V50LO-S
12-16 FLO-S
16 C50LO-S
16 FS0LO-S
16 VEOLO-S
16 FLO-S
16 CD45-S
12CD45-S
8 CD45-8
16-12 FLO-S
16-12 V50LO-S
XV501-12
XV501-16
XV510P-12
XV510P-16
PD341
PD 361
DT-500-MOMS-5
10 VBOLO-S
1JC43-12-10
10-8 V50LO-S
6 FS5OHAQO-S
PD34BTL
8M18F870MX-S

8 WGTX-WLN-S

30682-8-8
831-8
33982-8-8
PS-B-35
4-6 VEOLO-S
DT370-MOMS-5
1DD-S
1 FF-S
10 HPSON-S
12-16 CLO-S
6 HP50ON-S
16-12 F50OLO-S
4AVTX-S
16 C6LO-S

Description

TEE,FEMALE STRAIGHT THREAD
ADAPTER, 37° MALE TO SWIVEL ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
CONNECTOR ,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.19"ID

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE

NIPPLE,PIPE

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS

Part No. 52090

49612
49613
49728
49729
49814
49829
49831
49834
49838
49840
49844
49854
49855
49859
49861
49867
51152
51153
51154
51264
51265
51508
51580
51628
51735
51803
53023
53497
53499
53500
53501
53502
53503

-
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Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

PKT02586
PKT06276
10143-12-12
16-1 F50G-S
12-8 FLO-S
DT-500-MOMF-5
881-12
16 JLO-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
8JLO-S
10-8 TRLO-BL-S
8 PSON-S
1JC43-16-12
4 PSON-S
4 FF50L0-$
12-3/4 F50G-S
6 R6X-S
6-4 TRTX-S
4.4GTX
881-12
8JLO-S
8 BTX-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
6 R6X-S
38 HHP
1J943-6-8
125HBL-5-4
PKT02585
1JC71-16-16
3-904
3-906
3-908
3-910

Description

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

NUT,FLARE TUBE

TUBE END REDUCER,ORFS

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
FITTING, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

O-RING KIT

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-4
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-6
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-8
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-10
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53535 3-912 O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-12 61083 24 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53536 4-PNLO-S PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS 61086 20 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

53537 6 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61090 24-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53538 8 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61091 1J943 24-24 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK
53539 10 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61093 1J978-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

53540 12 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61095 1J543-20-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53946 129HB-5-4 FITTING,90° HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 61100 811-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

93951 8-1/4F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 61130 1J543-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53980 6 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 61131 14878 12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
54132 4 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 61132 1J778-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

54135 11343-16-16 HOSE END,MALE SWIVEL,PIPE 61152 139HB-6-4 ELBOW,45° BARB TO MALE PIPE

54283 8-10 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61251 BV-0750 BALL VALVE

54428 8M18C870MLO-S ELBOW, 90° METRIC, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61259 4 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
54803 FS-F-16-10 SLEEVE,FIRE,.96" ID 61260 20-12 TRLO-BL REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
54954 10143-2-4 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61262 12 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

55190 318 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD 61263 20 FSOHAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

55448 8 HLO-S UNION,ORFS 61264 6-10C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
55839 6 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 61265 6 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,ORFS

55968 10 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 61268 4 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56003 6 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61269 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

56166 BV-0837 BALL VALVE,90° 61272 12 AOEL6 ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS SWIVEL
56188 10143-8-6 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61316 482TC-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

56233 2-011 O-RING,ORFS,-4 61321 6 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS

56234 2-012 O-RING,ORFS,-6 61327 78212 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

56235 2-014 O-RING,0ORFS,-8 61328 881-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

56236 2-016 O-RING,0ORFS,-10 61336 11943-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

56237 2-018 O-RING,0RFS,-12 61345 12 WUJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

56238 2-021 O-RING,0ORFS,-16 61346 8 WNLO-WLNL-S 4  UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56352 6 WLNL-S LOCKNUT,BULKHEAD 61569 33782-8-8 HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

56353 3J782-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK 61610 12 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
56354 3J982-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK 61742 1/8 X1.5FFF NIPPLE,PIPE

56604 10-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 63426 8 PNTX-S PLUG,FLARE TUBE

56639  3JC82-10-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56640 3J982-10-10 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56655 3JC82-8-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56676 10-8 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

56776 A471TC-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

o6777 471TC-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

56789 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

57884 3/8 FF NIPPLE,PIPE

59335 6 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59342 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59371 8 HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

60653 BV-0751 BALL VALVE

60806 125HB-3-4 FITTING, , HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

61064 5-1/4 F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD

61079 4 WELO-WLNL-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

61080 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

-
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Description

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,1-1/4 INCH ID

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

ELBOW,90° METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

HOSE,1/8 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.38" 1D

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.63" 1D

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN
64271 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75631 801-6
64272 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75654 20 F5OLO-S
65776 8 F650L-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 75655 1J943-20-20

ORFS SWIVEL 75656 881-20
65880 6001012 O-RING KIT 75971 8 F50HAO-S
66154 6 WTX-WLNS UNION,BULKHEAD,FLARE TUBE 77307 1JB43-8-8
66155 6 WETX-S UNION,BULKHEAD 90°,FLARE TUBE 77309 8 WLNL-S
66156 6 WLN-S BULKHEAD LOCKNUT 77379 8M18C870OMX-S
66389 6-8 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
66392 6 R50X-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 77703 3J982-8-8
66396 811-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID 77711 801-10
66829 H3174PP CLAMP,TUBE 77758 12 WNLO-WLNL-S
67217 4 KLO-S UNION,CROSS,ORFS 78091 6 C6X-S
67339 10-6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 78684 30582-8-8B
67357 13943-8-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 78852 549-2
67358 10 HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD 78895 10657-4-2
67371 12 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 79138 PS-B-37
67498 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 79476 1J543-6-8
67906 DC-370-FOF0-5 VALVE,CHECK 79847 12-3/4 AOEG-S
69316 8 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS 80044 8 CLO-S
69333 H3174PP CLAMP,HYDRAULIC HOSE 80502 8 F50X-S
69503 4 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 80503 8 C50X-S
69775 8 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 81010 AS-B-27
71038 1/4X1/4F3HG-S ADAPTER,CONVERSION 83052 821-6
71196 12-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 83053 821-8
71383 1/4 CD45-S ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83054 821-12
72270 12FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 83095 30682-6-6
73436 60C-4 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION 83056  30682-12-12
73437 61C-4 NUT,COMPRESSION 83057 33782-6-6
73438 33482-4-4B HOSE END,PUSH LOK MALE 83058 33982-6-6
73767 1CD-S ELBOW,90°, MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83060  33982-12-12
73768 20-16-F50G5-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 83063 13743-4-4
73769 16-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
74660 6-8 FA2EDMLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
74661 8-8 FA2EDMLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
75007 4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
75008 1/8 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD
75014 1/2HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD
75042 8 WELO-WLNL-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
75043 3/4 FF-S NIPPLE,PIPE
75254 24 F50HAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
79255 12 F50HAQO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
75256 XV506P-24 BALL VALVE
75574 4 WLNL-S BULKHEAD LOCKNUT
75612 8 WJLO-WLNL-S RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
75613 12-8 F50G5-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
75614 8 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
75628 1JB43-4-4 HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
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Part No. 52090 $-40,S-45

185



August 2010

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

Description

83064 13743-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83065  13743-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83066 13943-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83067 14143-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83068 14143-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83069  14143-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83070 772-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
83071 10671-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83072  10671-12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83073 13771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83074  13771-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83075 13971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83076  13971-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83077 14171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83078  14171-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83080  13943-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83103  10671-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83104  10671-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83112 1JC71-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
83113  1JS71-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83114  1JS71-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83115 1J971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83116 1J171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83117 1J771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83127 1J543-6-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83128 1JC43-6-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
87033 126 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
87034 3J782-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
87172 12HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
87185 8 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
87246 4 COX-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
87679 6 LHP-S FLANGE SEAL FITTING, MALE
87681 6PLS NO702 BONDED SEAL
88100 SR88100 ADAPTER,OIL DRAIN,GM 3.0L
88311 1J543-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK
88353 20V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88474 10081-20 Crimp Shell, 1.25”
88475 1988-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD
88476 JS88-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88477  1JC88-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88478 811-20 HOSE,11/4 INCH ID
88936 20-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88937 20-16 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
88938  1JCB8-16-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88939 1J988-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
88940 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID
88944 1J988-20-20 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
89403 16 VLO-S ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO ORFS
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Genie PN Parker PN
89449 6 WJJLO-WLNL-S

4 WJIMLO-S
1JB43-6-6
1JB43-8-8

20 C50L0-8
8-8 CLO-S
351TC-12
20 FLO-S

12TX-S
12 BTX-S
8 F50X-S

12-8 F50X-S
10343-6-6

30382-6-6B

Description

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
BRANCH TEE,BULKHEAD,ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
SLEEVE,FLARETUBE

NUT,FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,MALE,JIC
HOSE END,MALE,JIC

Part No. 52090



Genie North America
Phone 425.881.1800
Toll Free USA and Canada
800.536.1800
Fax 425.883.3475

California Proposition 65

Warning

The exhaust from this product
contains chemicals known to
the State of California to
cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.

Genie Australia Pty Ltd.

Phone +617 3375 1660
Fax +617 33751002

Genie Scandinavia
Phone +46 31 575100
Fax +46 31 579020

Genie China
Phone +86 2153852570
Fax +86 21 53852569

Genie France
Phone +33 (0)2 37 26 09 99
Fax +33 (0)2 37 26 09 98

Genie Malaysia
Phone +6598 480775
Fax +6567 533544

Genie lberica
Phone +34 93 579 5042
Fax +34 93 579 5059

Genie Gérmany
Phone +49 (0)4202 88520
Fax +49 (0)4202 8852-20

Genie Japan
Phone +81 33453 6082
Fax +81 334536083

Genie Korea
Phone +82 25 587 267
Fax +82 25 583 910

Genie U.K.
Phone +44 (0)1476 584333
Fax +44 (0)1476 584334

Genie Brasil
Phone +55 1141665755
Fax +55 1141665 754

Genie Mexico City
Phone +52 55 5666 5242
Fax +52 55 5666 3241

Genie Holland
Phone +31 183581102
Fax +31 183581566
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